https://truckmanual shub.com/

1. This parts catalog carries Yanmar crawler back - hoe V1040.

2. Parts catalog history

Parts catalog No. Published Remarks

1st edition 000Y 00K 2890 May., 1994 | Abolish old editién

1st revised 000Y 00K 2891 Oct., 1995 | Abolish old edition

2nd revised 000Y 00K 2892 Jan., 1998

3. Model name

SECTION Column Model name Manufactured M/#
(A) V1040 C(R)

I (Vehicle) 1993/ 6 ~1997/6 | 00501~02611
(B) V1040 P(R)

Il (Engine) (A) 3TNE8SBL-RBV | 1993/ 6 ~1997/6 | 00101~14249

(Note) C:cabin, P:canopy, R:rubber crawler, JP:Japan, EP:Europe,
E X:export except Europe

4. Your understanding is asking that this parts catalog is not a technical data manual
setting forth as servicing procedures, This parts catalog is using simplified illustration.
Be sure to use Yanmar Genuine Parts in your maintenance servicing of Yanmar products.

Be careful not to use the simple parts available in the market ; otherwise their use in

repairing causes such as an early breakage, for instance.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

SPECIFICATIONS
Name YANMAR CRAWLER BACHOE
Model - VI040-P[R] VIO40-C[R]
Model 3TNE8S8L-RBV
Engine
Type

Vertical 3-cylinder water-cooled diesel

Tfansport length

mm

5000

Dimensions| Transport width

mm

1810 [1840]

Transport height mm 2425 2470
Std. bucket capacity m 0.11
Std. bucket width(Outside) mm 640
Max. digging depth mm 3400(Blade)
Max. cutting height mm 5300 4900
Max. dump height mm 3920 3550
Max. reach at ground level mm 5300
Min. swing radius mm 2000 (Swing 1650) 2100 (Swing 1750)
Boom swing angle degree Left 70 & Right 70
Max. digging force(Std. bucket) | kgf 2750
Travel speed(High/Low) km/h 4.1 [4.31/2.2 [2.3]
Gradability degree 30

| Average ground pressure kgf/cm 0.27 [0.25] 0.28 [0.26]

Track shoe width(Std.) mm 370 [400] -

Width X height mm 1840350
Blade . :

Capacity m 0.22
Machin.e mass kg 4000 4120

L 1 shows to the specification of rubber crowler.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

[#FifRRE]

[PAINTED COLOR LISTI

FLAAE YO P—LtE
TELESCOPIC ARM SPEC.

oo
CABIN SPEC.

4

1 1 2) (@ 3

mr| IS s s T PAINTED COLOR %LEO?
PART REE‘T’[ON vELES MUNSEL No. coLo
@ : PUV—A—T e TY— YANMAR OCEAN GREEN 98

: 7. 62BG3./8. 09 7. 628G3/8. 09
@ PUv—E—ysTY— YANMAR PEACOCK GREEN 97

3.85BG5.31/9. 15| 3.85BG5.31/9.15

@ PUT—IRS 2T U~ YANMAR CITRUS GREEN 96

2 4. 84GY8. 42/76. 99 | 4.84GY8.42/6.99
@ | v v—F—HAU—TFL— | YANMAR DARK OLIVE GRAY 75

5.39Y2.92/0. 78

5.39Y2.92/0.78




(2R

5]

(PAINT PART No.]

https://truckmanual shub.com/

EB PR
PART

BIRE
PAINTED COLOR

2EBREFS

PAINT No.
1621 49 & AT —
16QCAN 49CAN SPRAY

Y- A—= v T -
YANMAR OCEAN GREEN

981101-09598

977620-40980

977620~-30981

Y9 —-E—-avoTU—->
YANMAR PEACOCK GREEN

981101-09597

977620-40970

977620-30971

PUV—INS2TY—>
YANMAR CITRUS GREEN

981101-09599

977620-40990

977620-30991

SliClCle

YV HF=DO AT I —

YANMAR DARK OLIVE GRAY

977620-40720

TOR-90460003

[2EEim

DIRE ]

[EXPRESSION OF PAINTED PARTS)

SmES
PART NO.

BR fa

PART NAME

RIS
PAINTED COLOR

172137-17401

-4

Hik—, 57T (FU—-
COVER, WORK LAMP {(GREEN:97)

97)

PYY—P—ayHTU—
YANMAR PEACOCK GREEN

(GF) M@RBFKED (

) RFRRERRT,

(NOTE) ( }at the end of part name shows Paint Color.

[(FEBRO2EE]
[COLOR OF MAIN PARTSI]
BB R 2ARE -
TEETS UNDER TRAVELING BODY
PIV—A—Y v IU—Y TL—K BLADE
@ YANMAR OCEAN GREEN HYVH—-OITAN COUNTER WEIGHT
RATIY A SWING CYLINDER
IL-RyyvH BLADE CYLINDER
Y—=0IL—A TURNING FRAME
vV CABIN
@ | veavosu— i oo
YANMAR PEACOCK GREEN Ik BUCKET
RAVDIY B HI— SWING CYLINDER COQVER
JAVKNAHI— FRONT COVER

A= (FOF+v7)

COVER (FO CAP)

YANMAR CITRUS GREEN v /¢ CANOPY
Rt (£9 1) POLE (CANOPY)
A= L COVER L
AFYS STEP

. L/~ LEVER
o= A =T —
<:> YANMAR DARK OLIVE GRAY | T>/%#* INSTRUMENT PANEL

RS NH PEDAL COVER
T UV ENGINE RELATED PART




https://truckmanual shub.com/

ﬁg&(])igﬂuﬂu
PICTURESQUE INDEX (1) ---MAIN PARTS

#ik---FlGa. 1~6 avILyy—&VI7—U . .FIQ. 11 {|h/N— - -FlG. 14 BENAT&ES/ 17 - -Fl1Q. 7
LABEL COMPRESSOR & V PULLEY COVER SUC. PIPE & EXH.PIPE
IR---Fla.6 SIT—H&AINI—5- - .Fl1Q. 12||5IAHtYN - . -FI1G. 23, 24 IVIUYOVN---FIG. 10
TOOL RADIATOR & OIL COOLER RADIO CASSETTE ENGINE MOUNT
BRI -F1GQ. 102, 103||1BBYVILBBN(T- - -F1a.16 1 2L—LH/—-. . -FlG. 36 KyT)...FlG. 16
SAFETY LABEL FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE FRAME COVER BATTERY
PTO$9k- -Fl1Q. 104 EBM Y2 - -F1G. 75 Y—N&IU—KIOVE- - -Fl@. 37 BER.--Fla. 17~20
P.T.0.KIT HYD. OIL TANK SEAT & SEAT MOUNT ELECTRIC PART
AFyT .- -F]G. 38 E—¥&F20R%- - -Fla. 22
STEP HEATER & DEFROSTER
RYRxYh---FIG. 39 HMERYTSERF FIG. 46, 47
BONNET HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT

HON---Fl1G. 40
DucC
#Avt:'y---Fle.41~43

CABIN
FYPUKP . . -FIG. 44
—LiT—LI55 9k - -F1G. 95 CABIN DOOR
BOOM & BOOM BRACKET Fv/E&FY /EIU—L- - -F1Q. 46
CANOPY & CANOPY FRAME

P—LYUVY. - -Fla. 60
ARM _CYL INDER

ETE—9 - - -FI1Q. 66
TRAVEL MOTOR

FU—~L&ERARPUY. - -F1@. 36
FRAME & TURNING BEARING
ERE-9-- -F1G.67, 68
TURNING MOTOR

AARNVIa AN - -FlQ. 69
SWIVEL JOINT

2AVKO—L/UT- - -F1G. 60~69
CONTROL VALVE

UL—RYU# - .FIG. 55| [/4E>7- - -Fla.
BLADE. GYL /NOE fMng? - Fle.13 P TQI T “Fla. 70
~K---FlG. 101 O—-N\A/\VTF- - - .
BLADE Cowiian aLve ™ & 74 Sha vAE Fre-Te
HERE- - -F1Q. 76~87 O—%UNRILT- - -FI1G. 73
REYRYUY- - -Fla. 61, 62 HYD. OIL PIPING ROTARY VALVE
BUCKET CYLINDER JYhO-LEE - -Fla. 88~93
P—L&TYNUYS. . -Flq. 96 CONTROL PIPING
ARM & BUCKET LINK ARSIV - -Fla. 94 PoEL---F1G.8,9
K9k -F1Q. 98~100 GREASTNG ACCELERATOR
BUCKET ) BEER- - -F1G. 27~33
CONTROL EQUIP.

PTOaxhkA—A---Fl1G. 34
P.T.0.CONTROL

YEIAV/ILT- - -
REMOTE CONTROL

ASARYUVY - . .F1G6.63

SLIDE CYLINDER
FLAAYYOFP—L&IUYRUYD .- -FIQ. 87
TELESCOPIC ARM & BUCKET LINK

Fla. 71
VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

PICTURESQUE INDEX (2) - --HYDRAULIC SECTION

TURNING MOTOR

EEE—%---FI1Q.67, 68

SIT—HEAINI—5- - -FlQ. 12
RADIATOR & OIL COOLER

P—AYU2H. - .FI1G. 60
ARM CYLINDER

TL—-RIUVH. . .FlQ. 66
BLADE CYLINDER

PT
P.T

O/fILT---FiaG.70
. 0. VALVE

ryhyUy4. . .FIG. 61, 62
BUCKET CYLINDER
ASARYUVHS. - .F1Q. 683
SLIDE CYLINDER

AARLIFAVN. - -FlG. 69
SWIVEL JOINT

MEA T SHRF. . . :
HYD. OIL PUMP & Jorni o 48" 47

ETE—
TRAVEL

Y .--FIG.66
MOTOR

VEJIV/WT . -
REMOTE CONTRO

‘Fla. 71
L _VALVE

294/ - -FIG. 72
2-WAY VALVE
O—42Y/tVLF: - -F1G. 73
ROTARY VALVE

avhO—L/IALT - -FIG. 60~69
CONTROL VALVE

LOW-HIGH VALVE

a-N\1{/I\LF- - -F1Q. 74




https://truckmanual shub.com/

(

Y00K2892

179

- BRI
FIGURE

)

3

N

>~ o
_ 5 w S ]
> 8 & = 3
~ & A2 WW&S ___JC
x.u x WW 7V=_Jm Q-
> — =20
rv,munm N W&wm ¥
as2 AT s © o8
< N= ES) o,
~oew) I (724 ac
Sw= w A a0
23 o RE b=
W =
R nZ P
< — na IN&
o = — QV

T w
2 ~— —
u @ @
[ [

IR
Fi 9.6 TOOL

8 Paeh
Fig. ACCELERATOR

PICTURESQUE INDEX




https://truckmanual shub.com/

R(Z) v oo
PICTURESQUE INDEX (3) « -~

Y00K2892

2/9

- BEA
-FIGURE

i=H

yh (AF¥a)
SSETTE

A

4
C

T (OPTIONAL)

At
N
>
+
s
N
Ao
2ot
¥z

n
ELE

HQJ 8

H)3— (D—S—HH#)
COVER (COOLER SPEC.)

HGJ 4~

I\C )

Fig‘] (5 BATTERY




379

https://truckmanual shub.com/
- B
(3) ------FIGURE

(

PICTURESQUE INDEX

iR X

Y00K2892

$Z n 2
o QA= «
508 N 1=
iy ¥ @ S
30 g e
ﬂm e S
= QWS 2
Mm( = nE
nE ©

™ RE
™ o} NP
= o
T Qw ®

frg

w 2
= Do
i g
@ X
. :\H
Za als
\3 3e1
A ==
R wis
-~ iz
u3
— =N
2 +AH
o =N
(&} CKIVE
]
(@) —=R
Sw
4p) (AP I
A . ©
= e
w T3
&
T
oz
INYS)
@
w




https://truckmanual shub.com/

ﬁgm (3) ............ IEESIJ

Y00K2892

4/9

Y=h&I—hvuy
Fla.3 7 SEAT & SEAT MOUNT

rigd 6 WEGTT S0 £ 51
(PREVIOUS)

riod 1 RS0

T=L oS (FHE°
Fig.48 BOOM CYL




https://truckmanual shub.com/

zEX (

Y00K2892

5/9

- BB
-FIGURE

) e

3
PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) -« - - -

ETE~
Fi9-5 6 TRAVEL MOTOR




https://truckmanual shub.com/

)

PICTURESQUE INDEX (3) -

Y00K2892

6/9

- R
-FI1GURE

BERX (3

T0)
T.0.)

ROL VALVE
BLADE/P

PTO/MLT

Fi g.7 O P.T.0.VALVE

TROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

ﬁg}k (3) ............ ]’EEB]J

Y00K2892

PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) -+---- FIGURE 7/79
Fig.73 ROTARY VAL VE Fio.l [ T5IL PipINe Fia.8 1 BN s B
(Ao TATNFFTYS) (SO~ T[T (HFE) (RETURN) (PREVIOUS)
(4-WAY MULTT CHANGE) (TANK~PUMP~VALVE) (NEW)

Fig.74 RTALTEAL Y Fig.78 REERL PipING Flg.8 2 B Hipiy )
(PREVIOUS) T ~E—D, F1)

i
~E—=H, T—L (RETURN) (NEW)
(VALVE~MOTOR, BOOM) R ¥

W szflp}busx 21) (PT(%IU\:; L—4)
~ ~ib. M . ILb—4
ALVE<SWIVEL. WING) {P.7.0. VALVE, FRAME)




https://truckmanual shub.com/
Y00K2892

BEXR(3) -+ -+ oo TEER
PICTURESQUE INDEX (3) <« ---- FIGURE 8/9

ng.8 D BE=R Fihive oow

Vid. IVNO-LBE (29407 BRIYU—
F1s.8 0 WL pirine F10.9 O aithor PiEha 2 un 1t Fie.9 4 8N
¢ (PTOILT. 91 DTRok L5 A i o

P T—4)
(P.T. 0. VALVE, BOOM) ~CONTROL VALV~REMO. —CON. VALVE)

. 9 ‘] VKO-~ LE 9 5 T—LA&T—LTSTYN
Fig. CONTROL PIPING Fig. BOOM & BOOM BRACKET
(UEIA/NT~
(REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ~

O—2U/IL7) (IBFE)
ROTARY VALVE) (PREVIOUS)

avhO-IEY P—=L&INTYRU>H
Fig.g 2 CONTROL PiPING Fig.9 6 ARM & BUCKET LINK
(UEI/IULT~
(REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ~
URILT) (5

-4 { ;}é
ROTARY VALVE) (NEW)




https://truckmanual shub.com/

RER (3) v v v iE[E)]
PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) - ----- FIGURE 9/9

Fis9 1 A i rie.] 01 84%¢E

Y00K2892




I'”LD

BEE (1) https://truckmanual shub.com/
. A
=]
WIRING DIAGRAM (1) H58~M/#01186
Ayt T4 AwR BIRATRAYF
ém'joFF 527 s9o CUT OFF SW
i v R TS —
HORAN SW
SW B
E—% 24N 128 L 12549
249F 249F DTS ] s : 3% Lose 1250
s 5 HEATER WIPER  WIPER HEATER dleen
d 3 ney SWITCH Wioow Horsh CIGHTER ‘ 2] T-L5YTRNIRSYT R 37
o < B b e e
f BT )y o) ' e osm0
g L { T 25 VR
S = 21| 1257
W al o o o - :[égg 1,258
o g g g I <11 :
N 83 Rl o5
s Al s PREV10US <kl ) }
a| 2l al <] T~
ECER sl He 3 e : BUZZER
~ . % ‘ P1 POX—H
i ‘ d | HOUR METER
65 LA~—1. 25 (R q ‘ ‘
258 250 N 9
65 YQ FERT a] [ol5l] H me !
alafRle ofals ' RS 7
P LIGHTING
L SUL Y S — -- LANP
s ooy Py 1) B AT oA LI B @ BH -5
FUEL SENsOR DN et o5 trmrzsy Sl FUEL METER
- 25Y8 MY
i S e
X3 ]::'GLE X1n 5 Y0 24N
aa IRV - f: e oIL
.00 0L . R xR
?A‘IYMVE_ axa @ I 'ﬁ:grr" 5 IR S
Q 0 AL O AL
R Eax—=I7N U = [ATE Big l
FUSIBLE LINK e :g: _mSnW .
208 408 2617 1:5575'51* |
%m—\ 25Y piscy (1‘) .5 Y8 - L_"
yL— Raadll '™ 95031 ' Ty~ LAMP CHECK
RELAY c= L (P—2) (EARTH)
- ST (R9—5 SW) (STARTER)
ATTERY (F¥~—~2) (CHARGE)
— (74— (BUZZER)
[ 41 ©O10)
228 (kR) (TEMP)
L - | | H (xP-) (AIR)
©IF4UL— 2 H et fe R bl
SAFETY RELAY T ]1 R R RN |
_.[ tx{ { g..,,l J - - R9—=FAAYF
ul EEREEER R L EXLT STARTER SW
Sy W 30W 3.0GN ™1
il}:ljf:il\ v w— 3.0RW
ENGINE STOP -
SOLENGID 2 g oo
- — 5 Y
| G Ea—XRy o2
o FUSE BOX
g
L
L
A5 —B A v FEHR v
STARTER SWITCH CONNECT TABLE -
« =
19 130 ] 17 | 80 | AC AG=F A U= g 3:: “\; Y B Yellox L |# Bl R |# Red GW| 88 Green White [Qr{JL-  Gray
HEAT | O= —0 STARTING MOTO T= ':g n YB| B Vel ox Black [LW| BB Blue Wnite [RY|HBRed Yellow|GR|BH Green Red [0 | AT orange
OF Vo ¥
oNF DE Eﬁ ;ég YR|BE Yoliow Re¢ |LR|B#Blue Red  [RW|HKBRed White B | B Siack Bri¥ B8iom -
L L
START ——— — '\3_3 ¥ YL ®% Yollon 8lus [LB| B Blus Black (RB|HKPBRed Black |BR|BH Black Rod YW BB Yellor ¥nite
NSRS e W [E wnite LG|Fi#k Biue Gieen |RG|#MkRec Green [BW]BE Biack White |RL|&H Red Blue
ALTERNATER WB|EIR thite Black (Lo | B Young Leaves|G |4 Green GL {8 creen Black |GB] &M Green Black




ERE (2) -/Jtruckmanual shub.com/
WIRING DIAGRAM (2)  M/#01187~M/#01426 MPS//truckmanualshub.com

= T4 Ay R = o e — HAYRAIAAVF
2541 5.5 €I71 Feey FFVay) 0 (BR) CUT OFF SW
A19F oo A49F |CABTN(OPTIONAL) | CABIN (STANDARD) K=Y 2A 9 F
SAFETY SAFETY [ _ o0 ! E—5 DA : g
S S [ RADIO CASSETTE | b5V R4 9F R4 9F 94RE-S E—% vk a5t
55 ROOM  HEATER WIPER  WIPER HEATER aER 1250y 12510
LAMP  SWITCH SWITCH MOTOR LIGHTER 1258 t.2sn vy
g : o ’ ’ ’ L.
i wff H (BAT) (1) (LO) 1 T-h3YTINIRSITRL 95
HORN o] 1o = ‘ C B [oRCT ‘ ggon LAMPEHEAD LAMP
;o TEL | B | B
T I ‘ 3ERE 3 | o w2
-EEE 5 : 4 3 | ‘
=l sl 4| e §§§: 2 f o
jed‘ N
I h h
& hds ' D;_a.j :
’ [Gore Lo I
1258 25 H
H 85 LR _251R .
G {25 1% «
’ 8 {1.2518 ’ ja
mey— [—— st st JER
FUEL SENSORDM N e e
25 VR IEVR I "
25LY T 258 d []
6Y 5.5V Y
608 (3558 .5 GA.
6 aGL 0. 5GL 5 G
25V 17257 510
.04 oL _TE 5Rvs
1. 25 RN _ORY oL 2 0Cg
4V - m L 25 YL}, 25 LK
Filven R P 2 ST
] 1258 Ea—IFN Uy = L 58
FUSIBLE LINK 7;;_ My g (AL
GA B
208 408 26 L (T.25 Lo
. 5 Y8 .5 Y6
W EU:'_-ZE..L__._ ! =] +) :
— KN
UL i o 98D31R (P—2) (EARTH)
RELAY L IRE (X9—9SW) (STARTER)
Treny (3% —2) (CHARGE)
— (74-) (BUZZER)
[ (48) ©OIL)
[ | (%) (TEMP)
] , (x7—J (AlR)
£IF1UL— |l AmEEN R
SAEETY RELAY l | I EEEEREEER
= g ZA9~F ALY F
E[?gi?ﬁ"vm STARTER SW
S [ [ '
Y < 3. 000 .
ENGINE STOP - o[ L] B
SOLENOID 2 B 3080
Tt Ea—~ZXRY IR
. FUSE BOX
AY—H5 A v FHEHER

STARTER SWITCH CONNECT TABLE

HMNTIUIVP A1 9F @_J
OIL PRESSURE SW
1,258
i
rxgggﬁgi

« =
19 [30 ] 1760 ] AC 2 2 Y B Yollow L |& 8l R |# Red GW[8E Green wnite [Qr|FL—  cray
HEAT | O= ‘f‘% ‘;E Nw YB{ &R feltov Black [LW| B Blue Wnite |RY|#HKHRed Yellow|GR| B Green Red  [Or| ALY Orange
A Ay
i RS <& 2% .§§ YR{BH Yeitor hed  LA|Fk Blue Re¢  (RW|KERed White (B (B Black Br (¥ 8o
o | g >
N o S :; N g:: YL\B® Yolion Blue |LB|ERBlue Black |RB|#HBRed Black |BR|BH&K Black Rt | YW[EE Yedlow White
- = = ELE: "BEEY G| BB 8w Green |RG|ABRed Groen W] RBE Black Wnite |RL| & fed olve :
o 2—8 29 N:F ite ue Green r ac
:'i.TERNATER A5 ﬁ? WB|ER thite Biack [Lg | B Young Leaves (G [#R Green GL | 8% Green Black [GB|BR Green Biack




https://truckmanual shub.com/
ERE (3) P
WIRING DIAGRAM (3) M/#01427~M/#01536

T—1 o b _ . B BT e P D
525 2S¥% 271 FRe (17939 e (B - A —— é’u{ Q,?E?w‘ 77
800N 2497 |CABIN(OPTIONAL) | CABIN (STANDARD) -
LAWP W s : E=5  o4n e , f—2f 97
| RAD10 CASSETTE | V457 Z1YF ZA9F OMRE-S R W | HORN S¥
ROOM HEATER WIPER  WIPER Ul — BAT1 kw0l G!:;h 1250 1,251
SKITCH MOTOR RERAY ONCEO LIGHTER 25 158
. . . C 1
HoR I N @ Hﬁ‘ { E J F-L5YTEATRSY A4 97
el {4 ] 3 o
0 Ci L ( ‘:‘ : Ly
3 2Bl=l= alof Ta
T o ‘ o i o SRR HEEH 3 { Ty
FEEE 2 i ! ” g |
C IR ] S it - . e L ° ' 0.5 6R
B 3 | -
BUZZER
Oae . 25Y8
lr 5“; :g:sL ‘
5 LA 25(R H D -
5Y6 25 L0 :7 A=9
78 S5te l luoua ETER
O 3 | o
b LIGHTING
T e . LAMP
d |
#MHE Y~ e oy BHA—~5
FUEL SENSOR YT s st sy e C FUEL METER
Y8 N
25 YR AL T 0 Fo—
Ty — e $ ! CHARGE
R N 1w 2
30L X iy T ‘L‘n b
v— 1 zgt ‘g:v @ '°5LVL o5 in CAT] TEMP
TAIMER 115]}1L e I Tos @ DLRL .gEL
1,25 a—3 ) = -
FUSIBLE LINK ’g IR ,T-“%
08 we 26 .7 L1 T |
.5 Y8 N
(=) {+) -
UL— 96D3 1R : SY7FIyh— LAMP CHECK
RELAY s (I 1 (P=2) EARTH)
6}:‘;7"{ 28 ot 10 | (R9—95W) (STARTER)
ERY 508 558 (o) (F+~—) {CHARGE)
SIS UG | (79—) (BUZZER)
I X3v) osi Y@ [ (1) (OIL)
[ — 056 LT | (KE) (TEMP)
, 4 & | @r-) @R
®IF UL— EaMELER
SAFETY RELAY o e e e |
FEERCEEEM RI—H 2 wF
b STARTER SW
IVIANYT I n e
YUK qmm= X : vom
ENQINE STOP el > —
SOLENGID B ] 154
T84, Ca—ZARyIR
]| FUSE BOX
154
| 30A
R9—52A{ v FRER 3 e
STARTER SWITCH CONNECT TABLE - o,
— L Y [ =4 =
19 | 30 | 17 | 680 | AaC ” E '-'?:: “\: Y (B Yellox L {# Biue R |#& Red GW| B8 Green mnite |Gr[TU~ 6oy
m::r o= —0 STARTING MOTOR E% E% ;ﬁ " YB[BR Yerlov Black |LW|BE 8lve Wite |RY[&BERed Yollow|GR B Geen Red  |Or{ALYY  Orange
o] ; w >
o Bz R& ) E; §§ YR|B# Yellov Rt |LR|E&Blue Rt |AW| &EIRed Wnite |B B Biach Br|% Biom -
a’ A ©
START o — Ed ¥= 2; %; YU |B% vo)iov Blue [LB| HR Biue Black |RB|#BAed Black |BR| B 8lact fod YW BE Yellon ¥hite
NS~ e +SlNT W B Whie LG| BB Bive Green [RG|#BRed Green |BW|BE Black #nite AL| & fed olve
ALTERNATER 25|68 WB| B White Black |Lg | B Young Loaves|G | #& Green GL |88 Green Black |GB[8E Greon Black
Ro|#= 9




R (4) https://truck al shub.com/
WIRING DIAGRAM (4) M/#01537~ ps://truckmanual shub.com

954

€774 75 e B T o T T T T T T
éA{F:gY 1:55 (% cwmlomomu b 4
L SYnt E~5 04K it . K= 21 v F
W SWIL) - gAD10 cASSETTE 2{9F Z49F O4fE-H HEATER i HORN ¥
] HEATER WIPER  WIPER Uy — BAT) HILO) ‘ L251g 1.251g
2l | SWITCH SWITCH MOTOR RERAY TR ©ses 2oe
Fat g [ 5 ‘ F-L5Y78AIF YT 9F
HmlE E:{E[ ]Eﬁ g | BOON LAMPHERD_LAWP
SR {11 R
b PR 3% = . T.25YR A
p- P si=] = 1.25Y .5 Ot
= o stelele 3 I |.EE.
Eﬁgf> » a3 I Jd T 3 ] ¥
g o 2 b ol ! 0.5 68
‘ FrEHE
| 2= ! CABTN SPEC, o BUZZER
' SPEAKER C | GERAN-32)
‘HARNESS, SHORT !
0L CIRCUIT
\ . 258 ' 1
i I ' PO R~
’ S } : HOUR METER
‘ of_f=(% ' ' ,
1518 RAS 7
—— LIGHTING
e T T LAMP
mesy— [— s et el o8 BHX—
FUEL SENSORTMY NV L 2501, 2580 d b b e b i | FUEL METER
NINT) T- 75V @ 5y Fp—
N { ; ETE CHARGE
‘225 :l:_limm ?; - Za A4
25Y % " r:‘_‘ T} oIL
47 B Ay ORY .01 2+ T T i | KR
- R R 08 @ 25 YU 251R TEMP
TAIMER Y 1.25Y F 0 AL 20 AL
8 1,258 Ea=IF7N Uvy - SL _é_ég
FUSIBLE LINK T} :
79- _SGR .5 an ‘
208 408 26 L 25 g H
’F & 5 YD CAAE]
(=1 {+]
UL— 95D31R ' SYTFITYhH~ LAMP CHECK
RELAY — . wss M | (P=2) (EARTH)
3172k ' se el 155 | (x9=5sw) (STARTER)
568 0.5G a (F¥—) (CHARGE)
, SRS G | (74-) (BUZZER)
59 051 (on, (F14) (OIL)
| — SFRLIEH | Okal) (TEMP)
e | N 4, o @ | (x7-) @atr
2F4L— [ b i b b b
SAFETY RELAY Ad ol 1 h
4533 2 FRALYF
j .o,,ﬂ E X smnen SW
IVIVINYT ot iom i 1
VL /AR m= 3_32, . 3.0R0
ENGINE STOP ol > L] -
SOLENOID o = son o ”
“Laai™ r 5 Y 1257 15 X9
[ 1.2601/] 75 Ea—ZARyOR
: : SR 15 ] FUSE 80X
0L 15A
L 108, a_ ol
o© L .0A 304
A5 =524 9 F k& g m S e\ I
STARTER SWITCH CONNECT TABLE - 7o
- = =
1;: 30 | 17 | 60 | AC A=A = e H\Z Y |® felio L |#& Blue R | Red GW|BE Green White [Gr[JL—~  Gray K
T ) =
:!:_ =0 STARTING MOTOR Ig Eg ;E N YB{BR Yellov Black [LW| B 8lue hite [RY|#HBRed Yellow|GR| B Green Red  JOT| LYY Orange
LI wf >
on pos > b= §£ ?réﬁ S; :3 YR|®F vellow Ret [LR|FH Blue hee  [RW|FERed White |B | B Black Br|% Biom
a e = s
START o—t—o—o—0 "S_:, ¥ 1,2; §§ YL | Yollow Blus |LB|HR 8lus Black [RB|&BRed Black [BR| R Black Red | YW|BE Yellox White
ASR— e LS T W B3 white LG|HRBlue aieen [RG|##Red Green [BW|BE Black White |RL) K Red Blue
ALTERNATER ;g ﬁ; WB| B8R woite Black [Lg | B Young Leaves |G [ AR Green GL BB Green Black |GB|BR Green Black




https://truckmanual shub.com/
EBR (DVHyFTt))
WIRING DIAGRAM (ONE TOUCH DECEL)

e ' 2.08 ST12.08
, RW 711 25RM 1250 | 1.25L
vaE; R 11258 1.25R  Far—}1.26Y F49—YUL—
: y 311 25Y 1.26W [ 1. 25W TAIMER RELAY
B 511258 2.06 T5l 1206
2.08L  |=—] 2.0R
! 1)
1
2H~-NRA wF 1.25B 0 1.25B
START SWITCH 1.25Y 5 |1 25Y ]
1
i o . .. 268 1L 25R 2.0G 0[P 20w
1. 25RW 7L 25RK 2.08 Tol 51208 FELYL /AR
S LosW -1 2.08 DECEL SOLEOID
| N—R2Z
' WIRE HARNESS: f
_ 3. 0RL 1713 08L 2. 0RL 20A | 2. 0RL @@
i rL — 24 25 — -- -
1 1 3.0GW 20A +
T 25RY ! -0 N\ | 26 AIr—FRy 52
— : ! INDICATOR BOX !
| 1.25Y 7%
! . -
Ny 7y o : ’———
BATTERY — T .
! 1 1t H
2
| oo (Vo002 -
RECAY | .
5 oo L | L i
: M B0 nEs 5
L I ] - )
- - - - 1 )
@ FeLSYT
1.25W  (>>T=7 0.5GR ; DECEL LAWP
1 1
1.288 Pl 0.68

(— ) Fewdn
1. 25R B 0.5Lg {)
18
Y |®&  vYellow L |& Blue R [# Red GW | 428 Green White |Gr | L — Gray
YB|EA& Yeltow Black [LW|BE Blus Wnhite [RY|FE Red Yellow |GR &% Green Red |Or AL > orange
YR|&E#F Yollow Red LR |[## Blue Red RW| 7B Red White |B |2 Biack Br{% Brown
YL|#EE vettow Blue |LB|ER Blue Black |RB| 7B Red Black |BR| Bk Black fed |YW|BEH Yellow Wnito -
BEERD LG | Blue Green |RG| 74k Red Green |BW| R Black White |RL |5 Red Blue
WBIER White Black |L g [5BE Young Leaves|G |#& Green GL |42 Green Black |GB[ 42 Green Black




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,772164-03110, ,"LABEL ASSY",1,,..5555553533553
1-1,1,,772164-03111,,"LABEL ASSY",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
1A,1,,772164-03140, ,""LABEL ASSY",1,,,,,5535555353523
2,2,,172164-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,.5555525355>5
2A,2,,172164-03400, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,3,,,,55555>
3,2,,172164-03120, ,"LABEL ,FEED WATER",1,,,..555555355554
4,2,,172164-03130, ,"LABEL,GREASE FEED",1,,,,55555355535555>5
4A,2,,172164-03410, ,LABEL ,1,,,,,,,3,,,,55555>

5,2,,172164-03150, ,"LABEL (VI040',2,,,,,,533555555225
5-1,2,,172164-03151, ,LABEL(VIO0O40,2,,,,,,N,,,M/#00883,,,,,,,,
6,2,,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
7,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",1,,,,55555535535535
8,2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM",1,,,,,5555553555553
8-1,2,,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR",1,,,,,,R,,,M/#02206,,,,,,,,
9,2,,172164-03180, ,"MARK,NO.1",1,,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172169-03180, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,:5555555555

11,2,,172164-03190, ,"LABEL, TURN.",1,,,,5,5555355535555>»
11-1,2,,172164-03560, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
12,2,,172141-03201, ,"LABEL ,ENGINE ROOM(C)™,1,,,555555535525 55
12-1,2,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL,CAUTION",1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
13,2,,172147-03210, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555

14,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,.,555555355553
15,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER",1,,,,,55535553555553
15-1,2,,172519-04180, , "LABEL ,WARNING",1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
16,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01920,,,,,,,,
17,2,,172142-03301, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
17-1,2,,172142-03302, ,""LABEL,CAUTION",1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
18,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,,,,,5555553555553
19,2,,172141-03360, ,""LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,...55555355335
20,2,,172165-03610, ,"LABEL A™,1,,,,,,,,55555555>5
20-1,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
21,2,,172165-03620, ,"LABEL B",1,,,,,.5555555555>
21-1,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
22,2,,172165-03660, ,"LABEL, BATTERY",1,,,..,555553555535
22-1,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER",1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
23,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,,,55555555355>5
24,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,,.,555553555535
24-1,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
25,2,,172162-03180, , ""LABEL ,HEATER SwiTCH",1,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01217,,,,,,,,
26,2,,172162-03190, , "LABEL ,WIPER SwiTCH",1,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01217,,,,,,,,
27,2,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL ,BRAND™,1,,,,,555555553555>5
28,2,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,,,5555555555>
29,2,,172165-03460, ,"LABEL, PATERN A",1,,,.,.55555535535525
30,2,,172183-03280, ,"'LABEL, LOCK",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00926,,,,,,,,
31,2,,172164-03420, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,3,,,,55555>
32,2,,172162-03240, ,"'LABEL ,WIPER",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01362,,,,,,,,
32-1,2,,172162-03241, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
32-2,2,,172162-03241, ,LABEL,1,,,,,.Z,,,M/#01873,,,,,,,,
33,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
34,2,,172164-03520, ,""LABEL ,DANGER",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
35,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
36,2,,172964-03370, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
37,2,,172964-03390, , ""LABEL ,WARNING",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
38,2,,172964-03480, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
38-1,2,,172964-03481, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01499,,,,,,,,
39,2,,172519-04290, , ""LABEL ,WARNING",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,>
40,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
41,2,,172173-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01637,,,,,,,,
42,2,,172164-03530, ,""LABEL ,WARNING",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,,
43,2,,172164-03350, ,""LABEL,LIFTING",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#02054,,,,,,,,
44,2,,172164-03550, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,3, ,M/#01437,,,,,,,>
45,1,,172165-03230, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,,,,,,,1,,.,,,,5,,>
45-1,1,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.O.",1,,,,,,N,1, ,M/#01217,,,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

46,1,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,,,.,551.,5555555>5
47,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL ,1,,,,,,,2,,,,5.555>

48,1, ,172168-03401, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,M, ,M/#01548, ,,,,,,,
49,1,,172168-03410, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,4, ,M/#01548,,,,,,,,
50,1, ,172175-03550, ,LABEL(2-WAY,1,,,,,555,553555555
51,1,,172173-03560, ,"'LABEL (YANMAR™,1,,,,,5355:55553535555
52,1,,172173-03570, ,"LABEL (KOMATSU,1,,,,553555535555355>5
53,1,,172165-03471, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,6,,,,555555
54,1,,172312-03050, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,4,,,,55555>



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, SR (FvE>) (
Fig. 1 LABEL (CABIN) (JP

BHUNo. 1—1(, BHUNoO. 21543 &82HET.
1—1linc.2 ~ 43 o4

4
.—'vlé: / ‘- 2
Snnniv” s
0:*
DETAIL®
#fithk, #mNo . THIAR || #®&ENo . Al
MACHINE SERIAL No. &||MACHINE SERIAL No.
ENGINE SERIAL No. IS STAMPED INTO
IS STAMPED INTO THIS LOCATION
THIS LOCATION

34 33 36

y)
RESERVER

(=}
PREVIOUS

22
22-1

2T /ULTE

n DETAIL 2-WAY VALVE

BATTER

FLAOE YO P— Ltk

4 TELESCOPIC ARM SPEC. |

BHUNo. 1 AlL.

BHUNo . 2ADD44ERBET. [ﬁu R bERAT 10
1Ainc. 2A ~ 44 MANUAL CASE

AC R,

Y

NJ



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»72164-03170, ,"LABEL ASSY",1,,,,,.5555555555>
,,172164-03151, ,LABEL(VIO040,2,,,,5555535553555
»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",1,,,,,,5555555555>
,,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR™,1,,,,.,..:.5555555
,»,172164-03180, ,"MARK,NO.1",1,,,,,,,,.55555555
,»,172169-03180, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
2,,172147-03210, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
8,2,,172176-03330, ,"'LABEL,,GREASE FEED(E™,1,,,555555535552335
9,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,,55553555553523
10,2,,172171-03400, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
13,2,,172141-03440, ,LABEL,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
14,2,,172183-03450, ,"LABEL ,FUEL",1,,,,,,,5.55555555
15,2,,172171-03510, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,5555555355553
16,2,,172164-03610, ,"LABEL A™,1,,,,,,.5555555555
17,2,,172164-03620, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,5:555555>
18,2,,172171-03700, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
19,2,,172171-03710, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5.5555555>5
20,2,,172171-03720, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.555555555
21,2,,172171-03740, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,..555555555
22,2,,172171-03750, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
23,2,,172171-03760, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
24,2,,172171-03770, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.555555555
25,2,,172171-03780, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5.555555555
26,2,,172155-03790, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,:5555555555
27,2,,172171-03790, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR™,1,,,,,.5555555955>5
28,2,,172171-03800, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5555555355555
29,2,,172171-03810, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5.5555555555
30,2,,172125-03950, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",1,,,,..555553555553
31,2,,124764-44810, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,,.55555535535523
32,2,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL ,BRAND",1,,,,,55555555955>»
33,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL, LOCK",1,,,,.5555535355335
34,2,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,,,,5555553555535
35,2,,172165-03460, ,"LABEL, PATERN A",1,,,,.5555555535525
36,2,,172141-03501, ,""LABEL(ADJUST CRAWLER™,1,,,,555555553335>5
37,2,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,,,,,,.5555555555
38,2,,172164-03700, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
39,2,,172164-03710, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
40,2,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#02404,,,,,,,,

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 2%& (F+vE>) (EX)
Fig. LABEL (CABIN) (EX)

RHUNo. 1. BHUNO. 205408847,
linc.2 ~ 40

U=/t
RESERVER
23
3
RuF) 19
BATTERY ‘Eﬁﬂ . 3
=T
HHR3
9 8 17 36 @mweo FROM ®
38 39
(-] -] \\ EE
: z é s ]
HBERD HER5 3 hHRB
@IEWED FROM B ¢ @IEWED FRoM © BONNET INSIDE @IEWED FROM ©

21 13 18 35 24

33

22 16 2 %T

s WENo naME

MACHINE SERIAL No. & GEpEEM

ENGINE SERIAL No. DETAIL G

IS STAMPED INTO

THIS LOCATION ISR M MRES
IN THE OPERATION
MANUAL CASE



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»(72164-03200, ,"LABEL ASSY™,1,,,.,.5555555555>5
,»,172164-03640, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,.5.555555>
,»,172164-03630, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,.55555555>
,»,172176-03230, ,"LABEL, GREASE FEED",1,,,,555555535535525
»»172164-03151, ,LABEL(VI040,2,,,,,,,::5555355»
»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
2,,172143-03180, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,555555555>
8,2,,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR",1,,,,,555553555535
9,2,,172164-03180, ,"MARK,NO.1",1,,,,,,,5555555555
10,2,,172142-03451, ,""LABEL, BOOM™,2,,,.,5555553552535
11,2,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,,,5555555555>
12,2,,172147-03210, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
13,2,,172165-03440, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,555535553535553
14,2,,172187-03550, ,"LABEL,OILING(F,G)",1,,,,.55555555355>5
15,2,,172141-03360, ,"'LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,..555555555535
16,2, ,172165-03460, ,"LABEL, PATERN A™,1,,.,..555355535535>5
17,2,,172171-03420, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
18,2,,933112-55700, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK"™,1,,,,55555355535535>5
19,2,,172187-03560, ,""LABEL ,FUEL(F,G)",1,,,,,..555555555>
20,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL, LOCK™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
21,2,,172143-03250, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST CRAWLER",1,,,.,..55555355554
22,2,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,,,,5555553555535
23,2,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,,,,,,,5:55525555
24,2,,172164-03720, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
25,2,,172164-03730, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,:5555555555
26,2,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL,BRAND",1, ,,,.5555535335533
27,1,,172187-03600, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
28,1,,172187-03610, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.555555555
29,1,,172187-03620, ,LABEL,2,,,,.,.5555555555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

& % (FvEY) (EP)
Fig. LABEL (CABIN) (EP)

‘BHULNo. 1(t. BHUNO. 27526823 %7,
1inc.2 ~ 26

19
4 : \
o
l
=3 HBEE
- @IEWED FROM ©
C
L 24 25
&7 =~
|
N=Y- K
('?IEWED FROM ©
7 (2] | _

@ WENo . MR | ©

MACHINE SERIAL No.
ENGINE SERIAL No.
15 STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

ol

HERSD
q?)lEWED FROM ©

RESERVER

{ DANGER |
N T Ao P it
TQEFAHAT
rm.’.ﬂ '-.'&'.'2'&@'-

IN THE OPERATIO

[mﬁmmHWEm ﬂ
MANUAL CASE



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,772164-03100, ,"LABEL ASSY",,1,,.,.:55553535535
1-1,1,,772164-03101, ,"LABEL ASSsY",,1,,,,,N,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
1A,1,,772164-03150, ,""LABEL ASSY",.,1,,,,,53,5553555525
2,2,,172164-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION", ,1,,,,.5555525355>5
2A,2,,172164-03400, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,3,,,,5,555>
3,2,,172164-03120, ,"LABEL ,FEED WATER", ,1,,.,555555355554
4,2,,172164-03130, ,"LABEL,GREASE FEED",,1,,,,555535555555>5
4A,2,,172164-03410, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,3,,,,5.555
5,2,,172164-03150, ,"LABEL (VIO040",,2,,,,,533555555225
5-1,2,,172164-03151, ,LABEL(VIO40,,2,,,,,N,,,,,M/#00883,,,,,,
6,2,,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL™,,1,,,,,5555555555>
7,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",,1,,,,5555535535535
8,2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM", ,1,,,,55555535535555
8-1,2,,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR",,1,,,,,R,,,,,M/#02206,,,,,,
9,2,,172164-03180, ,"MARK,NO.1", ,1,,,,,,5555555555
10,2,,172169-03180, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,:5555555555
11,2,,172164-03190, ,"LABEL, TURN.",,1,,,,555555535555>5
11-1,2,,172164-03560, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,N,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
12,2,,172141-03201, ,"LABEL,ENGINE ROOM(C)™,,1,,,55555535555 75
12-1,2,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL,CAUTION", ,1,,,,,N,,,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,
13,2,,172147-03210, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,:5555555555
14,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,5553555355553
15,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER", ,1,,,,55535553555553
15-1,2,,172519-04180, , "LABEL ,WARNING", ,1,,,,,N,,,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,
16,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",,1,,,,,Z,,,,,M/#01920,,,,,,
17,2,,172142-03301, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
17-1,2,,172142-03302, ,""LABEL,CAUTION", ,1,,,,,N,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
18,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",,1,,,,555555355553
19,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",.,1,,,.,,.55553555535
20,2,,172165-03610, ,"LABEL A™,,1,,,,,,,555555555
20-1,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A",,1,,,,,N,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
21,2,,172165-03620, ,"LABEL B",,1,,,,.,,55555555>
21-1,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,N,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
22,2,,172165-03660, ,"LABEL, BATTERY",.,1,,..,.55553555535
22-1,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER", ,1,,,,,N,,,, ,M/#01437, ,,,,,
23,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,,,55555555355>5
24,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,,555553555535
24-1,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,N,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
25,2,,172164-03140, ,"LABEL ,FRONT", ,1,,.,5555555535 55
26,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", .,1,,,,.5555555955>5
27,2,,172183-03280, ,"'LABEL, LOCK",,1,,,,,%,,,,,M/#00926,,,,,,
27-1,2,,172183-03280, ,""LABEL, LOCK",,2,,,,.K,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
28,2,,172164-03420,,LABEL,,1,,,,,.3,,,,5,5555
29,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,%,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
30,2,,172164-03520, ,""LABEL ,DANGER", ,1,,,,,W%,,,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,
31,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,%,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
32,2,,172964-03370, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
33,2,,172964-03390, , ""LABEL ,WARNING", ,1,,,,,W,,,, ,M/#01437,,,,,,
34,2,,172964-03480, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,W%,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
34-1,2,,172964-03481, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,N,,,,,M/#01499,,,,,,
35,2,,172519-04290, ,""LABEL ,WARNING", ,1,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
36,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,
37,2,,172173-03250, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,%,,,,,M/#01637,,,,,,
38,2,,172164-03350, , ""LABEL,LIFTING", ,1,,,,,W,,,, ,M/#02054,,,,,,
39,2,,172164-03550, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,W,3,,,,M/#01437,,,,,,

40,1, ,172165-03230, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",,1,,,.,.1,,.555355>
40-1,1,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.O.",,1,,,,,N,1,,, ,M/#02217,,,,,,
41,1,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",.1,,..,.1,,.555555>
42,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,2,,.55:555>
43,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,W,4,,,,M/#01548,,,,,,
44,1,,172168-03410, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,W,M,,, ,M/#01548,,,,,,

45,1, ,172173-03550, ,""LABEL (2-WAY",,1,,,,555:555552355
46,1,,172173-03560, ,""LABEL (YANMAR",.,1,,,,..5,,,555355>



https://truckmanual shub.com/

47,1,,172173-03570, ,"LABEL (KOMATSU",.,1,,,.,..5..55555555
48,1, ,172151-03550, ,""LABEL,PATTERN B",,1,,,,,:6,555555555
49111 1172312_030505 5LABEL5 ,1, 793393 ,4, 793979333939



https://truckmanual shub.com/
_ #iR (F¥/E) (JP)
Fig. LABEL (CANOPY) (JP)

BHUNo. 1—1(&, RHUNo. 2753888357,
1—1inc.2 ~ 38

ol S e

)
19383 42
a-!,.-.;_zf;é‘

B,

S e——c

o -

w1/
4

27-1 4A 33 27

|
i

16

T 17
EWED FROM ® 17-1

W, MRNo . MR
MACHINE SERIAL No. &
ENGINE SERITAL No.

1S _STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

18

i

22 yy—t

B
PREVIOUS |
22-1 RESERVER

1

20z /LTS
DETAIL 2WAY VALVE

ACkR
BATTERY

7L A 9 5P — Ltk
4 TELESCOPIC ARM SPEC. _
o. 1AI . 160"(.'!“)!‘!:.

FWRAT I Y OR L]

REHUN 3
?beo.ZAﬂBBQ&%a&?. PSR Sewasm. rowssmaans. [mﬁmm‘mg¢ ]
in N

c. 2A ~ 39 AT ST, DR L CRORACERL TR ]N THE OPERATIO
Gomoarriar i MANUAL CASE

EPNCR PFINER ST (R 1NTTS-a0008




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»(72164-03120, ,"LABEL ASSY"™,,1,,,,,5555555555>
,,172164-03151, ,LABEL(VIO040,,2,,,,5555355553555
»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",.1,,,,,5555555555>
,,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR™,.1,,,,,..,.5555555
,»,172164-03180, ,""MARK,NO.1",,1,,,,,,,.55555555
,»,172169-03180, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,,55555555>
2,,172147-03210, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,5555555555>
8,2,,172176-03330, ,"'LABEL,GREASE FEED(E™,,1,,,55555535522335
9,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH", ,1,,,55553555553523
10,2,,172171-03400, ,PLATE, ,1,,,,,,,55555555>
13,2,,172141-03440, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
14,2,,172183-03450, ,"LABEL ,FUEL", ,1,,,,,,5.5555555>5
15,2,,172171-03510, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,5553555355553
16,2,,172164-03610, ,"LABEL A™,,1,,,,,.5555555555
17,2,,172164-03620, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
18,2,,172171-03700, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
19,2,,172171-03710, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.555555555>5
20,2,,172171-03720, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.:555555555
21,2,,172171-03740, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,..:55555555
22,2,,172171-03750, ,LABEL, ,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
23,2,,172171-03760, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
24,2,,172171-03770, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.555555555
25,2,,172171-03780, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.:555555555
26,2,,172155-03790, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,,,5555555555
27,2,,172171-03790, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,1,,,,.5555555955>5
28,2,,172171-03800, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
29,2,,172171-03810, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
30,2,,172125-03950, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,1,,,,.5555535535553
31,2,,124764-44810, ,"'LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,,.5555553555523
32,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL, LOCK",,1,,,,55555555355>5
33,2,,172164-03140, ,"LABEL,FRONT", ,1,,,.555553535535
34,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", ,1,,,,.55555355553
35,2,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",,1,,,,55555355535535
36,2,,172141-03501, ,""LABEL(ADJUST CRAWLER",,1,,,555555553335>5
37,2,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",,1,,,,:.5555555555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

] $ix (£+/E) (EX)
Fig.wd LABEL (CANOPY) (EX)

BHUNoO. 1. BHUNO. 2053788 %&7.
linec.2 ~ 37

Ry FU CHEREM
DETAIL C
37
: /IR
my|
34
HERD Ay P HERB BrsR3
@IEWED FROM & BONNET INSIDE (I\-ID{EWED FROM @& EWED FROM
18 21

HoR3
(%EWED FrRoM (O

e

ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁ?@&ifgwﬂ:ﬁ’& - 10—
0. GE M Ds WOT sperate
ENGINE SERIAL No. B e
IS STAMPED INTO DETAIL @
THIS LOCAT ON

IN THE OPERATIO

[mﬁmmmw&m N]
MANUAL CASE



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»(72164-05100, ,"TOOL SET™,1,1,,,,,:5555555555

»»,933110-90000, ,"BAG, TOOL",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5

,»,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",4,4,,,,,553553533523
,2,,172112-38111, ,"PIN, COTTER",4,4,,,,,N,, ,M/#02404, ,M/#02404,,,,,,
,»104200-92350, ,""DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,,,,,5555555355>5

,»119640-92750, ,"WRENCH, FILTER"™,1,1,,,,.555553555555

»,172122-05100, ,NOZZLE,1,1,,,,,,55555555 55

,2,,172122-05101, ,NOZZLE,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#01427, ,M/#01427,,,,,,
,2,,28110-080100, ,"WRENCH 8X10",1,1,,,,5,5555535555

8,2,,28110-120140, ,""WRENCH 12X14",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
8-1,2,,28110-120140, ,""WRENCH 12X14",2,2,,,,,K,,,M/#01318, ,M/#01318,,,,,,
9,2,,28110-170190, ,"WRENCH 17X19",1,1,,,,,555355535533>»
10,2,,28110-220240, ,"WRENCH 22X24",1,1,,,,5553555353523
11,2,,28110-270300, ,"WRENCH 27X30",1,1,,,,55555555255>5
12,2,,28110-320360, ,"WRENCH 32X36",1,1,,,,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
13,2,,28150-080000, ,"BAR WRENCH 8",1,1,,,,555553555535

14,2, ,28227-271400, ,""BOX WRENCH 27X140",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»
15,2,,28230-120250, ,""TURNING HANDLE",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
16,2,,933110-09700, ,""HOSE, GREASE",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
16-1,2,,933110-09701, ,""HOSE, GREASE",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01427, ,M/#01427,,,,,,
17,2, ,933110-09800, ,""GUN 800, GREASE™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
17-1,2,,933110-09801,,"GUN 800, GREASE',1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01427, M/#01427,,,,,,
18,2,,933171-00470, ,"PLIERS 200",1,1,,,,5,5535553555523
22,1,,172176-07330, ,""BAG, MANUAL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01427, ,M/#01427,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

I8
Fig. TOOL

BHUNo. 1i&. BHUNo. 2151 8823&7,

linc.2~18
7 5 P>




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-11300, ,"PIPE, EXHAUST",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01446, ,M/#01446,,,,,,
»»,121120-13580, ,CLAMP,1,1, ,,,,.,,55555555

,,26106-100652, ,"BOLT M10X 65 PLATED",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
»»,26706-100002, ,"NUT M10™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,,172170-11540, ,""HOSE,AIR CLEANER",.,1,,,,,555553555535
»»,194250-51660, ,"BAND  250",1,1,,,,,5555555555>

»»23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70™,1,1,,,,,,5555525555
1,,172164-11410,,HOSE, 1, ,,,,,:5555555555
8-1,1,,172164-11411, ,""HOSE, AIR CLEANER",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
9,1,,172164-16470, ,COVER, 1, ,,,,,,5.55555555
9-1,1,,172164-16471, ,""COVER ASSY",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
10,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,2,,,5555553555533 55
11,1,,172164-11290, ,"PIPE, EXH.",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01446, ,M/#01446,,,,,,
13,2,,172164-11310, ,MAT,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01446, ,M/#01446, ,,,,,

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,1
8



https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 7 B/ 7 =N AT
Fig. § SUC.PIPE & EXH.PIPE

|87
9-1 PREVIOUS

| ==

9
TPIU—F N
AIR CLEANER
7 5
11
3 9 13
g |
@L 39 -
/¢~—--\HJC:JL‘\:£HH55~ PREVIOUS
SI1LENCER
\__\ .
6



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172165-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL.",1,1,,,.,55535555555>»
1A,2,,172165-12140, ,GRIP(RED,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01843, ,M/#01843,,,,,,
2,1,,172141-12280, ,""CLAMP, ACCEL WIRE"™,1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
3,1,,172170-12110, ,CABLE, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555 55
4,1,,172137-12270, ,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,,5,5555532553
5,1,,172113-12521, ,"PIN, CABLE™,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
6,1,,1C6281-52310,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP',2,2,,,,5,55553555535
7,1,,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,,,,,,555555255
8,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,.,55553555535
9,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,,.55535555355>5
10,1, ,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,:55553553533>5
11,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,53555535555355>5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 7l
Fig. ACCELERATOR




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-08200, ,"DECELERATE KIT",1,1,,,,,.1,,,5555545
,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,,,.5555555555>5
,»,172164-12110, ,"BASE CMP™,1,1,,,,,,,.55555555
,»24550-014200, ,""BUSH 14X20",1,1,,,.55535552335555
,,26013-080252, ,""BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
2,,172164-12230, ,CABLE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
7,2,,172164-12250, ,""CABLE(ACCELERATOR OD",1,1,,,5555535555355>5
8,2,,172164-12160, ,"LINK B CMP",1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555

10,3, ,24550-014200, ,""BUSH 14X20",1,1,,,,,5555535523>
11,2,,172164-12200, ,"'SHAFT CMP",1,1,,,,45555555335554
12,2,,172175-12230, ,"LINK A™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
13,2,,933166-17730, ,""WASHER 10.5X30",1,1,,,,55555555535>»
14,2,,172175-12350, ,""SPRING, RETURN",1,1,,,,,.555555555>5
15,2,,172175-12370, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,.5:555555 55
16,2,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",1,1,,,,,5555555555>

17,2, ,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",6,6,,,:555535553555>»
18,2, ,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",2,2,,,55553523533523

19,2, ,1A3809-56915, ,"PIN 6X 20",1,1,,,,,55555535555>5
20,2,,119620-66820, ,J0INT,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
21,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",7,7,,,,55553525355>5
22,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,.,555355535555>»
23,2,,22351-040025, ,"PIN 4X25,SPRING",1,1,,,,,55553525535
24,2,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",4,4,,,,,5553523533>5
25,1,,172137-12270, ,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,,,,5355535555
26,1,,172165-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL.",1,1,,,,.5555525955>5
27,2,,172165-12140, ,GRIP(RED,1,1,,,,..555522353»
28,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,555535553335525

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,3
5,2
6



https://truckmanual shub.com/

ol (D259 FTEL)
Fig.&d ACCELERATOR (ONE TOUCH DECEL)

FER TO Fig. 18
f‘ REFER ig

DUAYFTELFIN (F4 /)

ONE TOUCH DECEL KIT (CANOPY)

(17216 200)

Fig.

inc.Fi
i
i
i
i

o |
I\DM—'-—'&DITIO
- @oen 'T'ICII

24

1
1~70
5A, 16A
7~'62

'n'n-n'n'mo—-—c
«:nnn«: rs

L2~
L4
.5
.
.5




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,196420-02310, ,""ABSORBER, SHOCK",4,4,,.,,..55535235535
,»,172146-13101, ,BRACKET ,1,1,,,,,.,555555555

»»,172164-13100, ,"BRACKET R",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172146-13111, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,,5:55555555

»»,172164-13110, ,"BRACKET L",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172168-13150, ,BRACHET ,2,2,,,,,,,555555555
1,,172168-13180, ,""BRACKET COMP.,ENGINE",2,2,,,,,555355535555>5
7-1,1,,172168-13181, ,""BRACKET COMP.,ENGINE",2,2,,,,,N,,,M/#01318, ,M/#01318,,,,,,
8,1,,172162-13200, ,"BOLT M10X30",10,10,,,,555355535555
9,1,,172162-13200, ,"'BOLT M10X30",8,8,,,,5555555595 55

10,1, ,172124-13230, ,""STOPPER, ENGINE™,4,4,,,,,:,3555353553
11,1,,172137-46040, ,""SEAT, SPRING",10,10,,,,555535555555>»
12,1,,172137-46040, ,""SEAT, SPRING",8,8,,,,555555355553
13,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",10,10,,,,,55555555535
14,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",8,8,,,,.5555555355>5
15,1, ,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER",8,8,,,,5:55553555535
16,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",8,8,,,5355555555355>5
17,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,8,,,5355553555535 55
18,1,,26716-120002, ,"NUT 12",8,8,,,,,,,,55555555
19,1,,172162-13200, ,""BOLT M10X30",9,,,5555 5555559555
20,1,,172165-13610, ,"'BOLT M10X 40",1,,,,.,.1,.,5555545

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1 IVIIVOUN
Fig. ENGINE MOUNT

Sooren Bt
20 R .

s
o
5




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-08100, ,"COOLER KIT™,1,,,,,,,1,,,,,55555
,»,172162-18020, ,COMPRESSOR,1,,,,,,55555555555
,,172164-18261, ,""COVER ASSY, PULLEY",1,,,.,.55535553555553
,,172164-18350, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,,.,..5555553555335
,,172165-18751, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,,.555355555>

,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",2,,,..5555535235535
2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25,4, ,,,:55553553532>5
8,2,,26106-080552, ,"BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED",1,,,,5555355535535553
9,2,,26106-080552, ,""BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED",2,,,..5535555355535
10,2,,26116-080202, ,"'BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,,,.5555555555535
11,2,,172165-13610, ,"BOLT M10X 40™,1,,,,:555535535553>»
12,2,,172164-18290, ,PULLEY,1,,,,,.5,55555555>
13,2,,172165-18601, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,,,,5555535535533>5
14,2,,172165-18630, ,""ADJUSTER ASSY".,1,,..,.35553525355>5
15,2,,172165-18670, ,B0SS,1,,,,,,.5555555555

16,2, ,172165-18930, ,"PULLEY, TENSION",1,,,,.,555355535555>»
17,2,,172164-19310, ,NUT,1,,,.,,,555555555>5
18,2,,129430-42260, ,V-BELT(HM38),1,,,,55553555535225
19,2,,129403-42380, ,V-PULLEY(D=110),1,,,,,5553555555533

20,2, ,1A1040-43900, ,"SPRING WASHER™,1,,,,:5553555535553
21,2,,22190-080002, ,""'SEAL WASHER 8S".,4,,,...55555353553
22,2,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",1,,,,55555535235535
23,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,,,5555553525535
24,2,,22252-000400, ,"CIRCLIP  40",1,,,,,.55535555355>5
25,2,,24104-062034, ,"BALL BEARING,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
26,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,,,,5555555552335
27,2,,26106-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",4,,,..555553525535
28,2,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",1,,,,,,.5555555555
29,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,,,.,,5555552355>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

o 1 1 av7Ly—&V7-U

)

(V—ot&)
V PULLEY (COOLER SPEC.

COMPRESSOR &

\\ IVIVA
14

4

TO ENGINE

A
n

H+
j

8B,23,24,62~84
68, 228,238, 34

—— e ——— — — ——

P THTHTRTHTH TN T TN TS
S 2 L L0 LU0 L L L 1 L L
S mEE e
—
O — MO oo O—M
ST NM®OIIT
Y I T e
i Yoo oDoOoDDooD

O G v tomm s o b brin o o o o 2o 2

We——plttl LU L LR
o
Qo
O —c
AL —

w

KN

AL

-yE

No

H=




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,2,,172164-13240, ,HOSE,1,,,,,,,1,,,,,.5555
,2,,172122-13400, ,""CLAMP ,RADIATOR HOSE",1,,,,,551 55355555555
,2,,194250-51660, ,""BAND  250",2,,,,,,,1,,,,,,5,5>
,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,,,.,.51,..,.55555
,2,,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",1,,,,,,,1,,,5.55555

,1,,172116-13410, ,""HOSE(B) , WATER DRAIN",2,2,,,,555555533535
-1,1,,172116-13410, ,""HOSE(B) , WATER DRAIN",1,1,,,,,K,,,M/#01001, ,M/#01001,,,,,,
»1,,172164-13430, ,"BRACKET E",1,1,,,,,,.55555555>

8,1,,172164-13450, ,"BRACKET F",1,1,,,.,5553555535255

9,1,,172164-13520, ,""RUBBER, SEAL",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
10,1,,172734-14620, ,"PIPE L=300, FUEL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01001, ,M/#01001,,,,,,
11,1,,172164-13600, ,"MOUNT L™,1,1,,,,,,5.55555555

12,1,,172164-13630, ,"MOUNT R™,1,1,,,,,,5555525555

13,1,,172164-13670, ,"'BRACKET(C), COOLER",1,1,,,,,55553555555>5
14,1,,172164-13691, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,,55555555 5>

15,1, ,172725-16380, ,""GROMMET 15X20",1,1,,,,555553555535

16,1, ,129430-44500, ,RADIATOR,1,1,,,,,55535555535>5

17,2,,124450-44590, ,""CAP, RADIATOR",1,1,,,,555553555535
19,2,,129430-44660, ,SHROUD,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

20,2,,124450-44800, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,1,,,,55555555355>5
21,2,,26014-060122, ,"'BOLT M 6X 12",4,4,,,,:55553533553

22,1,,171064-44510, ,""SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,,,..555355535535>5
23,2,,171064-44520, ,"'BODY, SUB-TANK",1,1,,,,5555553555553
24,2,,121450-44531, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

25,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
26,2,,121470-44581, ,GASKET ,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

27,2,,23065-070225, ,""HOSE 7X 225" ,1,1,,,,555535535533>»

28,1,,124450-44550, ,"CLAMP, SUB-TANK",1,1,,,,5555535555535

29,1, ,129403-44592, ,"NET,WIRE",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

30,1,,121256-44600, ,""BRACKET, SUB-TANK",1,1,,,,,55555552535
31,1,,129137-49100, ,""JOINT ,WATER DRAIN",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
32,1,,121450-49110, ,""COCK ASSY, 3-WAY",1,1,,,..55535555535>5
34,2,,121250-49121, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,:5555555555

35,2,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,,.,..5555535254
36,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12" ,2,2,,,,,553555535223

37,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12" ,4.4,,,.,.553533533>»

38,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",6,6,,,,5555535555535
39,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED,4.,4,,.,,.:5535525355>5

40,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,,,,.:553525355>5

41,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",3,3,,..,55555552535
42,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01030, ,M/#01030,,,,,,
43,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,,.553555355523

44,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",12,12,,,,,.,535555355>5

45,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",4.4,,..,.:5553555335

46,1, ,23010-038000, ,""CLAMP 38",4.4,,,,,.3555322335
47,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,4,,,,55555553332>»

48,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,,3555355233>

49,1, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,8,,,,,,5555555555
50,1,,26116-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",12,12,,,,,.,:555355535
51,1,,26116-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
52,1,,26116-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED,3,3,,,.55555555355>5
53,1,,26116-080202, ,"'BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",4,4,,,,.55355353524
54,1,,26557-080202, ,"SCREW M 8X 20",2,2,,,,,535555355235
54-1,1,,26022-080162, ,""SCREW M 8X 16",2,2,,,,,N,, ,M/#01030, ,M/#01030,,,,,,
55,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146" ,1,1,,,,,,53555535554

56,1,,172165-74900, ,"COOLER,OIL,1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
56-1,1,,172165-74901, ,"OIL COOLER",1,1,,,,,F,2,,M/#01700, ,M/#01700,,,,,,
57,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",3,3,,,,,,5555555555
58,1,,172164-13200, ,"HOSE A",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
58-1,1,,172164-13201, ,"'"HOSE A",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01736, ,M/#01736, ,,,,,
59,1,,172164-13210, ,"HOSE B",1,1,,,,,,.55555555>5

60,1,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,4,,,,:55553525535
61,1,,172164-13340, ,"BRACKET A",1,1,,,,,.:5553555235

1
2
3
4
5
6
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

62,1,,172164-13370, ,"'BRACKET B",1,1,,,,5553555353554

63,1,,172116-13400, ,""HOSE(A), WATER DRAIN",1,1,,,,,55555535525
63-1,1,,172116-14620,,"PIPE, FUEL",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01001, ,M/#01001,,,,,,
63-2,1,,172141-14610, ,"HOSE, FUEL",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

SITT—HEAANI—3
Fi9.1 2 RADIATOR & OIL COOLER

ﬁ@——u—

55 49 36 @_gg._
};’\ 2722
i

23-

0 B
36-1 PREV10US

ﬁ;—&ﬁ
CQOLER SPEC.

29
38 41 52

eg™ 4
g

59

COOLER KIT \
{172164-08100)
ﬁ*g'%} ?EFEEE'ﬂo 2~29
Fig.m HEF.No.l ~5 Fig.38 REF.No.1
Fig.13 REF.No.1~62 Fig.39 REF.No.1
Fig.14 REF.No.1~49 Fig.40 REF.No.1
Fig.20 REF.No.1~11 Fig.41 REF.No.18B, 23, 24,52 ~ 54
Fig.36 REF.No.1,2  Fig.43 REF.No. 168, 22B,23B, 34



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",4,,,,,,,555555555>5
,»,172126-11510, ,""BAND 300",2,,,,,,5555555555>5
,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,,,,55553555353523
»»,172183-13480, ,"RUBBER,SEAL",1, ,,,,,.,,55555555
»»172164-18000, ,"COOLER (A) ASSY",1,,,..5:2222222235
»»,172162-18040, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,,,5555555555
3,,172162-18070, ,"PLUG, DRAIN",2,,,,,,,,,55555555
8,3,,172164-18080, ,MOTOR,1,,,,,,5555555555>
9,3,,172165-18080, ,CONNECTOR,1,,,,,5555553555535
10,3,,172164-18700, ,HOSE, 1, ,,,,,.5555555555
11,3,,172164-18710, ,HOSE,1,,,,,,5555555555>»
12,3,,172164-18720, ,HOSE,1,,,,,,55555555555
13,3,,172164-18730, ,TUBE,1,,,,,,55555555555
14,3,,172164-18740, ,HOSE, 1, ,,,,,.5555555555
15,3,,172164-18780, ,CONDENSER, 1, ,,,45555555555555
16,3,,172164-18790, ,FAN,1, ,,,,,,5.55555555
17,3,,172164-18800, ,CLIP,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
18,3,,172164-18810, ,CLIP,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
19,3,,172164-18820, ,GROMMET ,1, ,,,,,5555555555>

20,3, ,1E8080-79430, ,"SWITCH ASSY, CONTROL™,1,,,,.55555555355>5
21,3, ,1E8080-79450, ,"KNOB,FAN",2, ., ,,,,,,55555555

22,3, ,1E8080-79470, ,"NUT 4,IN",3,,,,,,,5555523555
23,3,,198325-87110, ,DRYER,1,,,,,55555555555
24,3,,198325-87200, ,"CASE,LOWER" ,1,,,,,5555553555535
25,3,,197830-87910, ,GRILLE, 2, ,,,,,.,,,55555555
26,3,,197821-88380, , INSULATOR,1,,,..555555353554
27,3,,197830-88611, ,GRILLE,2, ,,,,,,,,,,5.5555
28,2,,933169-22940, ,"SPACER, RESERVOIR™,1,,,,55555355535533>5
28-1,2,,933171-17770, ,""'SHIM SET",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#02404,,,,,,.,
29,2,,172164-18400, ,""COVER ASSY",1,,,.55535555322335
30,2,,172164-18530, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,.,..:55553533533>»
31,2,,172164-18750, ,""HOSE, DRAIN",1,,,,.5555535235535
32,2,,172164-18760, ,""HOSE, DRAIN",1,,,.,.:555555255>5
33,2,,172164-18770, ,""HOSE, DRAIN",1,,,.,.:555555255>5
34,2,,172164-18850, ,GROMMET , 1, ,,,,,5555555555>5
35,2,,172164-18860, ,""GUIDE ASSY, HOSE™,2,,,,53555535555355>5
36,2,,172164-19190, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,.5555555555
37,2,,172164-19200, ,RUBBER, 1, ,,,.,,.:555555555
38,2,,172164-19230, ,EV,2, ,,,,,,.55555555>
39,2,,172164-19240, ,SPONGE, 1, ,,,,,.5555555555

40,2, ,1A1380-59480, ,""CLAMP A,SM_&DYN.CORD™,2,,,,555535555332553
41,2,,172137-62970, ,""GROMMET 16",2,,,,5555553525535

42,2, ,172164-66640, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 400",1,,,,.:553555535255
43,2, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED".,4,,..,,.5555555355>»
44,2, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,,,,.5555555955>5
45,2, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED™,2,,,,,555535555355>5
46,2, ,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,,,,,,,555555555>5

47,2, ,22217-060000, ,""SPRING WASHER 6",4,,,,...53555535555
48,2, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",8,,,,.:553555535555
49,2,,22869-400160, ,SCREW,12, ,,,,,,,55555555>
50,2,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16™,2,,,,53555535555355>5
51,2,,26013-060252, ,"BOLT M 6X 25",2,,,,5555535235533>»
52,2,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,,,,,55353555555523
53,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',2,,,,,5553555555523
54,2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25,2, ,,,,:5555552355>5
55,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,,,,55535555552535
56,2,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30™,4,,,,5555535235533>»
57,2,,26023-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",3,,,,.5553555335255
58,2,,26116-060602, ,""BOLT M 6X 60 PLATED".,4,,..,,.5555525355>5
59,2,,26367-050002, ,"NUT M 5,1,,,,,,,,55555555>

60,2, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,,,,,,,,555555555
61,2,,933166-16110, ,""GROMMET 30X9.5",1,,,,:555535235555>»
62,2,,172164-18100, ,"MOUNT ASSY",1,,,...535555355335

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,3
7



3

—_T O
O —

https://truckmanual shub.com/
, 1 N BT (O—S1K)
Fig. PIPING (COOLER SPEC.)

BHUNo. 52, BHUNoO. BHB2 7R ABET,
6inc.6 ~ 27 pes

4

448

; SR
-\\ (’g $ 14 9 \ \
q‘hg\\‘\ ‘ la
E I\ a7 wy—3 LR
!:! 12 \COMPRESSOR 551\ B.5- 14
R 4] '
i

—3—Fvh
OLER KIT
72164-08100)
g.11 BEF.No.1
c.Fig.11 REF.No.2~29
Fig.12 REF.No.1~5
Fig.13 REF.No.1~62
Fig. 14 REF.No.1~49
Fig.20 REF.No. 1~ 11
Fig.36 REF.No.1,2
Fig.38 REF.No.1
Fig.39 REF.No.1~5
Fig.40 REF.No.1~9
Fig.41 REF.No.18B, 23,24,52 ~ 54
Fig.43 REF.Nc. 16B, 228, 23B, 34



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",3,,,..5553555353553
,,172176-17870, ,MOUNT,2,,,,,,,,5.555555>

»»,172164-18300, ,"COVER ASSY",1,,,,,.5555555555>
,,172164-18550, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,,.,..5555553525335
,,172164-18650, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172164-18830, ,MOUNT, 2, ,,,,,,,55555555>

2,,172164-18900, ,DUCT,1,,,,,,,5555555555
8,2,,172164-18910, ,PLATE,1,,,,,.5555555555>5
9,2,,172164-18920, ,FILTER,1,,,,,,:5555555555
10,2,,172164-18960, ,"'PANEL ASSY",1,,,.:55535555335223
11,2,,172164-19100, ,""SWITCH W/LAMP",1,,,,5555555552335
12,2,,172164-19110, ,PLATE, 2, ,,,,,.5.55555555
13,2,,172164-19130, ,"BOLT M10X 25",4,,,,.55553553533>»
14,2,,172164-19150, ,BRACKET,1, ,,,,,5555555555>5
15,2,,172164-19170, ,"'PLATE ASSY",2,,,.3555355533223

16,2, ,172164-19210, ,"RUBBER SEAL",1,,,,,5553555355553
17,2,,172164-19220, ,""RUBBER SEAL",1,,,,,55535553555553
18,2,,172164-19260, ,SEAL,1,,,,,.5555555555>5
19,2,,172164-19270, ,SEAL,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
20,2,,172164-19300, ,""COVER ASSY",1,,,.5555555552335
21,2,,194167-61650, ,"NUT 5008",4,,,,,,,5,55555555
22,2,,194940-61790, ,"'SCRFW 5X16",5,,,,5555555353523
23,2,,194940-61790, ,""'SCRFW 5X16",4,,,,5555555353523
24,2,,172151-62240, ,GROMMET ,1,,,,,,5555555555>
25,2,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",2,,,,555559552355>5
26,2,,172164-65640, ,""WASHER 32X11X2.3",4,,..:353523233532
27,2,,172164-65710, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL B",2,,,,.5555355535535>5
28,2,,172165-66980, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",3,,,,:555535535533>»
29,2,,172176-68200, ,WASHER, 2, ,,,,,.,.55555555

30,2, ,1E8385-79310, ,"WASHER 8",3,,,,,,,5555555555
31,2,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER  8",4,,,,,,,,55555555>
32,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,,,55555535235535
33,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8".5,,..,.,.:555555355>5
34,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',4,,,,,555355255223
35,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',4,,,,55555555555133
36,2, ,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",6,,,55555555525535
37,2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,,,,5555535235533>5
38,2,,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING™.,2,,,,,.5555555355>5
39,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8,1, ,,,,,,,55555355>
40,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8".,5,,,,,,,5555555555

41,2, ,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5, POLISHED™,4,,,,,555535555355>5
42,2,,172164-03300, ,"LABEL, CONTROL PANEL",1,,,.,..5535553555555
43,2,,172162-03510, ,"LABEL, CAUTION",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
44,2, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",1,,,.,,.5555555955>5
45,2, ,172164-66150, ,""SPONGE, RUBBER",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
46,2, ,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",4,,,,.5553555532553
47,2,,26116-050162, ,""BOLT M 5X 16 PLATED"™,4,,,,:555535535535>5
48,2, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED".,4,,..,,.5555555255>5
49,2,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#02568,,,,,,,,

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

. 1 A= (I—S1K)
Fig. COVER (COOLER SPEC.)

T—5—Fuh
COOLER K]T
(17216408100}
Fig.11 BREF.Ne.1
inc.Fig.11 REE.No.2~29
Fig.12 REF.No.1~5
Fig.13 REF.No.1 ~62
Fig.14 BREF.No.1~ 49
Fig.20 REF.No. 1~ 11
Fig.36 REF.No.1,2
Fig. 38 REF.No.1
Flg.39 REF.No.1~5
Fig.40 REF.No.1 ~9
Fig.41 REF.No.18B,23,24,52~54
Fig.43 REF.No.16B, 22B, 23B, 34

4




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,772164-14100, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL",1,1,,,...55355535535>»
2,2,,104200-11920, ,C0CK,1,1,,,,,555535555255
4,2,,172164-14170, ,"GAUGE, FUEL",1,1,,,,,5555555535>»
4-1,2,,172164-14171, ,HCSE,2,2,,,,,N,, ,M/#01031, ,M/#01031,,,,,,
5,2,,172162-14180, ,""GAUGE UNIT,FUEL",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
6,2,,172162-14200, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,:5555555555
7,2,,172141-14260, ,FLOAT,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
8,2,,172122-14300, ,""CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,,,.5555555555>5
8-1,2,,172122-14301, ,""CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01977, ,M/#01977,,,,,,
9,3,,105430-55070, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
9-1,3,,172122-14350, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,S,, ,M/#01977, ,M/#01977,,,,,,
10,2,,101504-55101, ,""STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,,,,555555535555>5
10-1,2,,172183-14250, ,"FILTER (FUEL",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01651, ,M/#01651,,,,,,
11,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",5,5,,,,.:.55555355>5
12,2,,23010-014000, ,""CLAMP 14" ,2,2,,,,.5553552355>5
13,2,,26557-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12",5,5,,,,.5555355553

14,2, ,23080-013000, ,"CLAMP 13,HOSE™,1,1,,,,,51,,5555555>5
15,1, ,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14',4,4,,,,,,,5535535535
16,1,,22137-140000, ,""WASHER 14,POLISHED",4.,4,,,,,.35555355335
17,1,,26116-140352, ,"'BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",4.,4,,,,.5555555355>5
18,1,,172171-14300, ,W-CLAMP, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.555555>
19,1,,172164-14600, ,STAY,1,1,,.,,,,5555525555
20,1,,172164-14620, ,""HOSE 1200",2,2,,,,55535553533523
21,1,,172164-14630, ,""HOSE 400",1,1,,,,,55555355553>
22,1,,129335-55700, ,""SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,,,..55555532524
23,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,..,..555353553
24,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE"™,1,1,,,,.55355535354
25,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,,,5555535535535
26,2,,124064-55510, ,""BOWL, FUEL STRAINER",1,1,,.,.,.:5535555255>5
27,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>
28,2,,110250-55610, ,""RING, RETAINING",1,1,,.,..5553525535
29,2,,121257-55720, ,"'SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,,,,.,55555555555
30,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,,,.,.5555555555
32,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",2,2,,,,.55555525255
33,2,,104200-55750, ,"SCREW M 4" ,1,1,,,,,5555552232
34,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN, 1,1, ,,,,,,5,555555>
35,2,,23418-060000, ,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,,,,555553525535
36,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,,,.:553555355>5
37,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12" ,6,6,,,5:5553555535254
38,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,,..55555535524
39,1,,26116-080702, ,""BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED,1,1,,,,55555555355>5
40,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,55553555353523
41,1,,172164-14650, ,STAY,1,1,,,,,,2,,:555355>



https://truckmanual shub.com/

.18 WE 5> 5 ST
Fig. FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE

No. (1) #B14r&HET.

L
) 4 D59 FT I
4 18 ONE TOUCH DECEL SPEC.

//\ /ﬁ? 41

-9 37 !
RS | 8-1
10 - 9-1 37 13

I e 393 1
PREVIOUS ‘Ei 10~1 J:m \ 22

2 —— B RGN B
8 ~.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-16100, ,""CORD(+), BATTERY",1,1,,,,555535352555
»»,172165-16102, ,BATTERY,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
,»,172164-16110, ,""CABLE (-), BATTERY",1,1,,,,555555535525
,»,124550-77030, ,""COVER, TERMINAL"™,1,1,,,,,.,5555555535
,»,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,55555335553
,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,,...55355535555>»
1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,555553555535
8,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,555535525535
9,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,,.5555525355>5
10,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED,1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
11,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
12,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",1,1,,,,.5555555555>»
13,1,,172164-16340, ,ANGLE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
14,1,,172164-16370, ,R0D,2,2,,,,,,5555553555
15,1,,172164-16430, ,""MOUNT, BATTERY",1,1,,..,55555555535
16,1,,172164-16560, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
17,1,,172158-78250, ,""CLAMP 45" ,1,1,,,,,,55535555535

18,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,5555535555535
19,1,,22157-080000, ,""WASHER 8'",2,2,,,.,55535555335555
20,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",1,1,,,.,,,55555355554
21,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,,,,5535555552535
22,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,,,5555555535225
23,1,,26116-060162, ,""BOLT 6X16",1,1,,,,555555553523

24,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,55555555

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

. 1 NyTU
Fig. BATTERY

TS
TO ENGINE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

172164-16500, ,""HARNESS A",1,1,,,,.,5553555535

,,172164-16501, ,""HARNESS A",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
,172164-16511, ,"HARNESS (B)",1,1,,,,,,,555535555

1,,172164-16512, ,"HARNESS (B)",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#00926, ,M/#00926, ,,,,,
1,,172164-16513, ,"'HARNESS B",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187, ,,,,,
1,,172164-16514, ,"'HARNESS B",1,1,,,,,F,1, ,M/#01427, ,M/#01427,,,,,,
,172164-16521, ,""HARNESS C",1,1,,,,,555355535535>»
1,,172164-16522,,"HARNESS C¢",1,1,,,,,F,1, ,M/#01427, ,M/#01427,,,,,,
,1,,172164-16523, ,""HARNESS C",1,1,,,,,S,, ,M/#01537, ,M/#01537,,,,,,
»»,172151-16530, ,"WIRE, LEAD",1,1,,,,,,,,55555555

,1,,172151-16531, ,"WIRE, LEAD",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#00926, ,M/#00926,,,,,,
»1,,172165-16530, ,""HARNESS D",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

,1,,172126-16540, ,""CLAMP 10X70",2,2,,,,55355535355235
6-1,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",3,3,,,,,K,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
7,1,,172137-16560, ,BAND,5,5,,,,,,,555555555

8,1,,172122-16570, ,"LINK, FUSIBLE",1,1,,,,..5553555535
9,1,,194250-51660, ,"BAND  250",1,1,,,,,,555555525>5

10,1, ,1A1380-58050, ,""GROMMET 16X20X4.5",1,1,,,,555535555535>»
11,1,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",1,1,,,,.:555555355>5
12,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,,,,.55555553555>5

13,1, ,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",3.,3,.,,:555555535555>5
14,1,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",1,1,,,,,,5555555555

15,1, ,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",5,5,,,,555553535535

16,1,,172151-17100, ,"LAMP, CHECKER",1,1,,,.:.5555535555
17,1,,172162-17100, ,"'BOX ASSY, INDICATOR,1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
17-1,1,,172162-17101,,"BOX ASSY, INDICATOR",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01001, ,M/#01001,,,,,,
17A,2,,172162-17270, ,"COVER, FRONT",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01677, ,M/#01677,,,,,,
17B,2,,172162-17240, ,"METER ASSY, FUEL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01677, ,M/#01677,,,,,,
17C,2,,172162-17250, ,HARNESS, 1,1, ,,,,W, , ,M/#01677, ,M/#01677, ,,,,,
18,2,,172162-17120, ,VALVE,4.4, ,,,,,,,.5.55555
18A,2,,172162-17130, ,HOURMETER, 1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01001, ,M/#01001,,,,,,
19,1,,172164-17100, ,"FUSE BOX",1,1,,,,5555535555535
19A,2,,172164-17110, ,"BOX, FESE",1,1,,..,,.:5553555535
20,2,,29420-150000, ,HUSE, 7,7, ,,,55555355355315

21,2,,29420-300000, ,"FUSE B30",3,3,,.:5553555535554

22,1,,172164-17120, ,SWITCH,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>

22-1,1,,172164-17121, ,SWITCH,1,1,,,,,F,1, ,M/#01446, ,M/#01446, ,,,,,
22-2,1,,172164-17121, ,SWITCH,1,1,,,,,Z,, ,M/#01537, ,M/#01537, ,,,,,
23,2,,172141-17230, ,"BULB 24V- ew",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01537, ,M/#01537, ,,,,,
24,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

25,1,,172141-17190, ,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP",1,1,,,,,55555555535
26,2,,172141-17230, ,"'BULB 24V- 6W",1,1,,,,,55553555535
27,1,,172164-17250, ,""BRACKET, RELAY",1,1,,,,555555355353525
28,1,,172162-17410, ,"LAMP ASSY, HEADLIGHT",1,1,,,...5555535255
29,2,,29220-788200, ,BULB,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

30,1,,129136-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",1,1,,,,,55555555335
31,1,,119650-77910, ,"RELAY, GROW",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
34,1,,119632-77920, ,TIMER,1,1,,,,,.5.55555555

34-1,1,,119632-77921, ,"TIMER(1 SEC.",1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#01251, ,M/#01251,,,,,,
34-2,1,,119632-77922, ,TIMER,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#01625, ,M/#01625, ,,,,,
35,1,,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED,4.,4,,,,.,5553555355>5
36,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
37,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,.,..53555535555
38,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,.,..535555335554
39,1,,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,,.555355232223

40,1, ,26022-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16" ,2,2,,,,:5555555355>5
41,1,,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,,,,,5555525555>»

42,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12',2,2,,,,,:55555555>5

43,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",2,2,,,,,:55555555>5

44,1, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16" ,1,1,,,,.5555555955>5

45,1, ,26022-060202, ,""SCREW M 6X 20",2,2,,,,:5555555355>5
46,1,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",2,2,,,,555553525535

47,1, ,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,...53555535254

-1,1

1
1
2
2
2
2
3,
3
3
4
4
5
6

1
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
1
1
1



https://truckmanual shub.com/

48,1, ,26589-040202, ,""SCREW M4 ,BINDING™,4,4,,,,.,553553533523
49,1,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4™,4,4,,,,,,,,:555255

50,1,,933110-00100, ,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,1,,,,555553555535
51,2,,933110-00200, ,"SWITCH ASSY,STARTER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
52,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,.5553555535523

53,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

54,1,,933113-15900, ,""COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,1,,,,,555535555535
55,1,,194464-52190, ,"SWITCH, SAFETY START",1,1,,,,555553555535
55-1,1,,194464-52190, ,""SWITCH, SAFETY

START",2,2,,,,,K,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,

55-2,1,,194464-52190, ,""SWITCH, SAFETY

START",1,1,,,,,K,,,M/#01446, ,M/#01446,,,,,,

56,1, ,22137-180000, ,"WASHER 18",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
57,1,,26776-180002, ,"NUT M18,LOCK",1,1,,,,555355535555
57-1,1,,26776-180002, ,"'NUT M18,LOCK",2,2,,,,,K,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
57-2,1,,26776-180002, ,"'NUT M18,LOCK",1,1,,,,,K,,,M/#01446, ,M/#01446,,,,,,
58,1,,172164-17140,,SWITCH,1,1,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01446, ,M/#01446,,,,,,
58-1,1,,172164-17140, ,SWITCH, ,2,,,,,K,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,

59,1, ,26776-160002, ,"'LOCK NUT M16 PLATED",1,1,,,,,W,1,,M/#01446, ,M/#01446,,,,,,
59-1,1,,26776-160002, ,""LOCK NUT M16 PLATED",,2,,,,,K,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
60,1, ,172190-16500, ,HARNESS,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01537,,,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 1 7 Bxm (FvEy. F+/E)
Fig. ELECTRIC PART (CABIN, CANOPY)

1

.
7-1 /4 n
222 21 i > ¢<
- TrHL—%
< TO GENERATOR
B /\

PREVIOUS -~

,<(::;:>

5%
fBEVlOUS
P
s
'53-1
36

8%
PREVIOUS

1214
PREVIOUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172164-16501, ,"HARNESS A",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172164-16514, ,"HARNESS B",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172164-16523, ,"HARNESS C",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172151-16531, ,"WIRE, LEAD",1,1,,,,,.5555555555
,»,933110-05300, ,HORN,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

,,172126-16540, ,""CLAMP 10X70",3,3,,,:555535535535»
1,,172137-16560, ,BAND,5,5,,,,,.5555555555
8,1,,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,555553555535
9,1,,194250-51660, ,"BAND 250",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

10,1, ,1A1380-58050, ,""GROMMET 16X20X4.5",1,1,,,.5553555532553
11,1, ,22217-050000, ,""SPRING WASHER 5",1,1,,,,.,5553555535
12,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10',3,3,,,,5555535555535
13,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",3,3,,,:555555535535>5
14,1,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
15,1,,933152-09280, ,"'BAND 170",5,5,,,,.55535555355>5
16,1,,172190-16500, ,HARNESS,1,,,,,,,5555555555
17,1,,172164-17140, ,SWITCH,1,2, ,,,,,,,5555555

18,1, ,194464-52190, ,""SWITCH, SAFETY START",1,1,,,.555555353553
19,1,,26776-160002, ,"'LOCK NUT M16 PLATED",1,2,,,,.5555555355>5
20,1,,26776-180002, ,"NUT M18,LOCK",1,1,,,,5553555535555
21,1,,172151-17100, ,"LAMP, CHECKER",1,1,,,..55535555555>»
22,1,,172164-17100, ,"FUSE BOX",1,1,,,,5555355535535>»
23,2,,172164-17110,,"BOX, FESE™,1,1,,,,,.:555555555
24,2,,29420-150000, ,HUSE, 7,7, ,,,5555555355355
25,2,,29420-300000, ,"FUSE B30'",3,3,,.,:5555555335553
26,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
27,1,,172141-17190, ,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP™,1,1,,,,.555553555553
28,2,,172141-17230, ,"'BULB 24V- 6W",1,1,,,,,55553555535
29,1,,172162-17410, ,"LAMP ASSY, HEADLIGHT",1,1,,,.,..5555535255
30,2, ,29220-788200, ,BULB,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
31,1,,129136-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",1,1,.,...553523533>»
32,1,,119650-77910, ,"RELAY, GROW",1,1,,,,,.555555555>»
33,1,,119632-77922, ,TIMER,1,1,,,,,.,.55555555
34,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,.,,.,:555525955>5
35,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,..553555535523
36,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,:5553555532553
37,1,,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,,,5555535335535
38,1,,26022-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",2,2,,,,,535555355335
39,1,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,,,,,.5555355235

40,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12',2,2,,,,.5555555355>5

41,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12',2,2,,,,:5553555355>5
42,1,,26022-060162, ,"'SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5

43,1, ,26022-060202, ,""SCREW M 6X 20",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5

44,1, ,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16'",2,2,,,,55555525355»

45,1, ,933110-00100, ,""SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,1,,.,.,,.35555555235
46,2, ,933110-00200, ,""SWITCH ASSY,STARTER",1,1,,,.4555555535553
47,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,.555355353523

48,1, ,172165-16530, ,""HARNESS D",1,1,,,,.5555555355>»

49,1, ,933113-15900, ,""COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,1,,,,,.5555555535
50,1,,172122-16570, ,"LINK, FUSIBLE",1,1,,,,,.:5553555535
51,1,,172164-16650, ,""HARNESS (DECEL",1,1,,,.,5555555353555
52,1,,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",9,9,,,5555535535535>»
53,1,,172176-17100, ,"BOX, INDICATOR",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
54,2,,172162-17120, ,VALVE,5,5,,,,,.5555555555
55,2,,172176-17120, ,"METER, FUEL",1,1,,,,..555555355>
56,2,,172162-17130, ,HOURMETER,1,1,,,,55553555535 55
57,2,,172176-17130, ,HARNESS,1,1,,,,,,55535555535
58,2,,172162-17250, ,HARNESS,1,1,,,,,.55553555535
59,2,,172162-17270, ,"COVER, FRONT",1,1,,,.,..5555535555
62,1,,172162-17180, ,SOLENOID,1,1,,,,.5555555955>»
63,1,,172190-17220, ,"RELEY, TIMER",1,1,,,.5555555355555
64,1,,172164-17270, ,"'BRACKET, TIMER",1,1,,,,.,55555555554
65,1,,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",4.,4,.,.,,.,.553525255>5

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

66,1,,26013-060162, ,"'BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,,,,5555535335535
67,1,,26022-060252, ,""'SCREW M 6X 25",2,2,,,,5555355535533>5
68,1, ,26589-040202, ,""'SCREW M4 ,BINDING",4,4,,,,,55535555535>»
69,1, ,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4",4,4,,,,,,,,,,5:555>
70,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1 8 BRD (FrEV. Fv/E/DVA9FTEL)
Fig. ELECTRIC PART (CABIN, CANOPY/ONE TOUCH DECEL)
68—

b2 REFER TO Fig.9

554 v P
CABIN SPEC.

REFER
TO
L53| _Fig. 22

27
28

62

EX 29 x. |
CABIN SPEC)

Mlll Ry FUT=70A  ~\)
@{/ 70 BATTERY CABLE

~

JrrlL—FN

TG GENERATOR

\

37
5

alt

ELFEY
DECFL KiT

| o
PR s OM O T

Qoauoo RO
~Meon oo
R ]



https://truckmanual shub.com/

’ ’172164_16600’ ’.'HARNESS Fl"l’ 7% %%3%7%%7%7%3%3%7%3%73%3%73
,1,,172164-16601, ,""HARNESS F",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01873,,,,,,,,
? ,22857_400100, ,l'SCREW 4X10.',2, 7% %% %3%%7%3%7%3%3%7%3%3%)3

1
1
1
1,,933113-05150, ,"LAMP, ROOM™,1,,,,,,.5555555555

2,,933113-05160, ,"BULB (12VoW)",1,,,,5522522222335
1,,933113-15000, ,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",1,,.,,:555535535535>5
1,,172176-17150, ,ASHTRAY,1,,,,,.55555555555

1,,172164-17200, ,""MOTOR, WIPER",1,,,,.5555535555535
8,1,,172164-17210, ,"ARM, WIPER™,1,,,,,,,,5:555555>
9,1,,172162-17320, ,"'BLADE 400,WIPER",1,,,,,,55555555535

10,1, ,172162-17330, ,"SWITCH,WIPER",1,,,,.5555355535555»
11,1,,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",3,,,,555553553533>»

12,1, ,26022-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",1,,,,55555553535553
13,1,,172164-16610, ,""HARNESS M",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
13-1,1,,172164-16611, ,""HARNESS M, WIRE",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01427,,,,,,,,
14,1,,119247-77100, ,"'RELAY, SAFETY",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#01427,,,,,,,,
15,1,,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#01427,,,,,,,,
16,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#01427,,,,,,,,
17,1,,172176-17160, ,BEZEL,1,,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01672,,,,,,,,
18,1,,172187-17450, ,BRAKER, 1, ,,,,,W,, ,M/#01920,,,,,,,,

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Fig.1

https://truckmanual shub.com/

B&m (FrEY)
ELECTRIC PART (CABIN)

~M/#01671

@ C

=k
PREV10US

M/7#01672 ~

SN
13
|87 \\:9

PREVICQUS

t




https://truckmanual shub.com/

2,,172126-11510, ,"BAND 300",1,,,,,5555555355555
2,,172122-16590, ,"BAND 200F",2,,,,,,,5555555555
2,,172164-16700, ,""HARNESS, WIRE",1,,,,,5555553555525
-1,2,,172164-16701, ,""HARNESS, WIRE",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01400,,,,,,,,
-2,2,,172164-16702, ,""HARNESS,WIRE(COOL A™,1,,,,,,F,1,,M/#02206,,,,,,,,
2,,172164-16710, ,""HARNESS, WIRE",1,,,.,.555553555554

2,,119247-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",5,,,.5555355535535523

2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",5,,,,,5555553555553
,2,,22857-400120, ,""SCREW 4X12™,2,,,,,,,.555555555

8,2,,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12,5, ,,,,.5555555355>5
9,2,,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146",2,,,,,,55553555555>
10,2,,172164-16750, ,""HARNESS ,WIRE(COOL C",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#02206,,,,,,,,
11,2,,172164-16770, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#02206,,,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

ART (COOLER SPEC.)

—{ti)

INnoa-

REFER TO Fig.23

¢

-t

Lo
-
? o

o
uwm
-0
=T

[ ]
-0
oo
o

(= I
? mm
e
1111111111
SO0 000 00O
—E T T T TP EITTE
e O ULy
O Z LU L L s L L
n OFRRRRRRRRRRR

N
| g8 =g
DGS—uw—

avIlwy

COMPRESSOR

o

CONDENSER




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172141-17201, ,"LAMP, WORK™,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
2,2,,172141-17211,,"BULB 12V55W",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
3,1,,172137-17401-4, ,""COVER, WORK LAMP™,1,1,,,,.,553555555553
4,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
4-1,1,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25*,1,1,,,,,R,,,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
5,1,,933152-03700, ,""WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH,1,1,,,,.,55535555535
6,1,,22137-130000, ,""WASHER 13",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00926, ,M/#00926, ,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

.2 1 Vord Thie




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,772164-17600, ,""HEATER ASSY.",1,1,,,...1,.4.5555554
1A,1,,772164-17610, ,""HEATER ASSY, OD",1,1,,,,,53,555555535
2,2,,172312-17600, ,HEATER,1,1,,,,,,5.5555555>5

3,2,,172162-17610, ,"SWITCH,HEATER" ,1,1,,,,45.5355535555
4,2,,172164-17610, ,""HOSE, HEATER",2,2,,,.5553555535523
5,3,,172164-17630, ,""HOSE, HEATER",2,2,,,.,55535535535>»
6,3,,172164-17620, ,TUBE,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>

7,2,,172124-17630, ,"VALVE, MINIATURE",1,1,,,,,555535525535
8,2,,172124-17640, ,"JOINT 3/8",2,2,,,,555553322275
9,2,,172732-76161, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,,,,.555555>

9-1,2,,23392-030000, ,JOINT,1,1,,,,,F,2,,M/#01887, ,M/#01887, ,,,,,
9A,2,,172135-76100, ,"ELBOW 3/8",1,1,,,,,W,2,,M/#01887, ,M/#01887,,,,,,
10,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,4,,,,,555535255135
11,2,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22" ,4,4,,,,,,.52555355>5
12,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,5535555522533
13,2,,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",3,3,,,,555553535535
14,2,,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET 40X13",2,2,,,,555553523553
15,2,,172165-18770, ,"GUIDE, HOSE",1,1,,,,,555355535555>»
15A,2,,172164-17670, ,"GUIDE, HOSE",1,1,,,,,.3,.55555555
16,2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,,,,:5555555355>5
16A,2,,26013-080122, ,"'BOLT M 8X 12",2,2,,,,,:35535535535>»
1eB,2,,172168-79520, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01736, ,M/#01736,,,,,,
17,1, ,772164-17700, ,""DEFROSTER ASSY",1,,,,5555553555535
17-1,1,,772164-17701, ,"'DEFROSTER ASSY",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#00912,,,,,,,,
18,2,,172122-16590, ,"'BAND 200F",2,,,,,,Z,,,M/#00912,,,,,,,,
19,2,,172164-17640, ,HOSE,1,,,,,,5555555555>

20,2,,172164-17700, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,5.5555552555
20-1,2,,172164-17701, ,BRACKET(DEFROSTER,1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#00912,,,,,,,,
21,2,,172120-17710, ,""NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",1,,,,:5553555535254
22,2,,172122-17730, ,""COVER, DEFROSTER",1,,,,.:5555555355>5
23,2,,172164-61560, ,COVER,1,,,,,,55555555555

24,2,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",2,,,,,,Z,,,M/#00912,,,,,,,,
25,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',2,,,,,5553555555523
26,2,,26557-050102, ,"SCREW M 5X 10",2,,,,:5553552335254
27,2,,172158-78250, ,"'CLAvWP 45",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#00912,,,,,,,,
28,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00912,,,,,,,,
29,2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00912,,,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

22 E—5&7IORY (173Y)
Fig. HEATER & DEFROSTER (OPTIONAL)

BHLUNo. T, 1AIZ. BHUNo. 2h5 1 6BEBHEY. DYy YFFELEY N
1, tAinc.2 ~ 16B ONEZTOUCH ggg)EL KIT

4

S
Q) ~4

oyeyFTRLGH#
ONE TOUCH DECEL SPEC.
REFER TO Fig.9

.

—mm
~EEA
lcc
—ZZ
—-o o
50!
o_l_l
O~
—3 |
Ot —
N
©
N At

335'553'.
9

¢

[B7
PREVIOUS

ERHET.,
6

o

~

00O

oo~
Sy
Ly
NN

-l ¥l
~EEN
—ccC
Sz=




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,772176-17800, ,""RADIO W/CASSETTE",1,,,555555335232575
,2,,172112-17190, ,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",1,,,,55553525332525
,2,,172176-17800, ,""RADIO W/CASSETTE",1,,,,5555535555335>5
-1,2,,172176-17801, ,""RADIO CASSETTE",1,,,,,,F,1, ,M/#01677,,,,,,,,
-2,2,,172176-17802, ,""RADIO CASSETTE",1,,,,,,F,2,,M/#02625,,,,,,,,

:,172176—17810,,"HARNESS, RADIO™,1,,,,.555595553935>5

1
2
2
1
2
,2
-1,2,,172176-17811, ,""HARNESS, RADIO",1,,,,,,S,, ,M/#01677,,,,,,,,
,2,,172176-17820, ,SPEAKER, 2, ,,,,,,5.55555555
-1,2,,172176-17821, ,SPEAKER, 2, ,,,,,N, , ,M/#01677,,,,,,,,
6,2,,172176-17830, ,"'STAY A, SPEAKER",2,,,.,55555535533
7,2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",8,,,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172176-17850, ,"'STAY B, SPEAKER",2,,,,:5555355535533>5
9,2,,172176-17870, ,MOUNT, 2, , ,,,,,,55555555

10,2,,197821-89270, ,""COVER,SPEAKER",2, ,,,,5555555535 55
11,2,,22117-060000, ,"WASHER 6,8, ,,,,,,5555555555
12,2,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",8,,,5,55555353552355 15

13,2, ,26557-040102, ,""SCREW M 4X 10",8,,,.,55555553535523

14,2, ,26557-040102, ,""SCREW M 4X 10",2,,,,5555355535353523
14-1,2,,26557-040202, ,""SCREW M 4X 20",2,,,,,,N,,,"FROM 1ST",,,,,.,,
15,2,,26557-050102, ,""'SCREW M 5X 10,4, ,,,.55555555955>5

16,2, ,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING",8,,,,,5553555355554
17,2,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4",2,,,,,,,,,,5555555
18,2,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",8,,,,,,.5555555555

19,2,,172176-17890, ,'"CORD,ANTENNA",1, , ,,, ,W, , ,M/#01677,,,,,,,,
19-1,2,,172176-17891, ,""CORD,ANTENNA",1, , ,,,,S, , ,M/#02625,,,,,,,,

1
2
3
3
3
4
4
5
5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

S5IrAtYN (A TV3aY)
Fig. 23 RADIQ CASSETTE (OPTIONAL)

AR
PREVIOUS

4
BHUNo. 1. BHUNo. 20561 9k8HFT.
l1ine.2 ~19



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172112-17190, ,"'ANTENNA (NCP-314)",1,,,,5555533523255
,,172176-17811, ,""HARNESS, RADIO",1,,,,,555553555535
,,172176-17821, ,SPEAKER, 2, ,,,,,,5555555555
,,172176-17830, ,"'STAY A, SPEAKER",2,,,,.5.55555335555
,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25™.,8,,,,,,,,:.5555555
,,172176-17850, ,"'STAY B, SPEAKER",2,,,.,,555555353553
1,,172176-17870, ,MOUNT,2,,,,,,.5555555555
8,1,,197821-89270, ,""COVER,SPEAKER" , 2, ,,,5,555535535533>»
9,1,,22117-060000, ,"WASHER 6,8, ,,,,,,5555555555

10,1, ,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",8,,,,5555553535255 5
11,1, ,26557-040102, ,""SCREW M 4X 10",8,,,.5555555353553
12,1, ,26557-040202, ,""SCREW M 4X 20",2,,,,5555355353523
13,1, ,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING",8,,,,,5555553555553
14,1,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4,2, ,,,,,,,,,,555555
15,1,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",8,,,,,,5555555555>

16,1, ,172176-17890, ,""CORD,ANTENNA", 1, ,,,555553553555>»

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

S5Jtrhtvh (EP)
Fig. 24 RADIO CASSETTE (EP)




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172148-29100, ,SPROCKET,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5
2,1,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",18,18,,,,5555355535535>»
3A,1,,772164-37100, ,""FRONT IDLER ASSY",2,2,,,:555535535533>5
3B,1,,772164-37110, ,"IDLER, FRONT (R)",2,2,,.,5551 35533552335
4A,2,,172631-37120, ,"IDLER 295",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
4B,2,,172164-37110, ,IDLER(304,2,2,,,,,51,5555555135
5,2,,172164-37130, ,"KIT, FRONT IDLER",2,2,,,,555553525535
6,3,,172631-37150, ,""COLLER 35X45X34",2,2,,,55553523533523
7,3,,172631-37160, ,""COLLER 35X45X22.5",4,4,,,,,.535525335223
8,3,,172164-37120, ,""SEAL 45 85 8.5 19",4,4,,,,,,5355232523
9,3,,172631-37180, ,""SHAFT, IDLER"™,2,2,,,,,555355535535>»

10,3, ,22242-000300, ,""CIRCLIP 30",2,2,,,5555559355935

11,3, ,22242-000350, ,""CIRCLIP 35",2,2,,55555555355935
12,3,,24101-063074, ,BEARING,4,4,,,,,,53555535525

13,2,,172631-37200, ,"COVER (A)",2,2,,,,,55322333335
14,2,,172631-37210, ,"COVER (B)".,2.2,,,.,::322333315
15A,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,,53555355523355
15B,2,,194630-42120,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,,,551,53555355>5
16,1,,772164-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRACK",8,8,,.,,,55555355535
16-1,1,,772164-37301, ,"'ROLLER ASSY, TRACK",S8,8,,,,,N,,,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
18,2,,172164-37320, ,"COVER (A)",8.8,,...:::22353515
18-1,2,,172164-37321,,"COVER (A)",8,8,,,,,N,,,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
19,2,,172164-37330, ,""COVER (B)",8.,8,,,,,:555555255>
19-1,2,,172164-37331,,""COVER (B)",8,8,,,,,N,,,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
20,2,,172164-37350, ,""SEAL 35721120",16,16,,,,.5555555955>5
20-1,2,,172141-37140, ,""SEAL 357220",16,16,,,,,N,, ,M/#01977, ,M/#01977,,,,,,
20-2,2,,172164-37351, ,""SEAL, OIL",16,16,,,,,N,,,M/#02404, ,M/#02404,,,,,,
21,2,,22252-000720, ,"CIRCLIP 72",16,16,,,,5555355553555
22,2,,24101-062074, ,"BALL BEARING",16,16,,,,.5555555355>»
23,2,,172164-37340, ,""SHAFT, ROLLER",8,8,,.,,55555555535
23A,2,,933171-13691, ,"'PLUG PT1/8",8,8,,,,,W,,,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
23B,2,,172164-37200, ,COLLER, 16,16,,,,,W,, ,M/#01625, ,M/#01625, ,,,,,
23C,2,,22252-000850, ,"CIRCLIP 85",16,16,,,,,W,, ,M/#01625, ,M/#01625, ,,,,,
24,1,,172113-36050, ,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",8,8,.,.,.,.5555555355>5
25,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16',8,8,,,.,,5555535554
26,1,,26657-160002, ,""CAP NUT M16",8.,8,.,.555535235533>»
27,1,,772164-37500, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIAY,2,2,,,,:555535235535
28,2,,172124-37520, ,""COVER, SEAL",2,2,,,,.:553525255>5
30,2,,172147-37510, ,""SHAFT, CARIA ROLLER",2,2,,,,.:552555255>5
31,2,,172124-37530, ,COVER, 2,2, ,,,,,55553555555

32,2,,22252-000750, ,"CIRCLIP 75" ,2,2,, 0355992393335
33,2,,24101-062064, ,""BALL BEARING",4,4,,,,.,555535335535
34,2,,172124-37540, ,"0-RING P52",2,2,,,,.,:555555255>5
35,2,,1A1030-48250, ,"SEAL QLF30621218,01L",2,2,,,,.55355535224
36,2,,22252-000620, ,""CIRCLIP 62(H)",4,4,,,.355555333325
37,1,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER™,2,2,,,,,555535552335
38,1,,26116-120652, ,""BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",2,2,,,,.55355535354
39,1,,26716-120002, ,"NUT 12%,2,2,,,,,,,55553355>5

40,1,,172164-37720, ,"PLATE, IDRER FORK",4,4,,,,,,1,,.555535>»
41,1,,172122-37710, ,""HOLDER, ADJUSTER",2.2,,,,,535555552535

42,1, ,172164-37710, ,""SPRING, ADJUSTING,2,2,,,,555535555355>5
42-1,1,,172164-37711, ,"'SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,,,,N,,,M/#01160, ,M/#01160,,,,,,
43,1, ,172122-37752, ,""ADJUST CYLINDER",2,2,,,,.,.555535555

44,2, ,172122-37782, ,""ADJUST TUBE",2,2,,,.,,,5355535555
45,2,,172122-37810, ,PISTON, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555

46,2, ,172122-37820, ,""ADJUST SEAL SET",2,2,,,:5553555532523
47,1,,172122-37843, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,,,,.55355535535>5

48,2, ,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,,535553535233
49,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,,,:555552333>5
50,1,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",8,8,,,.555355535554



https://truckmanual shub.com/

O0—3&7J+ AN
Fig.25 ROLLER & ADJUST

TLo0-SH#
RUBBER CRAWLER SPEC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»1,,772164-38100, ,""SHOE, TRACK™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,2,,172164-38100, ,""CRAWLER 370R"™,1,1,,,,555555355553

-1,2,,172164-38101, ,"CRAWLER 370R",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01719, ,M/#01719,,,,,,
,3,,172164-38110, ,"SHOE R, TRACK",1,1,,,,,555553555535

»4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH, 47,47, ,,,,,,5:555555>5

»4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK™,46,46,,,,,,,,:5555555

,3,,172071-61021, ,"PLATE, SHOE 370",47,47,,,35535553535533>5
6-1,3,,172071-61022, ,"PLATE,SHOE 370",47,47,,,,,N,,,M/#01719, ,M/#01719,,,,,,
7,2,,172614-38290, ,""PIN, MASTER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5

8,2,,172614-38300, ,""PIN 5X45, LOCK",1,1,,,,,55555555535
8-1,2,,172112-38111, ,"PIN, COTTER",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#02404, ,M/#02404,,,,,,
9,1,,772164-38110, ,""CRAWLER(L) ASSY",1,1,,,,555535552355>5

10,2,,172164-38120, ,""CRAWLER 370L",1,1,,,,555555355553

10-1,2,,172164-38121, ,CRAWLER(L)CMP(370,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#01719, ,M/#01719,,,,,,
11,3,,172164-38130, ,"'SHOE L, TRACK",1,1,,,.,555555535553

12,4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH,47,47, ,,,,,,.:5555555

13,4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",46,46,,,,5553555353523

14,3, ,172071-61021, ,"PLATE, SHOE 370",47,47,,,55355535335335
14-1,3,,172071-61022, ,"'PLATE,SHOE 370",47,47,,,,,N,, ,M/#01719, ,M/#01719,,,,,,
15,2,,172614-38290, ,""PIN, MASTER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5

16,2, ,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",1,1,,,..555355535555>5
16-1,2,,172112-38111,,"PIN, COTTER",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#02404, ,M/#02404,,,,,,
17,1,,172122-38731, ,"" TRACK 370G(R),MASTER",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
17-1,1,,172122-38732, ,""TRACK 370R,MASTER",1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#01719, ,M/#01719,,,,,,
18,1,,172122-38741, ,"TRACK 370G(L),MASTER",1,1,,,,555555552533
18-1,1,,172122-38742, ,""TRACK 370L,MASTER",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01719, ,M/#01719,,,,,,
19,1,,172164-38600, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER",2,2,,,,.55555355553
19-1,1,,172964-38600, ,""CRAWLER ASSY,
RUBBER",2,2,,,,,N,, ,M/#01427, ,M/#01427,,,,,,

1
2
2
3
4
5
6



https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fig.zng%FER

JTL20-5
RUBBER CRAWLER

(5} Inx
2 PREVIOUS PREVIOUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172151-45010, ,"BOOT P,LEVER™,2,2,,,,.553555355554
»»172164-45010, ,"LEVER (R) ASSY",1.1,,,,,::555555555
»»,172164-45880, ,"BOLT 6X 16",4,4,,,,,,,,.:55555>
,,172165-47871, ,"KNOB (A) ASSY",1,1,,,,,.5555555555
,,172165-45071, ,"KNOB (L) ASSY",1,1,,,,,..555555555
,,26116-100504, ,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",4.,4,.,..55535535535>5
1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,,,,,.555555>
8,1,,26587-040062, ,""SCREW M 4X 6",2,2,,,,355355535335535
9,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',3,3,,,,5553555555595
10,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,55355555225133
11,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,555355535555>»
12,1,,172165-45620, ,""COVER, SUPPORT",1,1,,,,,55535555535>5
13,1,,172164-45800, ,""SUPPORT COMP.,SI'",1,1,,,,,555535555535
13-1,1,,172164-45801, ,SUPPORT,1,1,,,,,S, , ,M/#01300, ,M/#01300,,,,,,
14,1,,172164-45840, ,""COVER COMP._,SI",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
14-1,1,,172164-45841, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,S,, ,M/#01300, ,M/#01300,,,,,,
15,1,,172164-45450, ,"'STAND (R) ASSY,LEVER",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
15-1,1,,172164-45451, ,"'STAND(R) , LEVER",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01427, ,M/#01427,,,,,,
15-2,1,,172164-45452, ,"'STAND(R) ,LEVER",1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#01537, ,M/#01537, ,,,,,
16,2,,172164-62260, ,""RUBBER, SEAL",1,1,,,,.55535555955>5
18,2,,172164-64400, ,"RUBBER, SEAL™,1,1,,,,.,55555355553
19,1,,172164-45600, ,"'STAND (L) ASSY,LEVER",1,1,,,,:55535555355>5
20,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,5553555353523
22,2,,24550-025150, ,"BUSH 25X15",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
23,1,,172165-47710, ,PLATE,2,2,,,,,,5555555555
23-1,1,,172165-47711, ,PLATE,2,2,,,,,N,, ,M/#01666, ,M/#01666, ,,,,,
24,1,,172164-45920, ,""GUIDE L, HOSE",1,1,,,..5555555555>5
25,1,,172164-45790, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>5
26,1,,172151-53430, ,GROMMET ,2,2,,,,,55555355335
27,1,,194630-62360, ,GROMMET ,8,8,,,,,55555555535
28,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",5.,5,.,.555535335533>»
29,1,,172165-47990, ,WASHER,1,1, ,,,,.,555555555

30,1, ,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',8,8,,,,,5353555555545
31,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",5,5,,,...5555535554
32,1,,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 25S8",1,1,,,,.5559552355>5
33,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,,,5535555552335
34,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",2,2,,,555553525533>»
35,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4.,4,,.,.,.:552555255>5
36,1,,26116-100902, ,""BOLT M10X 90 PLATED",1,1,,.,.,.5555555355>5
37,1,,24311-000340, ,"0-RING 1A P-34.0",2,2,,,:5553553332224

38,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,5535555552335
39,1,,172165-47980, ,"'SHIM 42X25.5X0.5",2,2,,,555553533533>»

40,1, ,26776-140002, ,""LOCK NUT M14 PLATED".,2,2,,,...53555535253
40-1,1,,26736-140002, ,""'NUT M14",2,2,,,,,N,, ,M/#01677, ,M/#01677,,,,,,
41,1, ,172164-45040, ,"HINGE, LEVER",1,1,,,,,.35555555535
41-1,1,,172164-45041, ,HINGE,1,1,,,,,S,1, ,M/#02054, ,M/#02054,,,,,,
42,1,,172164-45050, ,"PIN 8X 22",1,1,,,,5555535235535
43,1,,172164-45060, ,"PIN, ROCK™,1,1,,,,,.:555555555
43-1,1,,172164-45061, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,S,1, ,M/#02054, ,M/#02054, ,,,,,
44,1,,172164-45070, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,:.555555>

45,1, ,172164-45080, ,""SCREW M6 ,1,1,,,,,5555555253>
46,1,,172165-47851, ,"LEVER L, SI",1,1,,,,.,555553553553

47,1, ,22272-000060, ,"CIRCLIP E- 6",1,1,,,,,.55553555535

48,1, ,172157-58830, ,""KNOB 6.5X18X35",1,1,,,,.5555555355>»

49,1, ,26116-060202, ,"BOLT M 6X 20",2,2,,,,,535555322235

50,1, ,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",2,2,,,,,,,555555555
51,1,,172164-45860, ,""COVER, LINK",1,1,,,,,.,5535555555>»
51-1,1,,172164-45861, ,""COVER, LINK",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01537, ,M/#01537,,,,,,
53,2,,172164-45870, ,"SEAL 155, RUBBER",2,2,,,.,..,.5555355555
54,2,,172164-66670, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 60",2,2,,,,,,53555535524
55,1,,172164-45090, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
56,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",2,2,,,,55553553533>»
57,1,,172190-45080, ,"LEVER L CMP(DECEL",1,1,,,,,,2,,55555545

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

58,1,,172165-47711, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,2,,,5555555
59,1,,172176-47870,,KNOB,1,1,,,,,,2,,,,,.555
60,1,,26587-040062, ,""'SCREW M 4X 6",1,1,,,,,.2,5553555555
61,1,,26736-140002, ,"NUT M14",1,1,,,,.:2,555535555
62,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",2,2,,,,:525555552335



https://truckmanual shub.com/

- BURE (FEL/(-&RHVN)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (OPERATION LEVER & STAND)

2

47 —47

44 43
_ o8y F TR

ONE TOUCH DECEL SPEC.

E2 ‘ 53

s 141
“ae ™53

B
PREVIOUS
@14




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172141-41340,,B00TS,2,2,,,,,,5555555555
2,1,,172164-45950, ,"GRIP L, DRIV.",1,1,,,,,555535535535
2-1,1,,172164-45951, ,"GRIP L, DRIV.",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01666, ,M/#01666,,,,,,
3,1,,172164-45100, ,"LEVER(L), TRACK"™,1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
4,2,,172141-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,5555552533
6,1,,172164-45130, ,"LEVER(R), TRACK",1,1,,,,5555555353535
7,2,,172141-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,555355535533>»
9,1,,26756-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,,,55355535525535
10,1,,172164-45380, ,ROD(95),1,1,,,,,.5552225555
11,1,,172164-45960, ,"GRIP R, DRIV.",1,1,,,,,,.555535553
11-1,1,,172164-45961, ,"GRIP R, DRIV.",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01666, ,M/#01666, ,,,,,
12,1,,172164-45200, ," " SHAFT(A)ASSY ,TRACK™,1,1,,,,555553552233
13,1,,172124-46200, ,""0O-RING 27X5.7",3,3,,,55555535335213

14,1, ,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,,5555533555575
15,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,5553555555533
16,1, ,172165-46100, ,"PEDAL L ASSY",1,1,,...55555353553
17,1,,172165-46150, ,""PEDAL R COMP™,1,1,,,,555555355553

18,1, ,26013-060302, ,""BOLT M 6X 30",4,4,,,,555355353523
19,1,,172164-45230, ,"'ROD 135 ASSY",1,1,,,,25553525355>5
20,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,,,,,,53555535554
21,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,5553555535
22,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,2,,,,.5535553535523
23,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4.,4,,,,,,,,,.555555
24,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,2,,,,3:5553522231>5
25,1,,172146-45691, ,"ROD(C), SPOOL™,1,1,,,,..555525353>
26,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,.,..55535535533>»



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 2 BitxE (ET)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (TRAVEL)

dxkO—NLiLT
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

» »1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,,,.,555355535535>»
,,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7",2,2,,,,55355353535213
,»,172165-46300, ,""LINK W/BUSH",1,1,,,,,555535522335
»,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,,,.5555555
,,172165-46350, ,""BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,,,,5,55555335555
1,,172146-41910, ,"PIN 14-100",1,1,,.,,5553555355553
8,1,,172165-46800, ,SHAFT,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
9,1,,172165-46830, ,"BOSS, SWING",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
10,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,53555535255
12,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
13,1, ,22351-040032, ,""SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,.553555353553
14,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
15,1, ,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,,,,55555535535553
16,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,553555552533
17,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,555555555533
18,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",1,1,,,..555355535555>5
19,1,,172157-45990, ,""BOOTS, PEDAL"™,1,1,,,,.55555355555
20,1,,172165-46230, ,"'SHAFT, SWING",2,2,,,,5555535535535
21,1,,172165-46261, ,""COVER, PEDAL",2,2,,,,5,53555335255
22,1,,172165-46281, ,""PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,,,55555555535
23,1,,172165-46340, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,555555555
24,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,5555535525535
25,1,,22351-040020, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X20",2,2,,,,5555535235235
26,1,,26116-080304, ,"BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,.555355235553

27,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
28,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,555555
29,1,,194200-37780, ,"LS-NUT 8",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
30,1,,172150-42620, ,""ROD(B), BOOM",1,1,,,,5555555352525
31,1,,172147-45620, ,""ROD, LINK 215",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
32,1,,172146-45701, ,"ROD(D), SPOOL™,1.,1,,,,..555525353>»
32-1,1,,172146-45740, ,"ROD(D), spoOOL",1,1,,,,,R,,,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
33,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8'",3,3,,,:5555355535535>»
34,1,,172165-46860, ,"TURNBUCKLE M8'",1,1,,,,.5555555555>5
35,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED',3,3,,.,,.:555525355>5
36,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,55555552535
37,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,,,,,,5555555555
38,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5.55555555
39,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,.55523522255>5

40,1, ,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,,55555352335
41,1, ,172068-28490, ,"SPRING 8'",4.,4,,,,.:555522255>5

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
6,1
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fi g29 BREE (21>7)

CONTROL EQUIP. (SWING)

REFER TO Fig. 27

axsO—LT7

CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-45180, ,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE™,1,1,,.,,.55555355554
»»,172164-45970, ,"GRIP, BLADE",1,1,,,,,,,5.555555>

,,22351-050032, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X32",1,1,,,,555553525535
,,172165-45140, ,"LINK, BLADE™,1,1,,,,,,,:55555555
,1,,172165-45180, ,"BRACKET ASSY, REAR™,1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
-1,1,,172164-46440, ,""BRACKET ASsY",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01537, ,M/#01537,,,,,,
6,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,555355535533>»
6-1,2,,172141-41360,,'"BUSH 1415",4.,4,,,,,K,, ,M/#01537, ,M/#01537,,,,,,
8,1,,24311-000210, ,"O-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,.5553552357>5
9,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,,,,555555555535

10,1, ,26116-100354, ,""BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",2,2,,,:55553553535>5
11,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,,,,,,,555555555

12,1,,172165-45130, ,""CABLE, BLADE"™,1,1,,,,555555355553
13,1,,172141-42960, ,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,.,.55535555955>5
14,1,,172165-45250, ,"'SUPPORT ,BR CABLE",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5

15,1, ,172142-45670, ,""ROD, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,555555355553

16,1, ,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,555535555535

17,1, ,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,55535555555>5
18,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,553555555533
19,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,555555555>
20,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,,5553523533>»
21,1,,933168-28480, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,55555352553
22,1,,22351-030032, ,"'SPRING PIN 3X32",1,1,,,,555553525535
23,1,,1D4070-23580, ,"GRIP,RED ROUND",,1,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
24,1,,172165-45970, ,SPRING, ,1,,,,,%,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
25,1,,172164-46400, ,"'BRACKET CwmP*,,1,,,,,%,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
26,1,,172164-46421, ,"LEVER CMP,ROCK",,1,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
27,1,,172164-46481, ,"LINK CMP,ROCK",,1,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
28,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",,2,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
29,1,,22351-030032, ,"'SPRING PIN 3X32",,1,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
30,1,,22351-050032, ,"'SPRING PIN 5x32",,1,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
31,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",,1,,,,,W,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,
32,1,,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,2,,,,,%,,,,,M/#01537,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

7L—K)
Fig-30 ?oﬂﬁ%%é EQUIP. (BLADE)

[B7
PREVICUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172519-17111, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,,,555555555

,1,,172519-17112, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#00926, ,M/#00926, ,,,,,
,1,,172164-17150, ,"BRACKET, SwiITCH",1,1,,,,,F,1,,M/#01446, ,M/#01446,,,,,,
, »,1D4070-23580, ,""GRIP,RED ROUND",1,1,,,,,,5555535555

,,172124-46200, ,""0-RING 27X5.7",2,2,,,,:55535223355

,»172165-47450, ,"LEVER (L), LOCK",1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>
,»,172165-47500, ,"ARM ASSY, LOCK"™,1,1,,,,5555553555553

,»,172165-47550, ,BUSH,1,1,,,,,,,5.555555>

,1,,172165-47621, ,""GUIDE (L) ASSY, LOCK"™,1,1,,,,:55555595355>5
8,1,,172165-47801, ,"'SPRING,GAS" ,1,1,,,,,5555555232

9,1, ,1A1380-56661, ,""SPRING,ROTARY RETURN",1,1,,,,,55555355554

10,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,5555535535535
11,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,5555535555535
12,1,,22272-000070, ,"CIRCLIP E- 7",1,1,,,,.5553555355>5

13,1,,22351-060040, ,""SPRING PIN 6X40",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5

14,1, ,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,,,:555535535533>»
15,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',2,2,,,55555355553355
16,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,53555535555335>5
17,1,,172164-45250, ,"'BRACKET ASY,LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
18,2,,172141-41360, ,''BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
19,1,,172164-45270, ,"'SHAFT, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187,,M/#01187,,,,,,
20,1,,172164-45290, ,"LINK, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
21,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
22,1,,172164-45360, ,"'PEDAL, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
23,1,,172164-45390, ,"'ROD(A), spoOOL",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
24,1,,172164-45400, ,R0OD(B,1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
25,1,,172164-45410, ,"ROD C, SspOOL",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
26,1,,172122-45830, ,""PAD, METAL",1,1,,,,,,55535555535

27,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
28,1,,22157-100000, ,""WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
29,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,.,...553555533>»

30,1, ,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",4,4,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
31,1,,22486-080160, ,"PIN 8X 16",3,3,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
32,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",4,4,,,...53552335224
32-1,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,,K,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
33,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',2,2,,,,5535555552335
33-1,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER

mioxzo0",2,2,,,,,R,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,

34,1,,26116-100504, ,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,1,..,.,.5555555355>5
35,1,,26347-100002, ,"'U-NUT M10",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,

36,1, ,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

37,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
38,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
39,1,,22351-030032, ,"SPRING PIN 3X32",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
39-1,1,,22351-035040, ,""SPRING PIN 3.5X40",1,1,,,,,N,,,""FROM 1ST", ,""FROM
181", ,,,,,

40,1,,172162-46690, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
41,1,,172176-46400, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
42,2,,172141-41360, ,"'BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
43,1,,172176-46450, ,""PADAL ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01187,,M/#01187,,,,,,
44,1,,172176-46480,,LINK,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187, ,,,,,

45,1, ,22351-050025, ,"SPRING PIN 5X25",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
46,1, ,26716-060002, ,"'NUT 6",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
47,1,,26911-060202, ,"'SCREW M 6X 20",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

¥8 (HyhATLA-&O-N(RF)) -
Fi9-31 ?(%HFEL EQUIP. (CUT OFF LEVER & LOW-HIGH PEDAL)

{2}
PREVIQUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74500, ,"P.T.O.KIT, FRAME END",1,1,,,,:555535555535
,,933168-28480, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,555553525535
,,1C6141-35370, ,"SPRING,LOCK" ,1,1,,,,55555555535>5
»,172141-42960, ,"JOINT, CABLE™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
,,172164-46250, ,"'SUPPORT ,CABLE",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
»»172165-45260, ,CABLE(2300,1,1,,,,,,5:25553555
2,,172142-45670, ,"ROD, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
8,2,,172157-45990, ,"BOOTS, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,5555555535>5
9,2,,172165-46281, ,"'PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,.,.,5555535555
10,2,,172165-46340, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
11,2,,172165-46350, ,""BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,,,...55355535555>5
12,2,,172146-41910, ,"PIN 14-100",1,1,,,,,553555355523
13,2,,172165-46450, ,""LOCK CMP",1,1,,,,,555535555535
14,2,,172165-46480, ,BOLT,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
15,2,,172165-46490, ,SHIM,5,5,,,,,,,5:555555>

16,2, ,172165-46500, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,555553525535
17,2,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,555535555535
18,2,,172165-46600, ,"LINK, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,55535555555>5
19,3,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,53555535255
21,2,,172165-46630, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,.55555555
22,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED,2,2,,,,:,5553555535
23,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,5555535525535
24,2,,22351-040032, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,5555535235535
25,2,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
26,2,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,:5553552332224
27,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,..,:5555352553
28,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,55555553332225
29,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,,,5555555535525
30,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,.535555552523
31,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,5535555555533
32,2,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
33,2,,26116-080304, ,"'BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,,5555535335535
34,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
35,2,,26756-080002, ,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
35-1,2,,26716-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,R,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
36,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,..2553523533>»
37,2,,172162-76140, ,"ADAPTER 1/2-3/4",1,1,,,,:5553552335>5
38,2,,172164-76750, ,"JOINT, 3RD",1,1,,,,.5555555955>»
39,2,,172112-77261, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2L-42",1,1,,,,,533555522223
40,3,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,::25553352535
41,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,5555555533535
42,2,,172164-78800, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,5555555>
43,2,,172151-76600, ,""ADAPTER PF3/4,BLIND",2,2,,,,.:555555332>»
44,2 ,,172142-76280, ,""JOINT 374, SWIVEL",2,2,,,,,5:3552522223
44A,3,,172142-77050, ,"'SEAL SET",2,2,,,,,W,, ,M/#01719, ,M/#01719,,,,,,
45,2,,172164-76820, ,"JOINT, 3RD",1,1,,,,55555552355>5

46,2, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,555553552335
47,2,,172164-78760, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,5:55555555
48,2,,172164-78770, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,:55555355555
49,2,,172165-03230, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,1,,,,.5555552355>5
49-1,2,,172165-03231, ,""LABEL, P.T.O0.",1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#01217, ,M/#01217,,,,,,
50,2,,172165-76320, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/4 CMP",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
51,3,,24315-000240, ,"0-RING 1B P-24.0",1,1,,,,..53555335254
52,2,,23391-060000, ,""JOINT RGI 3/4",1,1,,,,.:555552333>5
53,1,,172164-78960, ,COVER,1,,,,,,,1,,,,5,555>
54,1,,172151-79420, ,COVER,1,,,,,,,1,,,.555555
55,1,,23000-041000, ,"CLAMP 41" ,4,,,,,,51,,:555535>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

. 3 BREE (PTOOYNO-L) -
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (P.T.0.CONTROL)

v (ZL—LIVK)
1T (FRAME END)

~74500}

o. 1. RHUNo. 2156528837,

=D e Wiy
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',2,2,,,,55355555533135
,,933168-28480, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,555553525535
,,26116-160202, ,"BOLT M16X 20™,1,1,,,,5555555535523
»,172141-42960, ,"JOINT, CABLE™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
,,172164-46250, ,"'SUPPORT ,CABLE",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
»»172165-45260, ,CABLE(2300,1,1,,,,,,5:25553555
1,,172142-45670,,"ROD, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
8,1,,172157-45990, ,"BOOTS, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,.5535555535>»
9,1,,172165-46281, ,"'"PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,.,.,55555335555
10,1,,172165-46340, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172165-46350, ,""BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,,,.,.5535555555>5
12,1,,172146-41910, ,"PIN 14-100",1,1,,,,55535553553523
13,1,,22137-160000, ,""WASHER 16,POLISHED",1,1,,,,5555535555535
14,1,,172168-76130, ,""CONNECTOR UN3/4PF3/8",1,1,,,,,533555552223
15,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,.,.5::25353355

16,1, ,172165-46500, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,555553555535
17,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,555535555535

18,1, ,172165-46600, ,"LINK, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
19,2,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,5355535255
21,1,,172165-46630, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,.55555555
22,1,,172162-76140, ,"ADAPTER 1/2-3/4",2,2,,,33555553333325
23,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,555553525535
24,1,,22351-040032, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,555553525535
25,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
26,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,:5553552332224
27,1,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,.,..,:55553525535
28,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,55555553332225
29,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,,,:55555553535525
30,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,.535555552523
31,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,5535555555533
32,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
33,1,,26116-080304, ,""BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,,5555535335535

34,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
35,1,,172183-78590, ,"HOSE P206BB036',1,1,,,,.5555555555>»
36,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,:5559552355>5
37,1,,172164-78760, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,555525555>
38,1,,172164-76750, ,"JOINT, 3RD",1,1,,,,,,5553555535
39,1,,172112-77261, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2L-42",1,1,,,,,233555522223
40,2,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,:55533322535
41,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,555555535353>5
42,1,,172164-78800, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
43,1,,172164-78770, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
44,1,,172142-76280, ,""JOINT 374, SWIVEL",2,2,,,,,5:3552522223
44A,2,,172142-77050, ,"'SEAL SET",2,2,,,,,W,, ,M/#01719, ,M/#01719,,,,,,
45,1, ,172164-76820, ,"JOINT, 3RD",1,1,,,,.5555552955>5
46,1,,933166-24120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",1,1,,,,5535555555335
47,1,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,,.5:555555>
48,1,,933152-24410, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,,.:5555553333>5

49,1, ,933169-24091, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,45,5555535554
51,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",1,1,..,.::5553322535

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 33 BEEE (FLAOEYI7-4) -
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (TELESCOPIC ARM)

REFER TO A8
Fig. 87

/

gy RO-LIT
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74520, ,"P.T.O.KIT, JOIN",1,1,,,,..1,,.555555>
,1,,172164-74521,,"P.T.0.KIT, JOIN",1,1,,,,,N,1, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
,»,194150-01190, ,"KNOB, THROTTLE LEVER",1,1,,,,,555535555535

1
1
2
2,,172141-42960, ,"JOINT, CABLE",2,2,,,,,535553555535
2,,1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",2,2,,,,,55555522235
2,,172312-45930, ,""SPRING 13X1.2X70",1,1,,,..55535535555>»
2,,172164-46100, ,"CABLE, 3RD",1,1,,,,,,5555555555

2,,172164-46110, ,""BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,,,,,55535555555>5
8,2,,172164-46140, ,"LINK, 3RD",1,1,,,,,5555322255>5
9,3,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,553555535523
11,2,,172164-46160, ,""BRACKET, CABLE",1,1,,,...5535555555>»
12,2,,172164-46170, ,"LINK COMPL.",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»
13,3,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,555355535533>»
15,2,,172164-46190, ,"LEVER, REGULATOR",1,1,,,,.5555555255>5
16,2,,172124-46200, ,"'0-RING 27X5.7",4,4,,,,552355232223
17,2,,172164-46210, ,""BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,,,..55555535555>»
18,2,,172164-46260, ,"LOD 70",1,1,,,,,,,555555555
19,2,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8',3,3,,,,5555535555535
20,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",1,1,,,,.,5555525355>5
21,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,.555555535523
22,2,,22351-080020, ,"'SPRING PIN 8X20",1,1,,,,555553555535
23,2,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,.5555535535523
24,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,,,,5555535235535
25,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',3,3,,,,555555555593
26,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,555555555533
27,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,55355555223135
28,2,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,55555555
29,2,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED™,2,2,,,,555355535354
30,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,.5552522255>5
31,2,,933168-28480, ,""WASHER 20X9X3.2",2,2,,,,:55535523375
32,2,,172168-03300, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,1,.,...5535523553>»
32-1,2,,172168-03301, ,""LABEL, SELECT",1,1,,,,,R,,,M/#01217,,M/#01217,,,,,,
33,2,,172164-63120, ," INSTRUMENT PANEL L',1,1,,.,,.:555525955>5

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

Ei 9.3 PTOI¥~O-N

P.T.0. CONTROL

| —

e

oo ~jo ~— -

e QPN
— =) P D

0
O~ LD~ D~ —

QOO Pt T P [T P e



https://truckmanual shub.com/

’ ’172164_50101’ ’I'FRAME’ LOWER."l’l’ 7% %%3%3%%3%7%%7%7%%3)73
,1,,172164-50102, ,"FRAME, LOWER",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
,1,,172164-50103, ,"FRAME, LOWER",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01427, M/#01427,,,,,,

-3,1,,172164-50104, ,""FRAME ASSY, LOWER",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#02029, ,M/#02029,,,,,,
,,172148-50800-1, ,"GUARD,CRAWLER" ,4,4,,,,,,3555525335

,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16",12,12,,,,,,5553555535

,,26116-160452, ,""BOLT M16X 45 PLATED",12,12,,,,,.,55355535555>5
,»,172164-53300, ,"WEIGHT, CENTER"™,1,1,,,,555555555555

»»,172165-53500, ,WASHER,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>

,,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16',2,2,,,,.55555553555>5

1,,26076-160802, ,"BOLT 10.9 16X80",2,2,,.5555555353553

9,1,,172164-54101, ,"FRAME, TURN.",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»

9-1,1,,172164-54102, ,""FRAME, TURN.",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#02029, ,M/#02029,,,,,,
10,1,,172164-54780, ,""PLUG,RUBBER" ,1,1,,,,,555555535 55

11,1,,172124-57600, ,""BEARING,REVOLVE" ,1,1,,,,,55555559555
11-1,1,,172124-57601, ,"'BEARING, TURNING",1,1,,,,,R,, ,M/#01300, ,M/#01300,,,,,,
11-2,1,,172124-57602, ,""BEARING, TURNING",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,
12,2,,172124-57620, ,""SEAL, UPPER",1,1,,,,,555355535555>»

13,2,,172124-57630, ,""SEAL, LOWER",1,1,,,,.,5555555355>5
14,1,,172124-57610, ,"'BOLT M16X80",20,20,,,55553555535554

15,1,,172122-57620, ,""PARALLEL PIN 13X36",4,4,,,,:555535235535

16,1, ,172162-57650, ,""BOLT M16X90",20,20,,,,5555535235535

17,1,,172164-54870, ,TREE-CLIP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00912, ,M/#00912,,,,,,
18,1,,172176-68210, ,TREE-CLIP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00912, ,M/#00912, ,,,,,
18-1,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,1,12,,,,,N,, ,M/#01300, ,M/#01300,,,,,,

19,1, ,172164-50400, ,"WEIGHT, LOWER™,2,2,,.,..1.,24555555>»

20,1,,22137-160000, ,"WASHER 16,POLISHED",4,4,,,,,,1,.,455555554
21,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",4.,4,,,,,.1,.55555554
22,1,,26116-160302, ,"BOLT M16X 30 PLATED".,4.,4,,..,.,..1,.....:5.54

1,1
1-1
1-2
1-3
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,1
8



https://truckmanual shub.com/

JL—L_EEANT YT
F39-35 FRAME & TURNING BEARING

[=FZ
PREVIOUS

[]
- [¥] t
n 1
'y
]
(o
FLRAOYvor7—LHE
TELESCOPIC ARM SPEC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-61690, ,COVER,1,,,,,,,1,,,5,55555

,»,172164-61700, ,COVER,1,,,,,,,1,,,,,5555

,»,172164-61150, ,"COVER E",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172164-61160, ,""COVER,LAMP(GREEN:z97)",1,1,,,,,53555555525
,,172164-61181, ,"COVER F",1,1,,,,,,,:.5555555
»,172164-61210, ,"COVER (G)",.1,,.,5553522353535
1,,172164-61250, ,""RUBBER, SEAL",1,1,,,,,.5535555535>5
8,1,,172164-61260, ,COVER,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555
9,1,,172164-61280, ,COVER, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
10,1,,172164-61300, ,""COVER, FRONT",.,1,,,,55555555355>5
11,1,,172164-61341, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11-1,1,,172164-61342, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#01537, ,M/#01537,,,,,,
13,2,,172164-61350, ,""COVER, ABSORBER"™,1,1,,,,.,555553555555
14,1,,172164-61360, ,"COVER (J3)",1,1,,,,55522233333>5
15,1,,172164-61370, ,""COVER ASSY",1,1,,,,,55555552935
17,2,,172164-61380, ,""COVER, ABSORBER"™,1,1,,,.,.555553555555
18,2,,172164-61390, ,""COVER, ABSORBER"™,1,1,,,,.555553555553
19,1,,172164-61400, ,"COVER L COMPL.",,1,,,,555553555535
19-1,1,,172164-61401, ,""COVER L CcowPL.",,1,,,,,R,,,,,M/#00912,,,,,,
20,1,,172147-61450, ,"COVER, UNDER",1,1,,,.,5555555355555
21,1,,172164-61481, ,COVER(B),1.1,,,..5555322353>
22,2,,172164-61121, ,"COVER (B)",1,1,,,.555553525255>
23,2,,172164-61460, ,""COVER, ABSORBER",1,1,,,,5555535555535
24,1,,172164-61490, ,""COVER, ABSORBER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
25,2,,172164-61130, ,COVER(C),1,1,,,,:5555522353>
26,2,,172164-61470, ,""COVER, ABSORBER",1,1,,..,..555352553
27,1,,172165-61660, ,"COVER K",1,1,,,,,,5,55555555
28,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",4,4,,,,,55535235533>»
29,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",2,2,,,,:5553522255>5
30,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",8,8,,,..55555535554
31,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",12,12,,,,,,255352553
32,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,55535535533>»
33,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,,,...5555535554
34,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",5,5,,,...53555535554
35,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,,:555555535554
36,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,:5553555532523
37,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,,,,5555355553355
38,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,.,..5555535255
39,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10", .,4,,.,.,.:555555355>5
40,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,55555555525
41,1, ,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER',6,6,,,,555535555355 55
42,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED"™,2,2,,,..553555353523
43,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",5,5,.,,.:553555535554
44,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,,,...53555535254
45,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",3,3,,.:55535555335554
46,1, ,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",5,5,,.,:5553555532553
47,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",6,6,,,555535553555554
48,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,...53555535254
49,1, ,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",4,4,,,.:.53552335224
50,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",1,1,,.,.,.5555555355>5
51,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED™,12,12,,,,,.5555522535
52,1,,26116-100252, ,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",,4,,..555553525535
53,1,,26116-120302, ,"BOLT M12X 30 PLATED",.2,.,.,,.5555525355>5
54,1,,26116-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",6,6,,,,55555555255>5
55,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",4,4,,,,.5553522355>5
56,1,,172164-61510, ,"COVER, HEATER"™,1,,,,:5553555532555
57,1,,172164-61530, ,SPONGE , 1,1, ,,,,.,555555555
58,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",3,3,..,.,.5555555355>5
59,1,,172176-68210, ,TREE-CLIP,2,,,,,.:555555355>»
60,1,,172176-61100, ,"EV, TURNING",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00501,,,,,,,,
61,1,,172176-61180, ,"'COVER ASsYy",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00501,,,,,,,,
62,1,,172732-11510, ,GROMMET,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,,,
63,1,,172164-61101, ,COVER,1,1,,.,,.5555555555

1,2
2,2
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

64,1, 5172164_611405 s"COVER (D)"slsls 7339339333333 3373



https://truckmanual shub.com/

REF
:?~.% 40 REF
L1 ~62 41 REF
L1~ 49 43 REF

UP TO M/#00600

9 —5—tik
COCGLER SPEC.

Fy 1
CABIN SPEC.

0.9
20

56

62

E = |
CABIN SPEC.

=LA~
FRAME COVER

, 24,52 ~ 54
B,23B, 34

N Q)

11
!13
(=5

PREVIOUS

>

FrP 4
CABIN SPEC.

H—S—ig
COOLER SPEC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»1,,194300-21460, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,55555355555

,1,,172164-63100, ,""PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",1,1,,,,5555555355555
»1,,172164-63111, ,"PANEL(R) , INST(SI1",1,1,,,,.,5555555555
,,172164-63150, ,"SEAL, PANEL",1,1,,,,,,,:55555555
,,172519-63240, ,""BOLT 8X 16",16,16,,,,5,5555555355>5
»»172165-63600, ,"COVER (R)",1,1,,,,,.555322253255
.,172165-63620, ,"COVER (L)",1,1,,,,55525555325>5
8,1,,172165-63650, ,""PLUG 10,HOLE™,1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
9,1,,172165-63660, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,,:5555555>
9-1,1,,172165-63660, ,CAP,2,2,,,,,K,, ,M/#01537, ,M/#01537,,,,,,
10,1, ,172162-64200, ,""SEAT ,OPERATOR" ,1,1,,,,55555352553
11,2,,172162-64210, ,""CUSHION ASSY",1,1,,,,5553555353553
12,2,,172162-64220, ,""BACK ASSY",1,1,,,,5555355535533>5
13,2,,172162-64230, ,"BACK (B) ASSY",1,1,,,,,.555353533>
14,2,,172162-64240, ,"'PANEL,,BACK" ,1,1,,,,,5555555253
15,3,,172162-64320, ,"RUBBER A,EDGE",1,1,,,,5:555535555535

16,3, ,172162-64330, ,""RUBBER B,EDGE",1,1,,,,5555535555535
17,2,,172162-64250, ,""BRACKET L,SIDE",1,1,,,,,5555555535>5
18,2,,172162-64260, ,"'BRACKET R,SIDE",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
19,2,,172162-64270, ,ADJUSTER,1,1,,,,,55555555535
20,2,,172162-64280, ,ADJUSTER,1,1,,,,555555353553
23,2,,172162-64310, ,""'SCREW M5X10,TAPPING",3,3,,,,55555535554
24,2,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',8,8,,,555553555533 55
25,2,,26022-080162, ,"SCREW M 8X 16",4.,4,,,,,.555535533
26,1,,172212-61230, ,"FASTENER, DIAL",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
27,1,,172164-64190, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",1.,1,.,...553523533>»
28,1,,172164-64350, ,""COVER, MOUNT",1,1,,,,5555535555535
29,1,,172164-64370, ,"PLATE, SEAT",1,1,,,,,5553555533>5
30,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4.,4,,,....355535255
31,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,4,,,,5535555552533
32,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,4,,,,55355555233133
33,1,,26577-050122, ,""'SCREW M 5X 12",2,2,,,.,.5553553533>5

34,1, ,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5,2,2,,,,,,,,5,555555

35,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,555555
36,1,,172165-64750, ,"CAP 8,SCREW",4,4,,,,.,.555552355>5
37,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED,4.,4,,,,.55535555355>5
38,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4.,4,,,,,55535535533>»
39,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,555555

40,1, ,172164-63120, ," INSTRUMENT PANEL L",1,1,,,,.,.1,..,.55,55
41,1,,172176-61110, ,ABSORBER, 1, ,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,,,

N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1



https://truckmanual shub.com/
y—N&Y—RvI VA
Fig.37 SEAT & SEAT MOUNT

BHUNo. 10, BHULNo. 1 1H526882E7.

10‘inc.11~25
o d /\

PTO/NLTHE
P.T.0.VALVE SPEC.

&/
-
&




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172164-62600, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,,2,,,,,55555

,,172164-58800, ,""LOCK PIN, TURN.",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#02113, ,M/#02113,,,,,,
,,172164-58830, ,"'BRACKET, PIN",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#02113, ,M/#02113,,,,,,
,»,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#02113, ,M/#02113,,,,,,
,»,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#02113, ,M/#02113,,,,,,
,,172164-62190, ,"STEP C",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172151-62240, ,GROMMET, ,3,,,,,55555555555

8,1,,172164-62300, ,"MAT,FLOOR™,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

9,1,,172164-62310, ,"BRACKET A",.,1,,,,,,5555555555

10,1,,172164-62340, ,"PLATE B",1,1,,,,,,,:5555555>

11,1,,172164-62370, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,555553555535

12,1,,172164-62420, ,""SHEET, FRAME"™,1,1,,,,,,6,,55555555
13,1,,172164-62430, ,""SEAT, SWING",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»
14,1,,172164-62450, ,"'STEP ASSY",1,1,,,.5553555335255

15,2,,172164-62270, ,STEP,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

16,2, ,172164-62460, ,""NOISE ABSORBER A",1,1,,,,.,5553555535
17,2,,172164-62470, ,""NOISE ABSORBER B'",1,1,,,,555553555535
18,2,,172164-62480, ,""NOISE ABSORBER C",1,1,,,,5555535555535
19,1,,172164-62500, ,"PLATE B, MULTI",1,1,,,,,.1,,...5555>
19-1,1,,172164-62501, ,"'PLATE B",1,1,,,,,S,4, ,M/#01977, ,M/#01977,,,,,,
19-2,1,,172164-62502, ,"'PLATE B",,1,,,,,N,1, ,M/#02619, ,M/#02619,,,,,,
20,1,,172164-62530, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,1,,,,,55555

20-1,1,,172164-62531, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,S,1, ,M/#01977, ,M/#01977,,,,,,
21,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,.,1,.,5555555
22,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,3,,,,555555555535
23,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',9,9,,,5555555552535
24,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,3:5553555332225
25,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,3:55535553332225

26,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',3,3,.,,,5535555555573
27,1,,26647-100152, ,"WING BOLT M10X15",2,2,,,.,.,1..,5555555
28,1,,172164-62490, ,"'SEAT, STEP",,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00912,,,,,,,,
29,1,,172116-46630, ,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#02113, ,M/#02113,,,,,,
30,1,,172164-62620, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,.3,,,,555555
30-1,1,,172164-62621, ,"PLATE B",1,,,,,,S,5, ,M/#01977, ,M/#01977,,,,,,
30-2,1,,172164-62622, ,"PLATE B",1,,,,,,N,3,,M/#02619,,,,,,,,

1,2
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7



—ti |

COOLER SPEC.

—3

g

PREVIOUS

IB7E

P

Ty

AT
TE

S

MULTI VALVE SPEC.

TULF I T

https://truckmanual shub.com/

.38

8B, 23, 24,52 ~ 54
68, 228, 23B, 34

~5
~9

30

20

v —ll
M LULI— QM < O WO
N e O L r—— — O D

PREVIOUS

B

=35 —tHx

COOLER SPEC.

+TK._ ......
= DD

NridmtrTRTRTRTETS
@ phITh




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",2,,,,,,,1,,,,,,5,5>
,,172164-66310, ,"'STOPPER, BONNET",1,,,,,,51,,,5555555
,»,172164-66320, ,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,1,,,,,.5,55

,,172164-66650, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 95",1,,,..,.1,,.:555555>
,»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,,,,555 5555555535
1,,172168-46760, ,"BOLT M10X20",1,1,,,,555553555535
7,1,,26557-060102, ,"SCREW 6X10",2,2,,,,5555553553523
8,1,,172164-65100, ,""BONNET, ABSORBER",1,1,,,,5555535555535
10,2,,172164-65700, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL A™,1,1,,,,,.:5553555235
11,2,,172164-65710, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL B",1,1,,,,,.5555555535
12,2,,172164-65750, ,"RUBBER, SEAL E",1,1,,,...5535555555>5
13,2,,172164-65760, ,"SEAL A™,1,1,,,,,.555555255
14,2,,172164-65770, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
15,2,,172164-65780, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
16,2,,172164-65870, ,"'BONNET A, ABSORBER",1,1,,,,,.5555555535
17,2,,172164-65880, ,"BONNET B, ABSORBER,1,1,,,,:55553555535
18,2,,172164-65890, ,""BONNET C, ABSORBER",1,1,,,,5555535555535
19,2,,172164-65900, ,""BONNET D, ABSORBER,1,1,,,,5555535555535
20,2,,172164-66290, ,"PAD, (RUBBER)",1,1,,,,,,,55255553>
21,1,,172734-65260, ,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",1,1,,,,,.5555555555
22,1,,172734-65270, ,"'SPRING, CATCH",1,1,,,...55355535555>»
23,1,,172164-65280, ,"LINK 165",2,2,,,,,55535535532>»
24,1,,172164-65291, ,"LINK 110",2,2,,,,555535535533>»
25,1,,172164-65300, ,""COVER, ABSORBER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
26,2,,172164-61390, ,""COVER, ABSORBER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
28,2,,172164-65720, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL C",1,1,,...55555353554
28-1,2,,172164-65721, ,""RUBBER, SEAL C",1,1,,,,,R,,,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
29,2,,172164-65740, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL E",1,1,,,,.555553555555
30,2,,172164-65760, ,"SEAL A",1,1,,.,,:.55555355>
31,2,,172164-65770, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,,,:55555555
32,2,,172164-65780, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
33,2,,172164-65910, ,""'BONNET COVER,ABSORB.",1,1,,,,555553555535
34,2,,172164-65920, ,""RUBBER, SEAL F',1,1,,,,.:555555355>5
35,2,,172164-65930, ,""BONNET COVER,ABSORB.",1,1,,,.,..5555535555
36,2,,172164-65940, ,""BONNET COVER,ABSORB.",1,1,,,.:555555335554
37,2,,172164-66110, ,""BONNET COVER,ABSORB.",1,1,,,,5555555355555
38,2,,172164-66620, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL 320",1,1,,,.,,55535555555>5
39,1,,26557-080202, ,""SCREW M 8X 20",2,2,,,,,5555535533

40,1, ,172164-65450, ,"'SPRING,GAS" ,2,2,,,,.:5553552255>5

41,1, ,172164-65460, ,""SEAL,DUCT",1,1,,,,05555552955>»

42,1, ,172124-65490, ,"PLATE,CATCH" ,1,1,,,545553555532553
43,1,,172164-65510,,COVER,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
44,1,,172164-65560, ,HINGE,1,1,,,,,,,,.5:.555>

45,1, ,172164-65580, ,MOLDING,1,1,,,,.5555555355>»
46,1,,172164-65590, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,,:555555>
47,1,,172164-65610, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
48,1,,172164-65640, ,""WASHER 32X11X2.3",1,1,,,,.5535553533524
49,1, ,172164-65670, ,""BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
50,1,,172164-65801, ,""HOOK COMP . ,KEY",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
51,1,,172164-65840, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,,,.:555555355>5
52,1,,172164-65860, ,CATCHER,1,1,,,,,55555355253>
53,1,,172164-66160, ,"KEY ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
53-1,1,,172164-66161, ,"KEY ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01123, ,M/#01123,,,,,,
53A,2,,172164-66131, ,"PLATE, LOCK",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01123, ,M/#01123,,,,,,
53B,2,,172164-66170, ,"'KEY ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01123, ,M/#01123,,,,,,
53C,2,,26347-100002, ,"*U-NUT M10",1,1,,,,,%,,,M/#01123, ,M/#01123,,,,,,
54,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,55535525535
55,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED,4.4,.,.,,.,..53525255>5
56,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4.,4,,..,,.,.5535525255>5
57,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,,5555525355>5
58,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",3,3,,,,,5555555553>
59,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",2,2,,,,555535535533>5
60,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",2,2,,,,.,53555535555

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6



https://truckmanual shub.com/

61,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,:55553553533>»
62,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4,4,,,,,55535535533>»
63,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,5555355535535»
64,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",8,8,,,..,53555535555
65,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,..553555532523
66,1,,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",12,12,,,,,553555353554
66-1,1,,1C6281-52320, ,"PIN 8,COME-OFF
SNAP™,12,12,,,,,N,, ,M/#02625, ,M/#02625,,,,,,
67,1,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,,,,,53555535523
68,1,,22487-080300, ,"PIN 8X 30",2,2,,,,55555555355>5
69,1,,22487-100260, ,"PIN 10X26",4,4,,,,.553553533523
70,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,3,,,555535553335525
71,1,,26116-060122, ,""BOLT 6X12",2,2,,,,55535553533523
72,1,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",4.,4,,,,,5355532523
73,1,,26116-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
74,1,,26116-100252, ,"'BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",4.,4,,...553555353554
75,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED™,2,2,,,,555355535353
76,1,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",8,8,,,,555555355555
77,1,,26557-060082, ,""SCREW M 6X 8",2,2,,,,,535555355235
78,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED',8,8,,,,.5555525355>5
79,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,,,5555555555>
80,1,,172164-66150, ,""SPONGE, RUBBER"™,1,1,,,,.555553555555
81,1,,1A1040-43900, ,""SPRING WASHER",2,2,,,:5555355535533>5
82,1,,1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",8,8,,,...53555535555
83,1, ,1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",4,4,,,..,5355232224
84,1,,172164-45980, ,"GRIP, BONNET",1,1,,.,:2555535235535



T
Ji
|
|x4*

S N
CONI — it s D Ot 2
DO B N — Mo —

T —— M
et e et e et ) X

M-
b ]
oo 4

O O

\Z
-

N

mmTmmmTe =
zrzzm—
COO0OO0O0O0

https://truckmanual shub.com/

TVZSIN
Fi 9-3 BONNET
= 51

N
—OCREE
JTRCC
oOB=Z=
r Yoo
f‘\’“. *
@} . 0
— mﬁ
)

|Eft
PREVIOUS
17

LNo. 25,
LNo. (25) &5
T

inc. (25) ~ 38

R
Rl
38
25

REFER TO Fig.45%

(25)

2

D—-Z—
COOLER SPEC.

3,24,52~54 5

36

- 188,
6B

[l ]

2B, 238, 34



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172176-65750, ,""DUCT (B) ASSY",1,,,,,,,1,,,,.,,,,,
,,172176-65790, ,"'DUCT (A) ASSY",1,,,.555 5535553555
,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,,,.,551555555555>5
,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED"™,2,,,,..,1...5555555
,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",4,,,..,.1.,.555355>
2,,172176-65650, ,""DUCT ASSY",1,,,,.55 5555355554
8,3,,172176-65700, ,"EV, PLATE A",1,,,,,,,1,,.,,:5.5>
9,3,,172176-65710, ,"EV, PLATE B",1,,,,,,,1,,.,,:5,5>
10,1,,172164-66600, ,"SEAL (A)",1,1,,,:55553222333>
11,1,,172164-66620, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL 320",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
12,1, ,172164-66630, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 530",1,1,,,,.,5553555535
13,1,,172164-66640, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 400",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
14,1, ,172164-66650, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 95",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
15,1,,172164-66680, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
16,1,,172164-66710, ,"'BRACKET ASSY",1,1,,,,:5555555955>5
17,1,,172164-66740, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

18,1, ,172164-66800, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 60",1,1,,,,.,555553555553
19,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,5555535555535
20,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,,55535525355>5
21,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,,5555525355>5
22,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4.,4,,,.,5553553533>»
23,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,55535535533>»
24,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,5555355535535>»
25,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,.,.,535555335554
26,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,.555555532524
27,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",4.,4,,...:5355353524
28,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED"™,2,2,,,..55355535354
29,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4.,4,,,,.55355353524
30,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,.,.5553555255>5
31,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,.:5555555355>5
32,1,,172164-13660, ,"'SEAL(C), MOUNT R™,1,1,,,,555553552555
33,1,,172164-54760, ,""'SEAL A, FRAME",1,1,,,,..555555555>»
34,1,,172164-54770, ,""'SEAL B, FRAME",1,1,,,,,5555555535>»
35,1,,172168-65790, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
36,1,,172164-66440, ,"DUCT A",1,1,,,,,,555555555>
37,1,,172164-66480, ,""RUBBER 340, SEAL",1,1,,,,,555555352555
38,1,,172164-66490, ,"BRACKET, RESERVOIR",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
39,1,,172164-66500, ,"DUCT B",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

40,2, ,172164-66560, ,"'DUCT B, ABSORBER",1,1,,.,.,,555553555535

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6



27— 35—t

COCLER SPEC.

https://truckmanual shub.com/

r10.40 820

[y gy —— —p— ——

S TR AT TR TR TR TR TI TN
Ol i i u g iy
JTBE|23406890.|3
B H4R11112333444
H>2Y Sooocacomdots
_ L 3 e et o b e o v 4 4 2

N Wl o i uu
o e




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1A,1,,772176-68400, ,""CABIN ASSY",1,,.,.551,555555554
1A-1,1,,772425-68400-1, ,""CABIN ASSY",1,,,,,,S,1,,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
1B,1,,772164-68421, ,""CABIN ASSY (CL)",1,,.:55325535552335>5
1B-1,1,,772425-68420-1, ,""CABIN ASSy(CL)",1,,,,,,S,2,,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
2,2,,172176-67040, ,"COVER, LINK",1,,,,,,,,,.5555555
3,2,,172176-67180, ,GRIP,2,,,,,,,,,,5555555
3-1,2,,172176-67181, ,GRIP,2,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01362,,,,,,,,
4,2,,172137-68120, ,PIN,2, ,,,,,,,.55555555

5,2,,172176-68400, ,""CABIN ASSY",1,,,.:555355535255
5-1,2,,172176-68401, ,"'CABIN ASsy“,1,,,,,,F,3,,M/#01251,,,,,,,,
-2,2,,172176-68402, ,""CABIN ASSsY",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01873,,,,,,,,
-3,2,,172425-68400-1, ,""CABIN ASSsYy“",1,,,,,,S,,,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
,2,,172176-69300, ,""SEAL (A)",1,,,,.,:5555552555
.2,,172176-69310, ,"SEAL (B)",1,,,,,555552225555
8,2,,172176-69320, ,"SEAL,DOOR",1,,,,,,,5555555555
9,2,,172176-69890, ,"LINK B",1,,,,,,,5555555555
10,2,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET  9",1,,,,55555355535555>»
10-1,2,,172176-67780, ,GROMMET,1,,,,,,S,, ,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
11,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,,,,..,53555535555
11-1,2,,22157-080000, ,""WASHER 8",2,,,,,,R,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
12,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",2,,,,,5553555355553
13,2,,172176-67260, ,"'STAY, RADIO",2,,,,,55535553535523
14,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,,5555535553355
14-1,2,,26013-100302, ,''BOLT M10X 30',4,,,,,,R,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
15,2,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,,5555553535555 75
16,2, ,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25,2, ,.,,:55553523533>»

17,2, ,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16™,4,,,,:55553553533>5
18A,2,,26589-060162, ,"'SCREW M6,BINDING",4,,,,,554,53555535>5
18B,2,,26589-060162, ,"SCREW M6,BINDING",6,,,,,,:5,555535555
19,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,,,,,,,555555555>
20,2,,172176-67990, ,""COVER ASSY,HARNESS",1,,,...:4.4253525535
21,3,,172176-68120, ,""TRIM, HARNESS",1,,,,,.,:4:535535535>»
22,3,,172176-67910, ,"COVER,HARNESS" ,1,,,,.,,4.:55355523
23,2,,172164-69250, ,COVER,1,,,,,,,5,,55555555
24,2,,172164-69310, ,TRIM,1,,,,,,,5,,.5555555
25,2,,172176-67740,,""SHIM T=0.8",1,,,,,,.,:5555555>
25-1,2,,172176-67740, ,"'SHIM T=0.8",2,,,,,,K,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
25-2,2,,172176-67740, ,"'SHIM T=0.8",5,,,,,,K,, ,M/#01446,,,,,,,,
26,2,,172176-67760, ,""PANEL, FRONT",1,,.,,.55535555255>5
27,2,,172176-67780, ,GROMMET , 1, ,,,,,5,55555555>
28,2,,172176-67790, ,PLUG,2, ,,,,,,5.55555555
29,2,,172176-67820, ,"'SEAL, PLATE",1,,,,.555553525535
30,2,,172176-67830, ,"BOLT 10X30",3,,,..555555552535
30-1,2,,172176-67830, ,"'BOLT 10X30",2,,,,,,K,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
31,2,,172176-67870, ,TRAY,1, ., ... .5.55555555
32,2,,172176-67880, ,HOLDER, 1, ,,,,,,,.55555555
33,2,,172176-68160, ,GROMMET,1,,,,,,.5555555555
34,2,,172176-68190, ,""COVER, BONNET",1,,,,.5553555535555
35,2,,26450-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20,4, ,,,,:5553525255>5
36,2,,172176-67900, ,"SEAL C",1,,,,,,.5555555555
37,2,,172176-68080, ,"SEAL D",1,,,,,,,5555555555
37-1,2,,172176-68080, ,"'SEAL D",2,,,,,,.K,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
38,2,,26557-050162, ,"SCREW M 5X 16",4,,,,.555355535254
38-1,2,,26022-050162, ,"'SCREW M 5X 16'.4,,,,,,R,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
39,2,,172176-68130, ,"TRIM, PLATE",1,,..,.5555552955>5
39-1,2,,172176-68131, ,TRIM,1,,,,,,S,, ,M/#01251,,,,,,,,
40,2,,172176-68030, ,WASHER, 2, ,,,,,,,,55555555
41,2,,172176-67341, ,"LINK A",1,,,,,,.5.55555555
42,2,,172162-69070, ,COATHANGER,1, ,,,55553555535554
42-1,2,,172162-69071, ,COATHANGER, 1, ,,,,,S,, ,M/#01651,,,,,,,,
43,2, ,22867-300080, ,""SCREW 3X 8,2, ,,,55555355553555
44,2,,172176-67741, ,"SHIM T=1.2",1,,,,,,,:55555255>
44-1,2,,172176-67741,,"SHIM T=1.2",2,,,,,,.K,, ,M/#01041,,,,,,,,

~N O 01 01



https://truckmanual shub.com/

44-2,2,,172176-67741, ,"'SHIM T=1.2",5,,,,,,K,, ,M/#01446,,,,,,,,
45,2, ,1A1686-52230, ,"SCREW 6X16,PAN HD.MC",4,,,,,55535553553555
45-1,2,,26022-060162, ,"'SCREW M 6X 16".,4,,,,,,R,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
46,2,,172176-69780, ,SEAL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#00883,,,,,,,,
47,2,,172176-68090, ,COLLAR,4,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01251,,,,,,,,
48,2,,172176-68140, ,CIRCLIP,4,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01251,,,,,,,,
49,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,,,,,,W,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
49A,2,,172164-62490, ,"'SEAT, STEP",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#01736,,,,,,,,
50,2, ,194145-04810, ,""WASHER 10",6,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
51,2,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
52,2,,172164-69200, ,TRIM,1,,,,,,,5,,,5,55555

53,2,,172164-69290, ,"COVER B",1,,,,,,,5,,55555555
54,2,,172164-69320, ,TRIM,1,,,,,,,5,,,5.55555



https://truckmanual shub.com/

)

A
Y)

1) (BOD

(

> (1)

Fig.41 gA%II\I/(

SSY (&

-S4

Y (COOLER SPEC.)

= .
o

<2

17

© 16 oo
ATt raiTe
V=G

REFER TQO Fig.42

M/#01672~

~M/#01671

REFER TO Fig. 42

PREVIOUS

IBf

8B,23,24,52 ~b4
6B, 228, 23B, 34

———— ——y— —— ——

...........

............

[ I e mfnm(nafaafe afandsafcagnofaad.

00 LLl— DN T O (5 @ O € —
C DN O v e = G OO O OO S T
CHHTH Th T G G £ > O T
_ [ o 7= J o A R N

IRIN NN TE TR

2—5—t

COOLER SPEC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172176-67050, ,SASH,1,,,,,,,1,,,,,,5,5>
,,172176-66620, ,"FRAME ASSY™,1,,,,,,5.55555555>
,,172176-66760, ,"GLASS RUN",1,,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172176-66770, ,"GLASS RUN™,1,,,,,,.,,55555555
,,172176-66780, ,""RUBBER STOPPER™,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
3,,172176-66820, ,""RUBBER STOPPER™,1,,,,.555553555535
8,2,,172176-66800, ,GLASS,1,,,,,,55555555555
9,3,,172176-66600, ,LOCK,1,,,,,,,5555552555
12,4,,172176-66750, ,SCREW, 2, ,,,,,,,5:555555>
14,2,,172176-66810, ,GLASS,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
15,3,,172176-66610, ,LOCK,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
17,4,,172176-66750, ,SCREW,2, ,,,,,,5,55555555
19,3,,172176-66790, ,""CHANNEL, CENTER"™,1,,,,5555535555555>5
20,1,,172176-67060, ,""WINDOW, FRONT",1,,,,5551 5555555555
21,2,,172176-66590, ,"FRAME ASSY",1,,,.5555555552535
23,3,,172176-66890, ,""GLASS RUN",1,,,,..555355535555>»
24,3,,172176-66990, ,""GLASS RUN",1,,,,,5555355535535>5
25,3,,172176-66900, ,"'"RUBBER STOPPER™,2,,,,5:555535555555>5
26,2,,172176-66970, ,GLASS,1,,,,,,:55555355555
27,3,,172176-66550, ,"'LOCK ASSY (LH)",1,,,.5555555533525
30,4,,172176-66950, ,SCREW,2, ,,,,,,,,55555555
31,4,,172176-66960, ,SCREW,1,,,,,,.5555555555
32,3,,172176-66560, ,LOCK,1,,,,,,55555555555
35,4,,172176-66950, ,SCREW, 2, , ,,,,,5555555555
36,4,,172176-66960, ,SCREW,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
38,2,,172176-66980, ,GLASS,1,,,,,,555555355555
39,3,,172176-66570, ,LOCK,1,,,,,,55555555555
41,4,,172176-66930, ,SCREW, 2, ,,,,,,,55555555>
42,4,,172176-66940, ,SCREW,1,,,,,,.5:55555555
43,3,,172176-66580, ,"LOCK (RL)",1,,,.5553522353335
45,4,,172176-66930, ,SCREW, 2, ,,,,,,,55555555>
46,4,,172176-66940, ,SCREW,1,,,,,,5,55555555>
48,3,,172176-66910, ,""CHANNEL, CENTER",1,,,,5555553555355135
49,1,,172176-67200, ,"'RUBBER, FRONT",1,,,,5551555555555>5
50,1,,172176-67210, ,"RUBBER, SIDE",1,,,,,..1,..,.55555

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



C—ows <+Oow
womo WL

¢ oy I

497!1;7cu TN

< <ccolox m moscs

6] O LI~ C—o | ouu

NONEEEVIO.|N0NEEE
[ == B .

SY ()
DARD)

{STAN
400
F
4
F
S

(

4
F
4
F

REFER TO Fig. 35

https://truckmanual shub.com/

(#y)

) (SASH)

2)

~d
0=

(

ri0. 42 3

201211



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172176-67070, ,"ACRYLIC, ROOF",1,,,,,,,5555555555

,,172176-67080, ,""BRACKET, CABIN",1,,,,.,555553555535
,»,172176-67110, ,"TRIM, ROOF",1,,,,,,,,5.555555>

,,172176-67141, ,"TRIM, REAR™,1,,,,,,,.:.5555555

»,172176-67160, ,"COVER A™,1,,,,,,,,555553555>

,,26116-160902, ,""BOLT M16X 90 PLATED™,2,,.,..555553535535
2,,172176-69820, ,""COLLAR, GLASS",10,,,55555553555535
8,2,,172176-69830, ,""GLASS, REAR",1,,,,,,.555555255
9,2,,172176-69860, ,"LINK A™,1,,,,,,,,55555555>

10,2,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER 8,2, ,,,,,,,,55555555

11,2, ,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16",4,,,.,,.553555355553
12,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,,,555555535552335
13,2,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,,,5,55555535525335
14,2,,172176-67290, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,5,55555355>

15,2,,933147-08501, ,""WASHER 17X40x4.5",4,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
15A,2,,22137-160000, ,""WASHER 16,POLISHED",2,,,,,,W,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
16A,2,,172176-68100, ,"'BRACKET B",1,,,,5551,555555555
16B,2,,172164-18660, ,"'BRACKET ASSY",1,,,.:5525553555355135
17,2,,172176-67380, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,5555555555>
18,2,,172176-67691, ,"TRIM, SIDE",1,,,,,,,,:5555555>
19,2,,172176-67710, ,"GLASS L",1,,,,,,.55555355555

20,2,,172176-67720, ,"GLASS R",1,,,,,,,1,,,,,.,.,
21,2,,172176-67730, ,RUBBER, 1, ,,,,,,555555555>5

22A,2,,172176-67750, ,""PANEL, FRONT",1,,,,.,,1..,5555555
22A-1,2,,172176-67751, ,"'PANEL, FRONT",1,,,,,,N,1,,M/#01217,,,,,,,,
22A-2,2,,172176-67752, ,"'PANEL, FRONT",1,,,,,,S,1,,M/#01873,,,,,,,,
22A-3,2,,172176-67753, ,""PANEL,,FRONT IN",1,,,,,,N,1,,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
22B,2,,172176-67430, ,""PANEL, FRONT (CL)",1,,.:553525535525355>5
22B-1,2,,172176-67431, ,"'PANEL, FRONT (CL)",1,,,,,,S,2,,M/#01873,,,,,,,,
22B-2,2,,172176-67432, ,"'PANEL ,FRONT (CL)",1,,,,,,N,2,,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
23A,2,,172176-67770, ,""PANEL, ROOF",1,,,,..,.1,.,.555545
23A-1,2,,172176-67771, ,""PANEL, ROOF",1,,,,,,R,1,,M/#01641,,,,,,,,
23A-2,2,,172176-67772, ,"'PANEL ,ROOF",1,,,,,,N,1, ,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
23B,2,,172164-69100, ,""PANEL, ROOF",1,,,,,.:2,555535555
23B-1,2,,172164-69101, ,""PANEL, ROOF CL",1,,,,,,R,2,,M/#01641,,,,,,,,
23B-2,2,,172164-69102, ,"PANEL ,ROOF CL",1,,,,,,N,2,,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
24,2,,172176-67810, ,RIVET .4, ,,,,,.,.,5555555

25,2,,26579-060202, ,""'SCREW 6X 20",10,,,,,55555555355>5
26,2,,172176-68200, ,WASHER, 10, ,,,,,,,55555555>

27,2,,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING",10,,,,55555555355554
28,2,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",4,,,,555553555355>5
29,2,,172176-67810, ,RIVET .4, , ,,,,.,.,:5555555
30,2,,26116-160702, ,"BOLT M16X 70 PLATED".2,,.,..:5555525355>5
31,2,,172176-69750, ,SEAL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01006, ,,,,,,,
32,2,,172176-69770, ,SEAL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01006, ,,,,,,,
33,2,,172147-61520, ,SPACER,4, ., ,,,.5555555555

34,2,,172164-69120, ,""'BRACKET ASSY",1,,,.,:535255535535535
35,2,,172176-68210, ,TREE-CLIP,2,,,,,,W,, ,""FROM 1ST",,,,,.,,
36A,1,,172176-67850, ,"'PANEL, FRONT RADIO",1,,,,,,W,3,,M/#00501,,,,,,,,
36A-1,1,,172176-67851, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,N,3, ,M/#01217,,,,,,,,
36A-2,1,,172176-67852, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,S,3, ,M/#01873,,,,,,,,
36A-3,1,,172176-67853, ,""PANEL,,FRONT RADIO",1,,,,,,N,3,,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
36B,1,,172176-67440, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,.4,,,,:.555>

36B-1,1,,172176-67441, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,S,4, ,M/#01873,,,,,,,,
36B-2,1,,172176-67442, ,""PANEL ,FRONT R",1,,,,,,N,4, ,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
37A,1,,172176-67860, ,""COVER, HARNESS",1,,,,,,W,3,,M/#00501,,,,,,,,
37A-1,1,,172176-67861, ,"'PANEL, ROOF (RADIO",1,,,,,,.R,3,,M/#01641,,,,,,,,
37A-2,1,,172176-67862, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#02612,,,,,,,,
378,1,,172164-69110, ,PANEL, 1, ,,,,,.4,,.,:.555>
37B-1,1,,172164-69111, ,"'PANEL, ROOF CL RADIO",1,,,,,,R,4,,M/#01641,,,,,,,,
37B-2,1,,172164-69112, ,""PANEL (ROOF CL",1,,,,,,N,4,,M/#02612,,,,,,,,

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

REFER TO Fig.39

PREVIOUS

—ti% 28

24 COOLER SPEC.

—3

H—5—Hi

2

-t
(Yol
)
[ o N I,
wm
[ TaN| Au%
[ o
L <L s o]
- OO 4 @od
A oD D D— PN
. IO <F 0 . .
o per ™ 30
_ i N
~2 COOOOOOoO000O
o o} 2] —E TR T T T T
ﬂm - 3 | ernwamwmaaw =
PR T TR TN TN T TI T TR T
= .= .0 .- — L0 0] L 1L 0 L L e
Lo | U LWLTC~0 | ouu - H = WN%RRRRRRRRRR
> EOZ OZLLLIWY, Q—Z OZLILIW P o ] B LU L. =l
nd O e’ On o o o) L. me — 00 Ll— N F D DD S — D
[ e (T (TS ) <TL<TLL i uw Ea A e S L o Lozl the s
> 00 L ©OLL— CU 07, 5 D00 LLICOLLI— N C o o el
SSBRGR444834H4R444 Ho < ODDHDDHDDHT D
2 b 5952y b soo [ I iR
e~ W g e e s e b ~
BNI444FFF@N1444FFF h M% FMTQC
—od LN L. —_—C O . _0 Oe——
PO~ O~ oo L OO e~ e o] Do—w—=
#3CrErE w3bItLs bo




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,,772176-68900, ,"DOOR ASSY",1,,,,,,5555555555>5
1,1,,772176-68901, ,"DOOR COMPL.",1,,,,,,N,,,""FROM 1ST",,,,,,,,
2,1,,772176-68902, ,"'DOOR ASSY*",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
2,,172176-67000, ,""COVER A, DOOR"™,1,,,,55535555325335
2,,172176-67020, ,"PLATE, LINK A",1,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
2,,172176-67030, ,"LINK, DOOR B",1,,,,,,5555555555>
1,2,,172176-67400, ,ROD,1,,,,,,F,1, ,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
2,,172176-67090, ,CATCH,1,,,,,,,555555555>

2,,172176-67100, ,""HANDLE ASSY.",1,,,.:55535555335555
2,,172176-67121,,"TRIM, DOOR UN",1,,,,,,55555555525
8,2,,172176-67131, ,"TRIM, DOOR UP",1,,,,.555535535535>»
9,2,,172176-67150, ,RUBBER,4, ,,,,,Z,,,MXXX,,,,,,,,

10,2, ,172176-68900, ,""DOOR ASSY",1,,,,55555535335535
11,2,,172176-69340, ,"'BRACKET, DOOR U",2,,,,,,55555355535
12,2,,172176-69390, ,"'LINK ASSY, DOOR"™,1,,,,5555555555535
13,3,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,,,,,55555353553
15,2,,172176-69450, ,"COVER U",2,,,,,,.,,55555555

16,2, ,172162-69460, ,""KEY ASSY, CYLINDER"™,1,,,,,555555535555>5
17,2,,172176-69470, ,"BRACKET A",1,,.,,55553555355>5
18,2,,172162-69480, ,"'LOCK ASSY",1,,,,.55553552355>5
19,2,,172162-69540, ,""HANDLE,,OUTER™,1,,,,.5555355535555»
19-1,2,,172162-69541, ,""HANDLE ,OUTER",1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#2206,,,,,,,,
20,2,,172176-69800, ,""GLASS, DOOR"™,1,,,,5555553555535
21,2,,172176-69810, ,""SEAL, DOOR GLASS",1,,.,.,.,:5553555355>5
22,2,,172176-69820, ,"COLLAR, GLASS™,4,,,,.5553553532523
23,2,,172176-67231, ,"'"COVER B, DOOR",1,,,.535555535335533
24,2,,172176-69910, ,"LINK C",1,,,,,,,5.55555555
24-1,2,,172176-69911, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
25,2,,172176-69930, ,"LINK D",1,,,,,,.5555555555
25-1,2,,172176-69931, ,LEVER,1,,,,,,N,, ,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
26,2,,172176-69980, ,""ARM W/BUSH, LINK",1,,,,,55555553535555

28,3, ,24550-014150, ,""BUSH 14X15",4,,,,,555355353523
29,2,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",Z2,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
30,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",3,,,..,535555555535
31,2,,22217-060000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 6",2,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
32,2,,172165-63650, ,""PLUG 10,HOLE",3,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01030,,,,,,,,
33,2,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",3,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
34,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10".,4,,..,.,.5555555355>5
35,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10".,4,,..,.,.5555555355>5
36,2,,22252-000420, ,"CIRCLIP 42,2, ,,,,.5553552355>5
37,2,,22351-040032, ,"SPRING PIN 4X32",2,,,,5355553552355>5
38,2,,22351-040032, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X32",2,,,.,555535553533523
39,2,,24311-000220, ,"0-RING 1A P-22.0".,4,,,,,,Z,,,M/#02054,,,,,,,,
40,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,,.:5555555353>5
41,2, ,26013-060202, ,"BOLT M 6X 20,2, ,,,:555355232523
41-1,2,,26117-060202, ,"BOLT M 6X 20",2,,,,,,N,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
41-2,2,,26117-060202, ,"'BOLT M 6X 20",2,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
42,2, ,26022-050102, ,""SCREW M 5X 10",8,,,,,,55555355535
43,2,,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",2,,,,,,55555352335

44,2, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",3,,,,,,55555522535

45,2, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",1,,,,,555555552335

46,2, ,26557-060302, ,"'SCREW M 6X 30",3,,,,5555553555535
46-1,2,,26013-060302, ,"BOLT M 6X 30",3,,,,,,R,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
47,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10,4, ,,,,,.:,55555555
48,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10,4, ,,,,,,5555555555
49,2,,26717-060002, ,"'NUT M 6",2,,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
50,2,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,,,,5:555535535555>»
51,2,,172176-69990, ,"BEARING 2542".,2,,,,,.,:5532555255>5
52,2,,172176-67800, ,BOLT,1,,,,,,.:.55555555

53,2,,172176-68390, ,BOLT,8,,,,,,,5555555555

54,2,,172176-69600, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,,55555555555
55,2,,172176-69790, ,SHAFT,2,, ,,,,.,555555555
56,2,,933171-21630, ,"PIN, SWING LINK",2,,,,,.:555555355>5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

56-1,2,,933171-21630, ,"PIN, SWING LINK",1,,,,,,K,,,M/#01030,,,,,, 5>
56A,2,,172176-69560, ,PIN,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01030,,,,,,,
57,2,,172176-67890, ,"MOLD, DOOR™,1,,,,,5.5555252555
57-1,2,,172176-67891, ,"'MOLD, DOOR",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#01977,,,,,,,,
58,2,,172176-68240, ,""CORD, RUBBER",1,,,,,55555555355>5
59,2,,172176-67150, ,RUBBER, 2, ,,,,,,5555555555
60,2,,172176-68170, ,"'"RUBBER, STOPPER",2,,,,555535553555553
61,2,,172176-69960, ,"BRACKET (B)",1,,,55355555555355>5
62,2,,24321-000350, ,"0-RING 1A G-35.0",2,,,,,55553552337>5
63,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,,,,,,,,55555555>
64,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",1,,,,555553553533>»
65,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,,,5555553555553
66,2,,26717-060002, ,"NUT M 6",1,,,,,,5555555555>
66-1,2,,26716-060002, ,"'NUT 6,1,,,,,,R,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
67,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,,,,,555555555535
68,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,.,5553555355553
69,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,,,55535553535553
70,2,,26579-060202, ,""'SCREW 6X 20",4,,,,5555553535235
71,2,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",2,,,,555555555355>5
71-1,2,,26013-100352, ,"'BOLT M1OX 35",2,,,,,,R,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
72,2,,172176-67250, ,"PIPE 15",2,,,,,,,,555535555>
73,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",3,,,.55555553535553
74,2,,172176-67410, ,BOLT,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
75,2,,26716-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
76,2,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#01187,,,,,,,,
77,2,,194145-04810, ,""WASHER 10",2,,,,,,W,,,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
78,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01041,,,,,,,,
79,2,,172176-69760, ,SEAL,1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#01006,,,,,,,,
80,2,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST",,,,,.,,
81,2,,172176-69390, ,"LINK ASSY, DOOR™,1,,,,,05555555955>5
81-1,2,,172187-69350, ,"LINK, DOOR (A)",1,,,,,,F,2,,M/#02135,,,,,,,,
82,3,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,,,,.,555535535533>»
84,2,,172187-69390, ,"LINK, DOOR (B)",1,,,,,.W,,,M/#02135,,,,,,,,
85,2,,172187-69420, ,"BOLT Mi6X 90",1,,,,,,W,, ,M/#02135,,,,,,,,
86,2,,172187-69490, ,NUT 16",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#02135,,,,,,,,
87,2,,26716-160002, ,""NUT Mm16*,1,,,,,,W,,,M/#02135,,,,,,,,
88,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,,,...:5555525555



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 4 FyEURP
Fig. CABIN DOOR

Bk (=5
PREVIOUS PREVIOUS

BHUNo. 1. BHUNoO. 2HB87ERHEY.
linc.2 ~ 87

21



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172164-68100, ,"'ROOF,CANOPY(GREEN:96",,1,,,,5555555353555
»1,,172164-68111, ,"POLE, CANOPY™,.,1,,,,,,5.55555555
-1,1,,172164-68112, ,"'POLE,CANOPY(GREEN:96", ,1,,,,,N,,,,,M/#00883,,,,,,
»1,,172164-68190, ,""BOOT, CANOPY™,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»1,,172164-68250, ,"'PLATE ASSY™,.2,,,,,.,,:.5555555
5,1,,172164-68270, ,SPACER, ,12,,,,,,,,5555555>5
6,1,,172164-68290, ,PLATE, .2, ,,,,,5555555555

7,1,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16", ,4,,,,55535553535523
8,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,6,,,,555555555533
9,1,,26076-160402, ,"'BOLT 10.9 16X40",.4,,.,,5555532233

10,1, ,26589-060252, ,""SCREW M6X25,BIND.HD.",,16,,,,555555355554
11,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
12,1,,172730-05250, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,,,,555535535533>»
13,1,,172165-68180, ,"'BOLT, M14X 35",3,3,,,.5553555535555
14,1,,172164-68200, ,"'BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,,,,,55555555535

15,1, ,172164-68301, ,""BRACKET, CANOPY",1,1,,.,..55555355553
16,1,,172164-68500, ,"'BRACKET ASSY (GREEN)",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
17,1,,172164-68511, ,"BRACKET F",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
18,1,,172164-68641, ,""BRACKET (R) ASSY",1,1,,,.:55555553555
19,1,,172110-36010, ,COLLAR,4,4,,,,,,,55555555>5
20,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,555535535533>»
21,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,3,3,,,.555535535533>»
22,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",5,5,,,,5555355535555>»
23,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,,.555355235223
24,1,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",4,4,,,.552355332223
25,1,,26116-100504, ,""BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",2,2,,...55355353554
26,1,,26116-160402, ,""BOLT M16X 40 PLATED",5,5,,.,.5553555355554
27,1,,172730-05250, ,"WASHER 12",,6,,,,,W,,,,,M/#00883,,,,,,
28,1,,172164-68470, ,""COVER ASSsY",,2,,,,,W,1,,,,M/#00948,,,,,,

1
2
2
3
4



https://truckmanual shub.com/

v /E&F¥ /ETL—L
Fig.45 CANOPY & CANOPY FRAME

B
PREVIOUS

AT
OPTIONAL

o




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172168-71101, ,""COVER, FLYWHEEL™ , 1,1, , 02 s0sssnsssss
,.26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30™.,8,8,..110s0s000200
»,172165-71200, ,COUPLING,1,1,,,,5555353325233

, .26450-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40™,3,3, 112002200024 20
»5172164-73101, ,"PUMP ASSY",1,1,,,55555353323335
,,172168-71200, ,"'SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER™,1,1,,.222000000000n
3,,172168-71310, ,SHAFT,1,1,,,,555552222335
8,3,,172168-71320, ,"SEAL CASE",1,1,,,,55353552232335
9,3,,172168-71330, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,55535355353335

10,3, ,172164-73170, ,"SEAL ASSY",1,1,,.00ss00ss200s0

13,3, ,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 255™,2,2, .11 10022002205

14,3, ,22252-000620, ,"CIRCLIP 62(H)", 1,1, 110000000200 0s0
16,2,,172168-71340, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,5555353332235
17,2,,172168-71550, ,COVER,1,1,,,,5553532333335

18,2, ,26450-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",4,4, 1202522022205
19,2,,172164-73120, ,"ROTORY SET", 1.1, . 0000000000 0s00n
20,2,,172164-73130, ,""COVER ASSY,GEAR CASE™,1,1,..10000s0000s0s
22,3, ,172168-71360, , " GASKET, BONNET",1,1,, 1200000000000
23,3,,172168-71370, ,CPUPRING, 1,1, 0 ssssnnnsssnns

24,3, ,172168-71560, ,BEARING, 1,1, 1100200 0000000
25,3,,172141-73210, ,CIRCLIP, 1,1, 110000 ss200ss

26,3, ,172165-73580, ,0RIFICE, 3,3, 11000000000 000
27,3,,172142-74650, ,"PLUG 178", 1,1, . 11100020 rs2n0s

28,3, ,22312-060140, ,"PARALLEL PIN 6X14".2,2, . 1100 sssnsssnss
29,3, ,24315-000080, ,"0-RING 1B P-8.0",1,1,,.2220ss200s22»
32,2,,172164-73140, ,"SPRING,CONTROL™ , 1,1, , 100 ssnsssnnnss
38,3,,172168-71430, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,5553535332235
45,2,,172164-73150, ,"PISTON ASSY, CONTROL™,1.1,...00000000000n
50,3, ,172164-73220, ,"0-RING ASSY" ., 1,1, .10 00s0nsrssnns
57,2,,172164-73160, ,"PUMP ASSY,DUPLX.GEAR™, 1,1, 1100000000 0s0s
58,3, ,172164-73230, ,"PUMP, HYD. OIL™,1,1,,,00000000000s0
59,4,,172141-71520, ,RING,2,2,,,,55552235333»
60,4,,172141-73230, ,GUIDE,2,2,,,,55535333353335
61,4,,172168-71540, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,5553535333335
62,4,,172141-71550, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,5553532333333
63,4,,172141-71560, ,RING,2,2,,,,5555233533325
64,4,,172141-73220, ,PLATE, 2,2, ,,5355222333332»

65,4, ,172141-73240, ,"PIN, PARALLEL".4,4, ... 10 sssnsssnns
66,4, ,26450-100852, ,""BOLT M10X85,HEX.SCKT", 4,4, .11 sssrssnnsss
67,3,,172168-71300, ,"PUMP, HYD. OIL",1,1,,,00s2000s20000
68,4, ,172141-73240, ,"PIN, PARALLEL".2,2,.120000000200>
69,4, ,172165-73860, ,COUPLING, 1,1, 10002000 ssss0s

70,4, ,172164-73250, ,"0-RING ASSY".,1,1,..000s0nsrssnns

74,4, ,26450-080182, ,"BOLT M 8X 18".2,2, .00 rssnnssssnns
75,4, ,26450-080402, ,"BOLT 8X40™, 4,4, ., s sssnrnssssn
76,1,,172164-73110, ,VALVE, 1,1, ,,,5553533333335

77,1, ,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",2,2, .1 0100s000s200

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/
HERT R#RF ()
Fi9-4B HYD,.\OIL PUMP & JOINT (PREVIOUS)
~M/#01186




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172168-71101, ,""COVER,FLYWHEEL" ,1,1,,,.,,.5535555555>»
,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",8,8,,,55553555353553
»1,,172165-71200, ,COUPLING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,26450-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",3,3,,,.,55555325335
,172164-73110, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

7-2,1,,172164-73402, ,"'PUMP ASSY",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01920, ,M/#01920,,,,,,
8,2,,172168-71200, ,""'SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER",1,1,,,,,55555555535
9,3,,172168-71310, ,SHAFT,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,3,,172168-71320, ,""SEAL CASE",1,1,,,,,555355535535>»
11,3,,172168-71330, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,55535555535
12,3,,172164-73170, ,"'SEAL ASSY",1,1,,,.5553555335255

15,3, ,22242-000250, ,""CIRCLIP 25S8",2,2,,,,.,5555552355>5

16,3, ,22252-000620, ,""CIRCLIP 62(H)",1,1,,,55535555525335
21,2,,172168-71340, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
22,2,,172168-71550, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
23,2,,26450-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",4,4,,,.5553552335225
24,2,,172175-73110, ,""ROTARY GROUP",1,1,,,,5553555535553
24-1,2,,172175-73111, ,""ROTARY COwmP.*",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01920, ,M/#01920,,,,,,
25,2,,172164-73410, ,""COVER, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
27,3,,172175-73150, ,""PLATE, CONTROL"™,1,1,,,,5555553555553
28,3,,22312-060142, ,""PARALLER PIN 6X 14",2,2,,,,5,5355532335235
28-1,3,,22312-060140, ,""PARALLEL PIN 6X14",2,2,,,,,N,,,""FROM 1ST", ,""FROM
1s1,,.,,.,

29,3,,26450-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",3,3,,,55555535335535
31,3,,172165-73580, ,0RIFICE,3,3,,,,,,55535555535
32,3,,172168-71560, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,.55553555555
33,3,,172142-74650, ,"PLUG 1/8",4,4,,,,,5553535235275
34,3,,24315-000080, ,""0-RING 1B P-8.0",5,5,,..5555535335532
35,3,,172168-71360, ,""GASKET, BONNET",1,1,,,,.555553555555
36,3,,172164-73660, ,FILTER,1,1,,,,,,,,.5:5555>
37,3,,172164-73670, ,CIRCLIP,1,1,,,,,.55553555535

38,3, ,26450-100502, ,"BOLT 10X 50",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
39,3,,26450-100552, ,""BOLT M10X 55",1,1,,.,:2555535335535
41,2,,172164-73420, ,"SPRING,CONTROL" ,1,1,,,,5555535555535
42,3,,172168-71380, ,RETAINER,1,1,,,,...55555355>5
43,3,,172168-71390, ,RETAINER,1,1,,,,.:5555555955>5
44,3,,172164-73720, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

45,3, ,172165-73640, ,""ADJUST SCREW",1,1,,,,,55555555335
46,3,,172175-73160, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

47,3, ,172164-73730, ,""SPRING, RETERN",1,1,,,,.:553555355>5
48,3,,172168-71430, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

49,3, ,26450-080302, ,"BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,,,55555522335
50,3,,172165-73760, ,""PALALLEL PIN 8",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
51,3,,172168-71440, ,SHIM, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,555555>
52,3,,172168-71450, ,SHIM, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.5555555
53,3,,172168-71460, ,SHIM, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.5555555
54,2,,172164-73150, ,"PISTON ASSY, CONTROL",1,1,,,.,.553555535554
55,3,,172168-71470, ,CYLINDER,1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
56,3,,172164-73210, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555
57,3,,172168-71490, ,""PARALLEL PIN",2,2,,,,55555355535535
58,3,,172168-71500, ,""PARALLEL PIN",1,1,,,,,555535555535
59,3,,172164-73220, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,.5555522355>5
63,3,,172168-71520, ,""CONICAL SPRING,4,4,,,,.5553552335>5
63-1,3,,172168-71520, ,""CONICAL SPRING",3,3,,,,,K,,,""FROM 1ST", ,"FROM 1ST"
64,3,,172168-71530, ,RETAINER,1,1,,,,..555555955>»
65,3,,26450-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,,,.5.53555335254
66,2,,172164-73440, ,"PUMP ASSY, HYDL.OIL",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
71,3,,172141-71520, ,RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
72,3,,172141-71550, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,,,55555
73,3,,172141-71560, ,RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.5555555



https://truckmanual shub.com/

74,3,,172141-73210, ,CIRCLIP,1,1,,,,,,55535555535
75,3,,172141-73220, ,PLATE,3,3,,,,,,5:55553555
76,3,,172141-73230, ,GUIDE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
77,3,,172141-73240, ,""PIN, PARALLEL",4,4,,,,,55535553533>5
78,3,,172147-73650, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
80,3,,172141-73240, ,""PIN, PARALLEL",1,1,,,...5535555555>5
88,3, ,26450-080402, ,""BOLT 8X40",4,4,,,,5553523533523
89,3,,172164-73750, ,""FRAME, FRONT",1,1,,,,5555535555535
91,3,,172164-73770, ,"'"FRAME, MIDDLE",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
94,3,,172164-73830, ,COUPLING,1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
95,3,,172164-73840, ,BUSH,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
96,3,,172164-73850, ,""HEX.HEAD BOLT",4,4,,,.,5555355235533>5
97,3,,172164-73870, ,COUPLING,1,1,,,,555555355553
98,3,,172165-73870, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>
99,3,,172164-73880, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>
100,3,,172164-73890, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
102,3,,24315-000100, ,""0-RING 1B P-10.0",3,3,,,5555535535555>»
103, 3, ,26450-100252, ,"'BOLT M10X 25",2,2,,,,555553533553
105,2,,172164-73460, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,.:555552555
105-1,2,,172164-73461, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,F,1, ,M/#01446, ,M/#01446, ,,,,,
109,3,,24311-000160, ,""0O-RING 1A P-16.0",4.,4,,,.,55535535533>»
110,3,,172162-74820, ,SPRING,2,2,,,,5555535335535
111,3,,172162-74860, ,BOLT,4,4, ,,,,,,555555555
112,3,,26450-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,,,,5553555335553
116,3,,172164-73030, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
117,3,,172164-73040, ,BAND, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555555>»
118,2,,172164-73470, ,""VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,,,..555555535>5
121,3,,172141-74430, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
122,3,,172164-73380, ,"SPRING, RETERN",1,1,,,,..555555555>5
123,3,,172164-73390, ,NUT,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
124,3,,172164-73990, ,SHIM, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
127,2,,172164-73490, ,CLAMP,1,1, ,,,,.,.55555555
128,2,,172164-73500, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,5555535555
129,2,,172162-74860, ,BOLT,1,1,,,,,:5555555555



https://truckmanual shub.com/
MER T ST ()
cio. BT 5 G 50N & JoINT (NEW
M/#01187~




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»»,172164-72020, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,BOOM C",1,,,,5555535535555>5
,1,,172164-72021,,"CYLINDER ASSY,BOOM C",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#00948,,,,,,,,
? ,172164_72030, ,l'TUBE, BOOM Cl',l, 7% 9%%3%3%%7%3%7%3%3%7%3%3%)3

1
1
,2
-1,2,,172164-72031, ,""TUBE, BOOM C",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#00948,,,,,,,,
3,,172146-72310, ,""BUSH 45 50",1,,,,,,5555555555>5

3,,933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAYA45X55X4,DUST",2,,,,555553553533>5
2,,172164-72070,,"ROD, BOOM L",1,,,,,,,5555555555
-1,2,,172164-72200, ,"'ROD, BOOM",1,,,,,,N,,,M/#00948,,,,,,,,
6,3,,172146-72310, ,""BUSH 45 50",1,,,,,,55555553555>
7,3,,933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",2,,,,55555552593555
8,2,,172312-72200, ,""HEAD 90 50 W/BUSH",1,,,,5555555533555
9,3,,172151-72540, ,""BUSH 50 35, ROD"™,1,,,,55555355535555>5
11,2,,172164-72370, ,""CYLINDER KIT,BOOM",1,,,,5555553555535
12,3,,172164-72380, ,"'SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,,.:5553555535555
19,3,,933111-26700, ,"'RING 65, SPRING™,1,,,,,,55555555535
20,3,,172151-72870, ,"'LOCK WASHER 90",1,,,,:555535535555>»
21,3,,22252-000701, ,"CIRCLIP 70",1,,,,555535553553523
22,3,,172164-72390, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,,5555553525535
26,2,,172130-72800, ,"RING 56, CUSHION",1,,,,,,:5535555355>5
27,2,,172312-72220, ,"PISTON 90,1, ,,,:555555535554

28,2,,172312-72141, ,"'SPACER 90 39 19",1,,,.,..55555353553
29,2,,172151-72270, ,"U-NUT M39",1,,,,,,,,55555555>

30,2,,172312-72100, ,""PLUNGER, CUSHION",1,,,,5555553555535
31,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,,,,553555555533
32,1,,172165-72351-4, ,""COVER, SLIDE (GREEN)",1,,,,,.W,,,M/#00948,,,,,,,,
33,1,,172162-61770, ,"'"GUIDE, SLIDE",2,,,,,,W,, ,M/#00948,,,,,,,,
34,1,,933147-03400, ,""WASHER, BRAKE ARM",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00948,,,,,,,,
35,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",2,,,,,,W,,,M/#00948,,,,,,,,
36,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00948,,,,,,,,
37,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00948,,,,,,,,

1
1
2
2
3
4
5
5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

4 T—LIYUVH (FvEY)
Fig. BOOM CYLINDER (CABIN)

1B
PREVIOUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-72100, ,"CYLINDER, BOOM",,1,,,.555553555535
,1,,172164-72101, ,"CYLINDER, BOOM",,1,,,,,N,,,,,M/#00948,,,,,,
? ,172164_72110, ,l'TUBE, BOOM.', ,1, %% %7%3%%7%3%3%3%3%3%3%)3

1

2

-1,2,,172164-72111, ,"TUBE, BOOM",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M/#00948,,,,,,
3,,172146-72310, ,""BUSH 45 50™,,1,,,,,5555555555>
3,,933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAYA45X55X4,DUST", .2, ,,:55553553533>5
2,,172164-72200, ,"ROD, BOOM™,,1,,,,,,5555525555
3,,172146-72310,,"BUSH 45 50",,1,,,,,5555555555>
,3,,933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST", ,2,,,,555595559555
8,2,,172312-72200, ,""HEAD 90 50 W/BUSH",,1,,,,5555555353555
9,3,,172151-72540, ,""BUSH 50 35, ROD™,,1,,,..55535555555>5
11,2,,172164-72300, ,""CYLINDER KIT,BOOM",,1,,,,5555535555535
12,3,,172164-72310, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,,,5555535555535
19,3,,933111-26700, ,""RING 65, SPRING"™,,1,,,,,.55553555535
20,3,,172151-72870, ,"LOCK WASHER 90", ,1,,,,,.5555555535
21,3,,22252-000701, ,"CIRCLIP 70", ,1,,,,555555353553
22,3,,172164-72320, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",,1,,,,555553525535
26,2,,172130-72800, ,"'RING 56, CUSHION",,1,,,,5555535555535
27,2,,172312-72220, ,"PISTON 90",,1,,,.555555535555
28,2,,172312-72141,,"SPACER 90 39 19",.,1,,,,.5555552355>5
29,2,,172151-72270, ,"U-NUT M39",,1,,,,,,,55555555>
30,2,,172312-72100, ,""PLUNGER, CUSHION",,1,,,,5555535525535
31,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", .2, ,,,555535525335>5
32,1,,933147-03400, ,"WASHER, BRAKE ARM™,,1,,,.,.,5555535555
33,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,1,,,..5555555355>5
34,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",.,l,...:.5553525535
35,1,,172165-72351-4, ,""COVER, SLIDE (GREEN)",,1,,,55555355332335
36,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",,2,,,,,555355535535>»
37,1,,172162-61770, ,"'GUIDE, SLIDE", ,2,,,,,W,,,,,M/#00501,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

) 4 T—=LYUVH (¥v /E)
Fig.

BOOM CYLINDER (CANOPY)




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-72450, ,""CYLINDER, ARM",1,1,,,,,,5553555535
,,172164-72460, ,""TUBE COMP. ,ARM™,1,1,,,,,555553553555
,,172168-72410, ,""BUSH 40X50X40",1,1,,,,555553555535
,»,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,.55535555335554
,,172164-72500, ,""ROD COMP.,ARM",1,1,,,,,55535555355>5
,,172168-72410, ,""BUSH 40X50X40",1,1,,,,55555355553
3,,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,,5555535235235
8,2,,172148-72390,,""HEAD 75 45" ,1,1,,,,,5535553533523
9,3,,194300-24130, ,"BUSH 45X50X30",1,1,,,.:555355535555
11,2,,172164-72330, ,"'CYLINDER KIT,ARM",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
12,3, ,172164-72340, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,...55355535535>»
17,3, ,933125-94500, ,"RING 60, SPRING",1,1,,,,,555553555553
18,3,,172141-72190, ,"WASHER 75",1,1,,,,,555355535533>»
19,3,,172164-72350, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,.55535555255>5
22,2,,172148-72050, ,"PISTON 75",1,1,,,,,5555555232>5
23,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,,,555553555535
24,2,,933111-20200, ,"U-NUT M33",1,1,,,,555555553555
25,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,555553525535

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,2
6,3
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

P=hYUS
Fig.so ARM CYLINDER




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,933120-48602-1, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,.,,555555355553
,,933121-48302-1, ,"TUBE ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,,,5555535555535
,,172171-72150, ,""BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,5555535555535
,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL,DUST 38X50X4',2,2,,,,:555355535>5
,,172312-72311, ,""ROD COMP. ,BUCKET",1,1,,,,55555555955>5
,,172171-72150, ,""BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,555553555535
3,,172168-81270, ,""SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,,,555535553533523
8,2,,172143-72400, ,""HEAD 70 40",1,1,,,,5553555353523
9,3,,933135-14600, ,"'BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,,,.5555555355>»
11,2,,172164-72360, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,1,,,,55555555955>5
12,3, ,172146-72930, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,...5535555535>»

17,3, ,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,,,,555553555553
18,3,,172141-72420, ,""WASHER 70, LOCK"™,1,1,,,,5555553555553
19,3,,172143-72010, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,.5555555255>5
22,2,,172141-73021, ,"PISTON 70 27 A",1,1,,,,.5559552335>5
23,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,.553555353553
24,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,555553535535
25,2,,933136-40503, ,TUBE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
26,2,,172141-73041,,"PISTON 70 27 C",1,1,,,,.5559552355>5
27,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',1,1,,,,555555555533
28,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,5,5553555535

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,2
6,3
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

. 5 IVry Ny U4
Fig. BUCKET CYLINDER

RHUNo. 1{&,
RHUNo. 215
2B8ERBET.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172164-79800, ,"CYLINDER,BUCKET(97)",1,1,,,555553535525575
2,2,,172142-99420, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,1,,,,55535553555555
3,3,,172142-72560, ,""WASHER 65, LOCK"™,1,1,,,,5555553555555
4,3,,172142-72920, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,,,555355535533>5
9,3,,172148-72940, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
12,3, ,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
13,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,,55535535532>»
14,2,,172142-72501, ,""ROD, BUCKET",1,1,,,,555535555555>»
15,3,,172168-72240, ,"'BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,5553555535554
16,3,,172168-81270, ,""SEAL,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,,,:555355532523
17,2,,172142-72510, ,""HEAD 65 40 W/BUSH",1,1,,,,55555553353>5
19,3, ,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD"™,1,1,,,,555555555553
20,2,,172148-72790, ,""PISTON 65",1,1,,,,555555553525
21,2,,172164-79810, ,"TUBE,BUCKET(GREEN:z97",1,1,,,,,,5555555533
22,3,,172168-72240, ,"BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,,55555555535
23,3,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4™,2,2,,,,.553553533553
24,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,555553535535



Fig.5

lf

https://truckmanual shub.com/

Iy NUVS (FLAOEY D 7—L1)
BUCKET CYLINDER (TELESCOPIC ARM)




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172164-79600, ,CYLINDER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
2,2,,172168-72010, ,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,,555552555>5
3,3,,172168-72020, ,"'SEAL SET, HEAD 70X40",1,1,,,,555355535353
8,3,,172168-72030, ,""PISTON SEAL SET70X40",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
11,3,,172141-72420, ,""WASHER 70, LOCK",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
12,3, ,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
13,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,,55535535532>»
14,2,,172143-72400, ,""HEAD 70 40",1,1,,,,.,5535553533523

16,3, ,933135-14600, ,"'BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
17,2,,172141-73021, ,"'PISTON 70 27 A",1,1,,,,,05555522235
18,2,,172141-73041, ,"PISTON 70 27 C",1,1,,,..55535535533>»
19,2,,172164-79610, ,TUBE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
20,3,,172168-72410, ,""'BUSH 40X50X40",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»
21,3,,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,,55555525955>5
22,2,,172164-79680, ,SLIDE,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
23,2,,172164-79700, ,ROD,1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
24,3,,172168-72410, ,"'BUSH 40X50X40",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»
25,3,,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,.555553525535
26,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

53 ARYUYH (FLAIEY D7 —L)
Fig. E CYL INDER (TELESCOPIC ARM)

B S0
g 00— 21
1'e @, =
4 G,
/ O-21-
1
;J RHUNO. 11,
; EHUNo. 215 268&3%7.,
A I Tinc.2 ~ 26
1] A 1 1
Alie a
i@ |
B IR RN &— 13
! T
w7 &
%qu? /f;// ! ~"8-_—@
e
L S — o
~ S— 1 Ig
-1— )
—O !
H O !
— 2
- 3- 16 '
%9“ b,
i/’/‘
L O
-1
J
-~
| -
' -
e
- 25
23 ()
- 24

—25



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172151-72753-1, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,SWING",1,1,,,.,555355535555>»
,,172151-72070-3, ,"TUBE, SWING",1,1,,,,,,5555555535
,,172165-72310, ,"BUSH 40X40",1,1,,,,555553525535
,»,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,.55535555335554
,,172151-72060, ,""ROD ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,,,55555555535
8,3,,172165-72310, ,""BUSH 40X40",1,1,,,,555555353554
9,3,,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,,5553555353523
10,2,,172151-72840, ,""HEAD 90 50",1,1,,,,55535553535523
11,3,,933135-14600, ,"'BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
13,2,,172151-72080, ,""CYLINDER KIT, SWING,1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
14,3, ,172151-71860, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,...5535555555>»
21,3,,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,,,,555535525535
22,3,,172151-72870, ,"'LOCK WASHER 90",1,1,,,,5555553555555
23,3,,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP 56",1,1,,,,,55555355935
24,3,,172151-71850, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,.,,,55555355554
29,3,,172142-72810, ,"CIRCLIP 22",1,1,,,,,,5553525535
30,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",1,1,,,,,55555555553
31,2,,172151-72950, ,""PISTON 90",1,1,,,,555555553523
32,2,,172151-72960, ,""SPACER 90 27 19",1,1,,,,.:553555355>5
33,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,,5555552232>
34,2,,933127-23001, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 44 C",1,1,,,,555553525535
35,2,,172137-72710, ,""COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",1,1,,,,,553555355554
36,2,,172137-72720, ,""COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",1,1,,,,,555553555555
37,2,,172135-72800, ,"RING 40 B, CUSHION",1,1,,,,,5555525955>5
38,2,,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,5553555555535
39,1,,172165-72401-4, ,""COVER, SWING(GREEN)"" , ,1, ,,33552335233333
40,1,,933147-03400, ,"WASHER, BRAKE ARM",,1,,,..55555355553
41,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,.55555355524
42,1, ,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,,...5555535554
43,1, ,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",.,2,,,,,55555522935

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,2



https://truckmanual shub.com/

AAITIIH
Fi 954 SWING CYLINDER

42 39
a—3
40
“ < gAﬁ({Pl\f%ﬁc
. BHEUNo. 1,

L RHUNo. 2958
P ad 38EAHET,

linc.2 ~ 38 9_5_




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-72600, ,"CYLINDER, BLADE™,1,1,,,,555553555535
,,172151-72920-1, ,"TUBE, BLADE",1,1,,,,,,5555555535
,,172151-72670, ,""BUSH 45 50",1,1,,,,,,5.55555555
,»933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",2,2,,,,55559522955>5
,»»,172164-72630, ,""ROD ASSY(BLADE",1,1,,,,5555555353535
8,3,,172151-72670, ,"BUSH 45 50",1,1,,,,.553555353554
9,3,,933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",2,2,,,55553553533523
10,2,,172151-71590, ,""HEAD 90 50",1,1,,,,55535553535523
11,3,,172151-72540, ,"'BUSH 50 35, ROD",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
13,2,,172151-72940, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BLADE",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
14,3, ,172151-71880, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,...5535555535>»
19,3,,933111-26700, ,""RING 65, SPRING",1,1,,,,,555553555555
20,3,,172151-72870, ,"'LOCK WASHER 90",1,1,,,,5555553555555
21,3,,172151-71870, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,.,.,5555535555
24,2,,172151-71610, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>
24-1,2,,172164-72640, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,S, , ,M/#02529, ,M/#02529,,,,,,
25,2,,172151-71620, ,"SPACER 90 36 19",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#02529, ,M/#02529,,,,,,
26,2,,172151-72580, ,"U-NUT M36",1,1,,,,55535553555553
27,2,,172151-71640, ,TUBE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
28,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,.,555555355555
29,2,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",1,1,,.,..55555355554
30,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,55535555535

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,2



https://truckmanual shub.com/

5 TL—RIUYE
Fig. BLADE CYLINDER

 BHUNO. 1/ BHUNoO. 2753088357,
1inc.2 ~ 30




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»»,172164-73300, ,""MOTOR ASSY,DRIVING",2,2,,,,,,55535335535
,,172123-70020, ,BALL,4.4,,,,,,,,.:55555>

,»,172147-70490, ,SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
»»,172141-70040, ,"NUT, RING™,2,2,,,,,,,,.5555555
,,172164-70150, ,"PLATE, THRUST",2,2,,,,:55535555355>5
2,,172141-70110, ,SCREW, 8,8, ,,,,,,555555555
8,2,,172148-70110, ,""BEARING, ANGULAR",2,2,,,,5555535235535
9,2,,172164-70110, ,""GEAR(B), PLANETARY",8,8,,,55555535552335
10,2,,172164-70120, ,""CAGE & ROLLER",8,8,,,,,,5555535555
11,2,,172164-70130, ,COLLAR,8,8,,,,,,,555555555
12,2,,172147-70120, ,""GAUGE & ROLLER",6,6,,,:555535555555>5
13,2,,172141-70090, ,""WASHER, THRUST",8,8,,,:5555355535535>»
14,2,,172147-70130, ,""RACE, INNER",6,6,,,,5555355535555>»
15,2,,172164-70160, ,""GEAR, SUN",2,2,,,,,555555355355
16,2,,172164-70170, ,HOLDER,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
17,2,,172141-70180, ,""PLATE(T1.8), THRUST",2,2,,,,55155555555135
18,2,,172164-70180, ,""GEAR(A), PLANETARY",6,6,,,55555535555335
19,2,,172141-70190, ,""PLATE(T2.3), THRUST",2,2,,,,551,55555355>5
20,2,,172164-70210, ,"GEAR, DRIVE",2,2,,,,.:5535555355>5
21,2,,172141-70200, ,"PLATE(T2.8), THRUST",2,2,,,,,51 555555535
22,2,,172141-70210, ,COVER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
23,2,,172147-70500, ,PLUG,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
24,2,,172141-70230, ,WIRE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
25,2,,172122-70350, ,BALL,264,264,,,,,:55555535 55
25-1,2,,172122-70350, ,BALL,330,330,,,,,K,, ,M/#00943, ,M/#00943, ,,,,,
26,2,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,4,4, ,,,,,,.55555555
27,2,,22242-000352, ,"CIRCLIP 35",2,2,,,,5535553535535
28,2,,22351-050020, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X20",6,6,,,5555553525535
29,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",4,4,,,,,,553533522275
30,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,,,,,555533525575
31,2,,172164-70230, ,SHAFT,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
32,2,,172148-70210, ,PLATE,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
33,2,,172147-70220, ,PLUG,4.,4, ,,,,..,.5555555
34,2,,172147-70220, ,PLUG,4.,4, ,,,,..,.5555555
35,2,,172147-70520, ,PLUG, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.5555555
36,2,,172147-70470, ,0RIFICE,4,4,,.,...:255353553
37,2,,172122-70540, ,""BOLT, SOCKET",12,12,,,,.,553555355523
38,2,,24101-060054, ,"BALL BEARING",2,2,,,,,.5355535254
39,2,,172164-70290, ,"BLOCK SET, RELIEF",2.2,,,.,,.2,,.555355>5
41,3,,172164-70310, ,"VALVE SET, RELIEF',4.,4,,,,.:555555355>5
45,3,,172148-70350, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,5555555555
46,2,,172147-70280, ,COLLAR,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
47,2,,172147-70290, ,SPRING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.:555555
48,2,,172122-70670, ,WASHER, 2,2, ,,,,.,,,.555555>
49,2,,172164-70350, ,PLUG,4.4,,,,,,,..5555555
50,2,,172122-70630, ,"SNAP RING™,2,2,,,,,55555522325
51,2,,172147-70320, ,PIN,6,6,,,,,5.55555555>5
52,2,,172147-70330, ,""HOLDER, RETAINER",2,2,,,.,..,.355535555
53,2,,172147-70340, ,""PLATE, RETAINER",2,2,,,,,55553533523
54,2,,172312-74790, ,0RIFICE,8,8,,,,,53555555553
55,2,,172147-70360, ,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,,,555555»
56,2,,172147-70370, ,"PLATE VALVE",2,2,,,,,55535235533>»
57,2,,172147-70390, ,"BALL BEARING",2,2,,,,,,5355535555
58,2,,172122-70410, ,PIN,4,4,,,,,.,,,5555555
59,2,,172122-70460, ,""SPRING SEAT",4,4,,,,.5553522255>5
60,2,,172122-70840, ,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,555555555
61,2,,172147-70460, ,CAP,4.4,,,,,,,,.,.:555>
62,2,,172122-73470, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,.,,55555555
63,2,,172164-70380, ,"SEAL KIT",2,2,,,,5553555335254
64,3,,172164-70360, ,""SEAL KIT, REDUCTION",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
67,3,,172148-70320, ,"SEAL KIT, MOTOR",2,2,,,,:55535555355>5
75,3,,172164-70370, ,""SEAL KIT, RELIEF",2,2,,,,,555355535535>»
83,2,,172164-70240, ,"PISTON W/RINGS",4,4,,,,:555522523335

1,1
2,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

84,2,,172164-70390, ,"CYLINDER BLOCK KIT",2,2,,,,5555535235535
87,2,,172164-70400, ,""BASE PLATE KIT",2,2,,,,5553555353523
90,3,,172164-70250, ,""PLUNGER ASSY",2,2,,,,35555535335535
95,1,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",18,18,,,,.5555555355>5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

ETE—Y
Fig.56 TRAVEL MOTOR




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-73311, ,""MOTOR, TURNING™,1,1,,,,.55555355555
,,172164-73320, ,""GEAR ASSY, REDUCTION",1,1,,,,5555535555535
,»,172165-73320, ,"PINION SHAFT",1,1,,,,,555553553553
»»,172165-73330, ,COLLER,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
»»,172165-73350, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>
»»,172165-73360, ,"GEAR CASE",1,1,,,,,5555555555>
3,,172165-73380, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
8,3,,172165-73390, ,""HOLDER 2 ASSY",1,1,,,,5555535535535
9,3,,172165-73400, ,GEAR,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,3,,172165-73410, ,""HOLDER 1 ASSY",1,1,,,.5553555535523
11,3,,172165-73420, ,GEAR,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

12,3, ,26450-120802, ,""BOLT M12X80",6,6,,,5555535553555»
13,3,,172165-73490, ,"RING GEAR",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»
14,3,,172162-71540, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
15,3,,172165-73500, ,COLLER,2,2,,,,,,,5:555555>
16,3,,172162-71670, ,"PLUG PT3/8",1,1,,,,55553535235515

17,3, ,172164-73340, ,""SEAL ASSY",1,1,,,,.55535535533>5
20,2,,172164-73330, ,""MOTOR, HYD. OIL",1,1,,,,,555535525535
21,3,,172162-71900, ,COLLAR,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
22,3,,172165-73430, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,.555555555
23,3,,172162-71870, ,""PLATE,CAM™ ,1,1,,,,.55555353554
24,3,,172162-71860, ,""PLATE,RETURN" ,1,1,,,,,555535555535
25,3,,172162-71850, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,.,,,,5555555
26,3,,172162-71750, ,"PLATE,BALANCE" ,1,1,,,,,.5555355553>
27,3,,172165-73440, ,BUSH,4,4, ,,,,,,..5555555
28,3,,172165-73450, ,""TEFLON RING",4.,4,,,...553523533>»
29,3,,172165-73460, ,""CONED DISC SPRING",4,4,,,,.,553553533523
30,3,,172165-73470, ,PISTON,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
31,3,,172162-71710, ,""BEARING,NEEDLE™ ,1,1,,,,5555553555525
32,3,,172165-73480, ,"SNAP RING",1,1,,,,,.5555552525
33,3,,172165-73510, ,"TEFLON RING",2,2,,,.55553523533>»
34,3,,172164-73350, ,"RELIEF ASSY",2,2,,,,555535335533>5
35,3,,172162-71960, ,"PIN,STRAIGHT" ,2,2, ,,...5355535254
36,3, ,26450-120302, ,""BOLT M12X30",4,4,,,,,55555322235
37,3,,172164-73360, ,"SEAL ASSY",1,1,,,.,55555522325
42,1,,194202-56460, ,BAND, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
43,1,,26116-160502, ,""BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",8,8,,,,.5535553555554
44.,1,,172162-73330, ,""CONNECTOR 2-PT3/8",1,1,,,,.533552522223
45,1,,172165-76600, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/4",1,1,,,,,555533555275
46,1,,172164-78750, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

47,1, ,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",8,8,,,,555555552535
48,1, ,22487-100200, ,"PIN 10X20",1,1,,,,555553525535

49,1, ,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22",2.2,,,,,53555532233

50,1, ,23111-030000, ,"ELBOW (PT 3/8)".,1,1,,.,.:5555553355>»
51,1,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,5555353555555

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 5 SEEE—5 (Bf)
Fig. TURNING MOTOR (PREVIOUS)

REFER TO Fig.35

20inc. (20) ~ 37

4 .
% g—36 / —@——‘ 13
21&.». 14 S 1
4P & —

EwaO.2OM\Ewa0.(20)ﬁ537t€%ii>/ﬂ

BHUNO. 22, BHUNo. 3451 7EBHFY.
2inc. 3~ 17




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-73312, ,""MOTOR CMP,TURNING™,1,1,,,,.55555355554
,,172164-73321, ,""GEAR ASSY, REDUCTION",1,1,,,,5555535555535
,»,172165-73320, ,"PINION SHAFT",1,1,,,,,555553553553
»»,172165-73330, ,COLLER,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
»»,172165-73350, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>
»»,172165-73360, ,"GEAR CASE",1,1,,,,,5555555555>
3,,172165-73380, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
8,3,,172165-73390, ,""HOLDER 2 ASSY",1,1,,,,5555535535535
9,3,,172164-73290, ,CEAR,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,3,,172164-73430, ,""HOLDER 1 ASSY",1,1,,,.555555532523
11,3,,172165-73420, ,GEAR,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

12,3, ,26450-120802, ,""BOLT M12X80",6,6,,,5555535553555»
13,3,,172165-73490, ,"RING GEAR",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»
14,3,,172162-71540, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
15,3,,172165-73500, ,COLLER,2,2,,,,,,,5:555555>
16,3,,172162-71670, ,"PLUG PT3/8",1,1,,,,55553535235515

17,3, ,172164-73340, ,""SEAL ASSY",1,1,,,,.55535535533>5
20,2,,172164-73331, ,""MOTOR, HYD. OIL",1,1,,,,,555535525535
21,3,,172162-71900, ,COLLAR,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
22,3,,172165-73430, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,.555555555
23,3,,172162-71870, ,""PLATE,CAM™ ,1,1,,,,.55555353554
24,3,,172162-71860, ,""PLATE,RETURN" ,1,1,,,,,555535555535
25,3,,172162-71850, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,.,,,5555555
26,3,,172176-73350, ,"PLATE,BALANCE" ,1,1,,,,,555553555535
27,3,,172164-73090, ,BUSH,4.,4, ,,,,,,..5.55555
28,3,,172164-73080, ,"TEFLON RING",4.,4,,,.,.553523533>»
29,3,,172165-73460, ,""CONED DISC SPRING",4,4,,,,.,553553533523
30,3,,172176-73360, ,PISTON,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
31,3,,172162-71710, ,""BEARING,NEEDLE™ ,1,1,,,,5555553555525
32,3,,172165-73480, ,"SNAP RING",1,1,,,,,.5555552525
33,3,,172176-73370, ,""TEFLON RING",2,2,,,..5553523533>»
34,3,,172164-73350, ,"RELIEF ASSY",2,2,,,,555535335533>5
35,3,,172162-71960, ,"PIN,STRAIGHT" ,2,2, ,,...5355535254
36,3, ,26450-120302, ,""BOLT M12X30",4,4,,,,,55555322235
37,3,,172164-73361, ,"SEAL ASSY",1,1,,,.,55555552325

44,3, ,172162-71720, ,"PLATE,FRICTION",1,1,,.,..5553555535
45,3,,172162-71730, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
46,3,,172162-71830, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,.:55555555

47,3, ,172162-71820, ,SPRING,16,16,,,,.555355535 55

48,1, ,194202-56460, ,BAND, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>

49,1, ,26116-160502, ,""BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",8,8,,,.555555535553
50,1,,172162-73330, ,""CONNECTOR 2-PT3/8",1,1,,,,5555535552335
51,1,,172165-76600, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/4",1,1,,,,:5555553352>5
52,1,,172164-78750, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,:5555555555
53,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16',8,8,,,..,53555535554
54,1,,22487-100200, ,"PIN 10X20",1,1,,,,,55555552325
55,1,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22" ,2,2,,,:55553533533»
56,1,,23111-030000, ,"ELBOW (PT 3/8)".,1.,1,,.,.:55555533535
57,1, ,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,,5553355525>5

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

At )
Fig. 58 TURNING MOTOR (NEW)

M/#02107 ~ 54 —§
56 —@n

REFER TO Fig.385 52 é

BHUNo. 2. BHUNoO. 3951 7T£8HET.
2inc. 3~ 17

BHUNo. 20k, BHUNoO.
20inc. (20) ~ 47

14

(20) HBA4TEEHEY.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172147-73800-1, ,"" JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL",1,1,,,.,555355535555>5
,,172147-73810-1, ,SHAFT,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
»,172147-73830, ,"HUB, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»,172147-73850, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,,172122-73860, ,""SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,55555355555
,,172122-73870, ," THRUST WASHER",1,1,,,,,,5553555535
2,,172147-73880, ,""SEAL ASSY",1,1,,,,5553555353523
8,3,,172122-73890, ,""SEAL, SWIVEL",8,8,,,,5555355535535>»
9,3,,24311-000800, ,"0-RING 1A P-80.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
10,3,,24311-001000, ,""0O-RING 1A P-100.0",1,1,,,.,5553555535553
11,3, ,24321-000950, ,"0-RING 1A G-95.0",1,1,,,,:,5553555535
12,2,,22242-000700, ,"CIRCLIP  70™,1,1,,,,555555353553
13,2,,23871-030000, ,""PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,,,,,55535555335>5
14,2,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",4,4,,,,.5553522255>5
15,1,,26013-120502, ,""BOLT M12X 50",4,4,,,,:5553555355>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

£10 B8 AtshIat
Fig. SWIVEL JOINT




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74100, ,"VALVE ASSY, CONTROL"™,1,1,,,,,.1,.,.555545
,1,,172164-74101, ,"VALVE ASSY, CONTROL",1,1,,,,,N,1,,M/#00912, ,M/#00912,,,,,,
,1,,172164-74102, ,"VALVE ASSY, CONTROL",1,1,,,,,N,1,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
,,172164-74120, ,"'SECTION KIT,INLET",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
,»»,172164-74330, ,"'VALVE 175/25,RELIEF",1,1,,,,,55555555595
»»,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,,172122-74520, ,"'SECTION, INLET",1,1,,,,.55555555555

»»,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,2,,172164-74130, ," INLET SECTION ASSY",1,1,,.,,.55535555955>5
8,3,,172164-74340, ,""VALVE 190/35,RELIEF",1,1,,,,,55555555595
9,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

10,3, ,172122-74520, ,""SECTION, INLET",1,1,,,,,5555555535>5
11,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555

12,2,,172164-74170, ,"'SECTION ASSY.,SPACER",1,1,,,,.5553555355>5
13,3,,172164-74270, ,"'SECTION KIT, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,,55555555535
13A,4,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,3,,172175-74350, ,"PLUG ASSY*',1,1,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
15,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,.:5555555

16,3,,172175-74270, ,"'PLUG ASSY",2,2,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST", ,""FROM 1ST",,,,,,
17,4,,172112-06490, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>

18,2,,172164-74220, ,""SPACER SECTION ASSY",1,1,,,..555355535555>5
19,3,,172164-74330, ,"'VALVE 175/25,RELIEF,1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
20,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555

21,3,,172146-74680, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPACER",1,1,,,.,..5555535555
22,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

23,3,,172168-72740, ,"'PLUG ASSY",1,1,,...553523533524

24,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,,5555555

25,3,,172175-74270, ,"PLUG ASSY",1,1,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
26,4,,172112-06490, ,0-RING,1,1,,.,,,,55555555>

27,2,,172151-74110, ,TIE-ROD,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

28,2,,172151-74120, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

29,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,4.,4,,,,,,,,,,555555
30,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,,,,,,,55552555>

31,1,,172164-45560, ,"PLATE COMP. ,LINK",1,1,,,,.,5555535554
31-1,1,,172164-45561, ,"PLATE, LINK",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01217, ,M/#01217,,,,,,
32,1,,172165-45490, ,CUSHION,5,5,,,,,555553555535

33,1,,22252-000280, ,""CIRCLIP  28",5,5,,,,5555535535535
34,1,,26106-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",5,5,..,.,.5555555355>5
35,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",3,3,,,:555355535255
35-1,1,,26013-100352, ,"'BOLT M1O0X 35",3,3,,,,,N,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
36,1, ,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,,.55555555>5

37,1,,172164-46310, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01247, ,M/#01247,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

60 2vhO—=L/ALT (PR—R)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (P PORT)

RT3 Ro72

7 PUMP_3 PUMP 2
B 4
PREVIOUS NEW

L
W
-

f_geoRs
O—-W/ULTASSY 2 %;
L VALVE ASSY 34
A-74100)

—Q

D@ o —ka ~IZ
s N =

TN TN N —M—— 0

=
(=

=
o
2
B~
-~

.1

%
T
O HO Y D 1D

P2 WOR — O T &M
m—T—=m

— T T T D
WIDIDDI O O

[ I e
— et = D NO DO DO
MMIMIM M= RO2Z —

[« o =Y =} =]




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-74160, ,""SECTION ASSY.,SPOOL",1,1,,,..555355535535>5
,»»,172164-74260, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,555355535555>5
,,172164-74400, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,,.,1,.55555555

»»,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,5,555555

,»,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>

,»933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

8,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
9,4,,933171-80510, ,'"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
10,4, ,933166-80550, ,''SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
11,4,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
12,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
13,4,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,W, , ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
15,4,,172151-74060, ,"BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
16,3, ,172146-74720, ,""VALVE ASSY, SHUT-OFF",2,2,,,,.553555353553
17.,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555

18,4,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",2,2,,,,5553553533523
19,3,,172175-74270, ,"'PLUG ASSY",2,2,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST", ,""FROM 1ST",,,,,,
20,4,,172112-06490, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>»

21,2,,172164-74290, ,""'SECTION ASSY.,SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,555555353554
22,3,,172164-74400, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,,55535535533>5
23,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>5

24,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5

25,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
26,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,555555555

27,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
28,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
29,3,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
30,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
31,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
32,3,,172151-74060, ,"BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
33,2,,172168-72640, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,.,,.5555555355>5
34,3,,172164-74400, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,.5553555255>5
35,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

36,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555

37,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
38,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

39,3,,172116-74190, ,""PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
40,3,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
41,3,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
42,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
43,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
44.,3,,172151-74060, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
45,2,,172168-72740, ,"PLUG ASSY*',1,1,,,,,W,M, M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
45-1,2,,172175-74350, ,""PLUG ASsYy*,1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
47,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,

1,2
2,3
3,4
4,4
5,4
6,4
2



https://truckmanual shub.com/

B 1 Bba-kiwT (EFarTYa)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (TRAVEL & OPTIONAL)

1T (R)
TRAVEL (R)

8|
\!
-
a
|
=
=
=
J
»
w
w
<

EfT (L)
TRAVEL (L)

—T T~
S-S 6,

=T (L
TRAVEL (L)



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74140, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,..555355535535>5
,»»,172164-74240, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,555355535555>5
,»,172164-74380, ,"CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,.1,,.,.:5.5>

»»,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

,,172168-72840, ,"CAP, FILLER",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
»»,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

4,,172164-74390, ,""CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,52,5553553553

8,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5:55555555

9,4,,172175-74320, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
10,4,,172312-74230, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,5:555555>»

11,4,,172122-74270, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
12,4,,172175-74310, ,"'END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
13,4,,172175-74220, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,4,,172175-74240, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
15,4,,172168-72860, ,''SEAT,SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
16,4,,172151-74290, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",4.,4,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
17,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
18,4,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
19,4,,172151-74140, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
20,4,,172312-74220, ,SPACER, 2,2, ,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
21,3,,172164-74360, ,""RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,.,5553555535
22,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,,5555555

23,3,,172164-74350, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,,.M,,..55555>
23-1,3,,172164-74360, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,.,:553555355>5
24,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

25,2,,172164-74150, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,...5535535354
26,3,,172164-74250, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,5553555355524
27,4,,172164-74400, ,""0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,,53,555555535

28,4, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

29,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,555555555

30,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
31,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555

32,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
33,4,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
34,4,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
35,4,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
36,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
37,4,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
38,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,W, , ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
39,4,,172151-74060, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
40,4,,172146-74740, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
41,3,,172164-74370, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
42,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,..:55555555

43,3, ,172146-74730, ,""VALVE ASSY",1,1,,.,,:5553522255>5
44,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,:5555555>

1,2
2,3
3,4
4,4
5,4
6,4
2



https://truckmanual shub.com/

: 62 A MA=NINT (P—L&ALYY)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (ARM & SWING)

avhA—LIIWTASSY
CONTROL VALVE ASSY A
(172164-74100) SWiNG
Fig.ﬁo REF. No. 1 0
{172164-74101) > g 2
F|$.60 REF.No. 1-1 3 &
(172164-74102)
Fig.60 REF.No.1-2
inc.Fig. 60 REF.No.2~ 30 e
Fig.61 REF.No. 1~ 47 e,
Flg.62 REF.No.1 ~ 44
Fig.63 REF.No.1~40 =i
Fig.64 REF.No.1~29 ARM




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74180, ,""SECTION KIT, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,555553555535

,»,172164-74280, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,555355535535>5

,,172164-74440, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,,.,1,.,55555555

»»,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

,,172168-72870, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
,»,172164-74380, ,"CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,.2,,5555555>

4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5.5555555>5

8,4,,172168-72840, ,"'CAP, FILLER",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
9,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

10,4,,172168-72850, ,''END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
11,4,,933171-80510, ,'SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
12,4,,172175-74240, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
13,4,,172168-72860, ,"SEAT,SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,4,,172151-74060, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",.,4.,4,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
15,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, 2,2, ,,,,%,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
16,4,,172168-72750, ,"SPRING,CHECK VALVE",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
17,3, ,172164-74370, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,,5535553553553

18,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555

19,3,,172164-74350, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,,553555353523

20,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

21,2,,172164-74190, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,5553555353554
22,3,,172164-74300, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,555355535554
23,4,,172164-74450, ,""CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,.,3,.55555525

24,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

25,4,,172168-72890, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
26,4,,172164-74460, ,""CAP ASSY",1,1,.,...4,.25353554

27,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555

28,4,,172168-72900, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
29,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

30,4,,172168-72850, ,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
31,4,,172175-74220, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
32,4,,172168-72880, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
33,4,,172168-72860, ,"'SEAT,SPRING",1,1,,,, ,W, , ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, , ,,,,
34,4,,172151-74060, ,"'BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",4,4,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
35,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
36,4,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,%,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
37,3,,172164-74350, ,""RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,.55553555535

38,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

39,3,,172310-79180, ,VALVE,1,1,,,.,.5555555535

40,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

1,2
2,3
3,4
4,4
5,4
6,4
2



https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 63 AYNO=L/INT (T—L&ATYRN)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (BOOM & BUCKET)

I
BUCKET

—

LISLZASSY
\(‘J'E) ASSY

dxhO—
TROL
2164

CON
s
Fn_?'z 4
{
(195764-
Fig
In¢ .

0

.No. 1-1
2 0
.No.1-2
REF. No.2 ~ 30
61 REF.No.1 ~ 47
62 REF.No.1 ~ 44
63 BREF.No. 1~ 40

64 REF.No.1~29

4

O D -T2 :<

AL
EF
41
EF
41
EF
0

MEZMNZ—Z O
Mo o o

Mmoo —;— 1

6
0
6
0
6
0
|
!
!
|
i

[aRagiaR uy sl

N\
2 boaker K
\ 18



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-74310, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,..555355535535>5

,,172164-74440, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,5555355535535>5

»»,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5.55555555
,,172168-72870,,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
,,172164-74380, ,""CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,.55553555555

»»,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

4,,172168-72840, ,"CAP, FILLER",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
8,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5,55555555

9,3,,172168-72850, ,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
10,3,,172175-74220, ,""SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
11,3,,172175-74240, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W, , ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
12,3,,172168-72860, ," SEAT,SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
13,3,,172151-74060, ,"'BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",4,4,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
15,3,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
16,2, ,172164-74320, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,..55555535555>5

17,3, ,172164-74400, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,555535535555>5

18,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>

19,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5

20,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
21,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,555555555

22,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
23,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
24,3,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
25,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
26,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
27,3,,172168-72750, ,"SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
28,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
29,3,,172151-74060, ,"'BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,

1,2
2,3
3,4
4,4
5,3
6,4
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

: 64 JhO-L/ISLT (EE&TL—R)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (TURNING & BLADE)

2vhO-L/LTASSY
CONTROL VALVE ASSY
Pl
(172164-741 TURN|NG
18,00, HEF
(172164-741
Fig.60 REF.
inc.Fig. 60

Fig. 6}

Fig. 62

Fig. 63

Fig. 64

HEE
TURNING



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74110, ,"VALVE ASSY, 3RD",1,1,,,,..1.,,.555555>
,1,,172164-74111, ,"VALVE ASSY, 3rRD",1,1,,,,,N,1,,M/#00912, ,M/#00912,,,,,,
,1,,172164-74112, ,"VALVE ASSY, 3rRD",1,1,,,,,N,1,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
,,172164-74120, ,"'SECTION KIT,INLET",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
,»»,172164-74330, ,"'VALVE 175/25,RELIEF",1,1,,,,,55555555595
»»,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,,172122-74520, ,"'SECTION, INLET",1,1,,,,.55555555555

»»,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,2,,172164-74130, ," INLET SECTION ASSY",1,1,,.,,.55535555955>5
8,3,,172164-74340, ,""VALVE 190/35,RELIEF",1,1,,,,,55555555595
9,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

10,3, ,172122-74520, ,""SECTION, INLET",1,1,,,,,5555555535>5
11,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555

12,2,,172164-74420, ,"'SECTION ASSY.,SPACER",1,1,,,,.5553555355>5
13,3,,172164-74270, ,"'SECTION KIT, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,,55555555535
13A,4,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,3,,172175-74350, ,"PLUG ASSY*',1,1,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
15,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,.:5555555

16,3,,172175-74270, ,"'"PLUG ASSY*',1,1,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST", ,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
16A,4,,172112-06480, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

17,4,,172112-06490, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

18,2,,172164-74430, ,""SPACER SECTION ASSY",1,1,,,..555355535535>5
19,3,,172164-74330, ,"'VALVE 175/25,RELIEF,1,1,,,,,55535555355>5
20,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

21,3,,172146-74680, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPACER",1,1,,,.:5535555335524
22,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,555555555

23,3,,172146-74720, ,""VALVE ASSY, SHUT-OFF",1,1,,,,:555535555535
24,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,,5555555

24A,4,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,,,,W,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
25,2,,172151-74110, ,TIE-ROD,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

26,2,,172151-74120, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

27,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4.,4,,,,,,,,,,555555
28,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,,,,,,,55555555>

29,1,,172164-45560, ,"PLATE COMP. ,LINK",1,1,,,,.,5555535555
29-1,1,,172164-45561, ,"PLATE, LINK",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01217, ,M/#01217,,,,,,
30,1,,172165-45490, ,CUSHION,5,5,,,,,55555355553

31,1,,22252-000280, ,"CIRCLIP  28",5,5,,,,5555535535535
32,1,,26106-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",5,5,..,.,.5555555355>5
33,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",3,3,,,:555355535254
33-1,1,,26013-100352, ,"'BOLT M1O0X 35",3,3,,,,,N,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
34,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,,.55555555>5

35,1,,172164-46310, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01247, ,M/#01247,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

BB Lha-kikT (PRt /PTO)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (P PORT/P.T

IEf% i
PREVIQUS NEW

‘.!!!!E::;=L---n-- :>> ﬁ::ggégz:;;:::::aacr

I'—l

F.No. 1-1

4

4

REF. No. 1-2

g.656 REF.No.2~ 28
g.66 REF.No.1 ~ 45
g
g
g

.67 REF.No. ] ~ 44
.68 REF.No. 1 ~ 40
.69 REF.No.1~29

A7 4
12 puwp 4




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-74410, ,""SECTION ASSY.,SPOOL",1,1,,,.,555355535555>5
,»»,172164-74260, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,555355535555>5
,,172164-74400, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,,.,1,.55555555

»»,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,5,555555

,»,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>

,»933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

8,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
9,4,,933171-80510, ,'"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
10,4, ,933166-80550, ,''SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
11,4,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
12,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
13,4,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,W, , ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
15,4,,172151-74060, ,"BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
16,3, ,172146-74720, ,""VALVE ASSY, SHUT-OFF",2,2,,,,.553555353553
17.,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555

18,4,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",2,2,,,,5553553533523
19,2,,172164-74290, ,""'SECTION ASSY.,SPOOL",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
20,3,,172164-74400, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,:5555552355>5
21,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>5

22,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555

23,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
24,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

25,3,,172116-74190, ,""PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
26,3,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
27,3,,933166-80550, ,''SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
28,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
29,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,W, , ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, , ,,,,
30,3,,172151-74060, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
31,2,,172168-72640, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,...5555532354
32,3,,172164-74400, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,,55535535533>5
33,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

34,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,555553555>5

35,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
36,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,555555555

37,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
38,3,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
39,3,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
40,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
41,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
42,3,,172151-74060, ,"BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
43,2,,172168-72740, ,""PLUG ASSY',1,1,,,,,W,M, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
43-1,2,,172175-74350, ,""PLUG ASSY",1,1,,,,.W,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
45,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187, ,,,,,

1,2
2,3
3,4
4,4
5,4
6,4
2



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 66 Oy kA=W T (EfT&ATY32/PTO)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (TRAVEL & OPTIONAL/P.T.0.)

EfT (R)
TRAVEL (R)

EfT (L)
TRAVEL L)
JxhO—L/IVLTASSY
CONTROL VALVE ASSY
(172164-74110)

Fig.66 REF.No.1
(172164-74111)
Fig. AEF. No.
(172

Fig.
inc.

1
6
1
6
F
E
F
E
F




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74140, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,..555355535535>5
,»»,172164-74240, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,555355535555>5
,»,172164-74380, ,"CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,.1,,.,.:5.5>

»»,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

,,172168-72840, ,"CAP, FILLER",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
»»,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

4,,172164-74390, ,""CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,52,5553553553

8,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5:55555555

9,4,,172175-74320, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
10,4,,172312-74230, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,5:555555>»

11,4,,172122-74270, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
12,4,,172175-74310, ,"'END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
13,4,,172175-74220, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,4,,172175-74240, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
15,4,,172168-72860, ,''SEAT,SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
16,4,,172151-74290, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",4.,4,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
17,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
18,4,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
19,4,,172151-74140, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
20,4,,172312-74220, ,SPACER, 2,2, ,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
21,3,,172164-74360, ,""RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,.,5553555535
22,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,,5555555

23,3,,172164-74350, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,,.M,,..55555>
23-1,3,,172164-74360, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,.,:553555355>5
24,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

25,2,,172164-74150, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,...5535535354
26,3,,172164-74250, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,5553555355524
27,4,,172164-74400, ,""0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,,53,555555535

28,4, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

29,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,555555555

30,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
31,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555

32,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
33,4,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
34,4,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
35,4,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
36,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
37,4,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
38,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,W, , ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
39,4,,172151-74060, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
40,4,,172146-74740, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
41,3,,172164-74370, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
42,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,..:55555555

43,3, ,172146-74730, ,""VALVE ASSY",1,1,,.,,:5553522255>5
44,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,:5555555>

1,2
2,3
3,4
4,4
5,4
6,4
2



Fig.67

VIVLTAS

—

110)
F.No. 1
111}
EF. No.

L=
. No
. No
7 REF.
. No
.No

o ENE
M

[LaE-Spaf-N

DD RN T~ T~
o n
e b o 0
mm
mm

ALVE ASSY

-1

No.

https://truckmanual shub.com/

JYNO=LIWT (P—L&A12J/PT0)
CONTROL VALVE (ARM & SWING/P.T.0.)

SY

2

.2~28
.1~ 45
| ~44
L1~ 40
L1 ~29




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74180, ,""SECTION KIT, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,555553555535

,»,172164-74280, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,555355535535>5

,,172164-74440, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,,.,1,.,55555555

»»,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

,,172168-72870, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
,»,172164-74380, ,"CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,.2,,5555555>

4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5.5555555>5

8,4,,172168-72840, ,"'CAP, FILLER",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
9,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

10,4,,172168-72850, ,''END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
11,4,,933171-80510, ,'SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
12,4,,172175-74240, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
13,4,,172168-72860, ,"SEAT,SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,4,,172151-74060, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",.,4.,4,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
15,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, 2,2, ,,,,%,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
16,4,,172168-72750, ,"SPRING,CHECK VALVE",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
17,3, ,172164-74370, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,,5535553553553

18,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555

19,3,,172164-74350, ,"RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,,553555353523

20,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

21,2,,172164-74190, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,5553555353554
22,3,,172164-74300, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,555355535554
23,4,,172164-74450, ,""CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,.,3,.55555525

24,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

25,4,,172168-72890, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
26,4,,172164-74460, ,""CAP ASSY",1,1,.,...4,.25353554

27,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555

28,4,,172168-72900, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
29,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

30,4,,172168-72850, ,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
31,4,,172175-74220, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
32,4,,172168-72880, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
33,4,,172168-72860, ,"'SEAT,SPRING",1,1,,,, ,W, , ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, , ,,,,
34,4,,172151-74060, ,"'BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",4,4,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
35,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
36,4,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,%,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
37,3,,172164-74350, ,""RILIEF VALVE",1,1,,,,.55553555535

38,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

39,3,,172310-79180, ,VALVE,1,1,,,.,.5555555535

40,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

1,2
2,3
3,4
4,4
5,4
6,4
2



https://truckmanual shub.com/

B8 FEMINT (Fh&1T /P TO)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (BOOM & BUCKET/P.T.0.)

Nrw bk
BUCKET

axsA=/ILFASSY
CONTROL VALVE ASSY
(172164-74110)
Fig.65 REF.No.1
(172164-74111)
Fig.65 REF.No.1-1
(17216
Fig.65
inc.Fi
i
i

—REF.N0.1~2
ig. 65 REF.No.2~28
ig.66 REF.No.1~45

67 REF.No. | ~ 44

68 REF.No.1~40
69 REF.No.1~29
3438
c ,

N b
21 BUGKET

]
6
1
6
F
F
F
F
F




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-74310, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,..555355535535>5

,,172164-74440, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,5555355535535>5

»»,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5.55555555
,,172168-72870,,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
,,172164-74380, ,""CAP ASSY",1,1,,,,,.55553555555

»»,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

4,,172168-72840, ,"CAP, FILLER",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
8,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,5,55555555

9,3,,172168-72850, ,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
10,3,,172175-74220, ,""SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
11,3,,172175-74240, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W, , ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
12,3,,172168-72860, ," SEAT,SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
13,3,,172151-74060, ,"'BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",4,4,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
14,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
15,3,,172168-72750, ,"'SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
16,2, ,172164-74320, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,..55555535555>5

17,3, ,172164-74400, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,555535535555>5

18,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>

19,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5

20,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
21,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,555555555

22,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
23,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
24,3,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
25,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
26,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
27,3,,172168-72750, ,"SPRING,CHECK VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
28,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
29,3,,172151-74060, ,"'BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,

1,2
2,3
3,4
4,4
5,3
6,4
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

. 69 JvhO=L/NT (EB&TL—K/PTO)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (TURNING & BLADE/P.T.O0.)

JxrAa—LINILTASSY

CONTROL VALVE ASSY
(172164-74110)
F(E197'261%4 ”ﬁﬁ}"ﬁ‘
Fig.65 REF.No.1-1 el
(172164-74112) TURNING
Fig.65 REF.No.1-2
inc.Fig.65 REF.No.2~28
Fig.66 REF.No.1 ~ 45
Fig.67 REF.No.1~ 44
Fig.68 REF.No.1~ 40
Fig.69 REF.No.1~29

fizm]
TURNING



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74700, ,""VALVE ASSY,PTO0",1,1,,,,5553555353553

,»,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,55555>
,,172122-74230, ,TIE-ROD, 2,2, ,,,,,,5:5555555

,»,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10%,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>

»,172124-74330, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

,,172168-74810, ,""SECTION ASSY.,INLET",1,1,,,.,555355535555>5
4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

8,3,,933171-80420, ,"SECTION, OUTLET",1,1,,,,5555553555555

9,3,,172164-74710, ,"'SECTION SET, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,,555553555535
10,4,,172164-74400, ,"'O-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,,.1,,..55455>

11,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555

12,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,.,.5555>

13,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
14,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:555555>

15,4,,172312-74230, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,5:555555>»

16,4,,172116-74190, ,""PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
17,4,,172168-74830, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
18,4,,172168-74840, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
19,4,,172168-74850, ,SLEEVE,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
20,4,,172168-74860, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
21,4,,172151-74290, ,"BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
22,4,,172168-74870, ,"BALL,STAINLESS STEEL",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
23,4,,172168-74880, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
24.,4,,172312-74220, ,SPACER,2,2,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
25,3,,172164-74720, ,"SECTION KIT, SPOOL",1,1,,,,.5555525955>5
26,4,,172164-74380, ,""CAP ASSY",1,1,.,...2,255353524

27,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,,5555555

28,4,,172168-72840, ,"CAP, FILLER",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
29,4,,172164-74440, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,,,..3,.:5535555

30,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

31,4,,172168-72870, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
32,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555

33,4,,172168-72850, ,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
34,4,,172175-74220, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
35,4,,172176-74450, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
36,4,,172168-72860, ,"'SEAT,SPRING",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
37,4,,172151-74060, ,"BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",4,4,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
38,4,,172175-74270, ,"PLUG ASSsY",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#00501, ,M/#00501,,,,,,
39,2,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",3,3,,,:555355535255

1,2
2,3
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

PTO/VT
Fi 9.7 0 P.T.0. VALVE

REFER TO Fig.34

ONFLUENCE)
1
1
N
N
N



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172151-74610, ,""VALVE ASSY,RMT.CONT.",2,2,,,,5555535235535
,1,,172151-74611, ,"VALVE ASSY,RMT.CONT.",2,2,,,,,N,,,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
,,172151-74860, ,""SHIM(COUNT. SET",8,8,,,55555535522335

»»,172151-74870, ,SPRING,8,8,,,,,,,5:555555>

»»,172151-74880, ,RETAINER,8,8,,,,,,,,,,:5555>
»,172151-74890, ,""SP (SYN.",8.8,,..,:::2235331>5
2,,172151-74900, ,PISTON,8,8,,,,,,5555555555
7,2,,172151-74910, ,SEAL,8,8,,,,,,.555555555

8,2,,172151-74920, ,COLLAR,S8,8,,,,,Z,, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
8A,2,,172164-74610, ,COLLAR,S8,8, ,,,,W,, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,
9,2,,172151-74930, ,B00T,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>»
10,2,,172151-74940, ,PLATE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.555555
11,2,,172151-74950, ,UNION, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.555555
12,2,,172151-74960, ,DI1SK, 2,2, ,,,,Z,, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,
12A,2,,172164-74620, ,DISC,2,2,,,,,W,, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,
13,2,,172151-74970, ,NUT,2,2,,,,,Z,, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
13A,2,,172164-74630, ,NUT,2,2,,,,,W,, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
14,2,,172151-74980, ,PLATE, 2,2, ,,,,,,5.5555555
15,2,,172151-74990, ,PLUG,4,4,,,,,Z,, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,
15A,2,,172164-74650, ,PLUG,4,4,,,,,W,, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
16,2, ,24311-000200, ,""0O-RING 1A P-20.0",8,8,,,,555553555535
17,2,,24311-000700, ,""O-RING 1A P-70.0",2,2,,,,55355535335535
18,2,,26116-060202, ,""BOLT M 6X 20",8,8,,,55555553535523
19,2,,172164-74560, ,PLUG,4,4,,,,,W,, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6



https://truckmanual shub.com/

71 UEIVILT
Fig. REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

3
3
-
1 %’

=7

w\@i;
14 /

/

REFER_TO Fig.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172164-08700, ,"2-WAY MULTI V KIT(P",,1,,,5551,,55555555
2,1,,172164-08710, ,"'2-WAY MULTI V KIT(C",1,,,,553525535525355>5
3,2,,172164-62500, ,"PLATE B, MULTI",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
3-1,2,,172164-62501, ,"PLATE B",1,1,,,,,S,3, ,M/#01277, ,M/#01277,,,,,,
3-2,2,,172164-62502, ,"'PLATE B",1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#2619, ,M/#2619,,,,,,
4,2,,172164-62530, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>»
4-1,2,,172164-62531, ,COVER, 1,1,,,,,S,3, ,M/#01277, ,M/#01277,,,,,,
5,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,555553525535
6,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,,533555552223
7,2,,26647-100152, ,"WING BOLT M10X15",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
8,2,,172164-74900, ,""BRACKET(ABV CMP*",1,1,,,,5555555353535
9,2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",3,3,,,5555535535535>»

10,2, ,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",3,3,,,5555555353523
11,2,,172173-03560, ,"LABEL (YANMAR",1,1,,,,,55555555525
12,2,,172173-03570, ,""LABEL (KOMATSU",1,1,,,,5555555555135
13,2,,172173-03550, ,"LABEL (2-WAY™,,1,,,55555353523255
14,2,,172175-03550, ,LABEL(2-WAY,1,,,,555553525335>5
15,2,,172175-74700, ,"VALVE, 2-WAY",1,1,,,,.553555353523
16,3,,172175-74710, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,.55555555 55
17,3,,172175-74720, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5
18,3,,172175-74730, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
19,3,,172151-74760, ,WASHER, 7,7, ,, 5555552352325
20,3,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",8,8,,,5555555532555
21,3,,24311-000250, ,"0-RING 1A P-25.0",1,1,,,,.555555335255
22,3,,24311-000320, ,"0-RING 1A P-32.0",1,1,,,.255555232524
23,3,,26116-060162, ,""BOLT 6X16",6,6,,.5555552353554
24,3,,26647-060202, ,"WING BOLT M 6X20",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»



https://truckmanual shub.com/

29T )NT (29 TAINFFI V)
2-WAY VALVE (2-WAY MULTI CHANGE)

2o RWF/LTF Yk

H9.7£2

—WAY MULTI VALVE K
72164 08700)
ig.72 REF.
nc.Fig. 72 ?EF No. 3
Fig. 80 REF.No.

'I'Ia-.l\‘)

(¥+/E)
KiT (CANOPY}

~13,16~24
~10

29:47»?Km7$yh($vty)

2-WAY MULTI VALVE KIT (CABIN)
(17216408710}
Fig.72 REF.No.2
inc.Fig.72 REF.No.3~12,14~24
Fig.90 REF.No.1~10

B
PREVIOUS

to




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172164-74530, ,"MULTI VALVE KIT",,1,,,.,.1,..5555554
,,172164-74490, ,""MULTI VALVE KIT",,1,,,,,N,1,,,,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
172164-74540, ,""MULTI VALVE KIT",1,,,,,551 5555555555
,,172164-74490, ,""MULTI1 VALVE KIT",1,,,,,,N,1,,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,,,
172164-74200, ,""BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,,,,555535555355>5

172151-74600, ,"VALVE CMP ,MULTICHNG.",1,1,,,,,555355535555>»
,,172151-74601, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,F,3, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,
,172151-74700, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,,,5.555555>

,3,,182900-77250, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,S,, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612, ,,,,,
»,172151-74710, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,3,,182900-77220, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,

-1,1
1

-1,2

2
2
»3
3
3,,172151-74720, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555

-1,3,,182900-16530, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,
8,3,,172151-74730, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555

8-1,3,,182900-22300, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612, ,,,,,
9,3,,172151-74740, ,"PLATE, MARK",1,1,,,,.,5553555535

10,3,,172151-74750, ,"'PLATE, MARK",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,
11,3,,172151-74760, ,WASHER ,2,2, ,,,,,,,:5555555
11-1,3,,953KM0-00220, ,WASHER, 2,2, ,,,,N,, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612, ,,,,,
12,3,,172151-74760, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

12-1,3,,953KM0-00220, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,
13,3,,172151-74770, ,"'"GASKET, CYL. HEAD",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,
14,3,,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,555535555355>5

14-1,3, ,953KM0-1089%4, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612, ,,,,,
15,3,,24190-100001, ,"BALL 5/16, STEEL",1,1,,,.,:555555353555

16,3, ,24311-000280, ,""0-RING 1A P-28.0",1,1,,..,.:52553523553

17,3, ,24321-000600, ,""0-RING 1A G-60.0",2,2,,,,55555355553

18,3, ,26450-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,,,5555555353523

18-1,3,,182900-77240, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,S,, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,

19,3, ,26450-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16'",8,8,,,,:5555555555>5

19-1,3,,182900-77190, ,BOLT,S8,8,,,,,N,, ,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,

20,3, ,26450-060162, ,"'BOLT M 6X 16",8,8,,,,555553555535

20-1,3,,182900-77200, ,BOLT,S8,8,,,,,S,,,M/#02612, ,M/#02612, ,,,,,
21,3,,26647-060202, ,"WING BOLT M 6X20",1,1,,,.5555555335254
21-1,3,,182900-77230, ,"WING BOLT",1,1,,,,,R,,,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,
21A,3,,182900-77210, ,"DUST SEAL",1,1,,,,,W%,,,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,
22,2,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,3,,,555535553335525
23,2,,26013-100402, ,"BOLT M10X 40",3,3,,,.555355535255
24,2,,172151-03550, ,"LABEL ,PATTERN B",1,1,,,,,.4,.55535555
25,2,,172164-62500, ,"PLATE B, MULTI',1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
25-1,2,,172164-62501, ,"PLATE B",1,1,,,,,S,2, ,M/#01977, ,M/#01977,,,,,,
25-2,2,,172164-62502, ,"PLATE B",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#02612, ,M/#02612,,,,,,
26,2,,172164-62530, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

26-1,2,,172164-62531, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,S,2, ,M/#01977, ,M/#01977, ,,,,,
27,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,..553555232524
28,2,,26647-100152, ,"WING BOLT M10X15",2,2,,,:45553555532523
29,2,,172165-03471, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,5,,,5555555

N~NOOOTOBRADMWNNER

1
1
1
1
1
1
1



https://truckmanual shub.com/

: 73 O—4U LT (49 TAYNFFTII)
Fig. ROTARY VALVE (4-WAY MULTI CHANGE)

YIUFILTEY
B 121 5l shegigad
PREVIOUS o Fig.73 REF.No.1

o——10 21 (172164-74540)
28— P2 Figi78 REF. No. 2
A (172164-74490)
== 27— Fig. 73 REF.No. 1-1,2-]
inc. Fig.73  REF.No.3~29
Fig. 9] OR 92 REF.No 1~ 10
Fig.93 REF.No.1~10

(B
PREVIOUS
26

\ /K
X

‘.__...._._,..-_
\
N
ORI SPY

h>83
@IEWED FROM B

23
24




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172165-74704, ,"VALVE ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,.,.1,,.555555>
,,172151-74420, ,"BOLT M 4X 10",3,3,,,,555555353523
,,172165-74710, ,SOLENOID,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172165-74720, ,""BOLT M5X16,HEX.SCKT.",2,2,,,,5555555555>5
,,172165-74730, ,""BOLT M5X8,HEX.SCKT.",2,2,,,,,55555552535
»»,172165-74740, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,5,55555555
2,,172165-74760, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172165-74770, ,PACKING,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
9,2,,172165-74780, ,PLATE, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555555>
10,2,,172165-74790, ,COVER, 1,1, ,,,,,5553555555>
11,2,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,5555555353535
12,2,,24311-000160, ,""0O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,,,,555535555535
13,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,,,,555535555335>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

7 O—=A\1 /L7 (IBE)
Fig. LOW-HIGH VALVE (PREVIOUS)

~M/#01186
3
OoO—12
@—6
2—8
g—&
7 \_Jg
— O (1
10—© O 2
—
\]
U BREFER 7O Fig. 31
<q.',£5"
() \
B\/

\6{/



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,, 1 72164-75100, ,"TANK ASSY,HYD.OIL",1,1,,,,.55555355554
»»,172164-75250, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,.,55555555
,,172122-75331-2,,"COVER (B),RESERVOIR",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
»»,172165-75450-4, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,,,:55555555

»»,172165-75460, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

2,,172165-75481, ,ELEMENT,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
8,2,,172122-75600, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
9,3,,172122-75620, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,555555555
10,3,,172122-75630, ,GASKET ,4,4,, ,,,,,5555535555
11,2,,172116-75850-4, ,""PLUG, OIL FEED",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
12,2,,24341-000300, ,""0O-RING 1A S-30.0",1,1,,,,555553555535
13,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,,5553555535
14,2, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,,55535535535
15,2,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#02619, ,M/#02619,,,,,,
16,2,,24311-000380, ,"'0O-RING 1A P-38.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
17,2, ,24321-001350, ,"0-RING 1A G-135.0",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»
18,2,,24321-001900, ,"0-RING 1A G-190.0",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
19,2,,26022-050102, ,""SCREW M 5X 10",3,3,,,,555553553553
20,2,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4.,4,,.,,.5553552235>5
21,2,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED,4,4,,,,:5555555355>5
22,2,,933171-23042, ,MAGNET,1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#02619, ,M/#02619,,,,,,
23,2,,172183-75750, ,""PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,,,,.555553555553
23-1,2,,172187-75500, ,"PLUG 24",1,1,,,,,R,,,M/#02619, ,M/#02619,,,,,,
24,2,,172164-73700, ,ROD,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

25,2,,172112-74801, ,"STRAINER, SUCTION",1,1,,,,,.5555555525
26,2,,172112-74901, ,"ELEMENT W/VALVE",1,1,,,,555555533525
27,3,,172112-74911, ,ELEMENT,1,1,,,,,,5555555535
28,3,,172112-74971, ,""VALVE, BY-PASS",1,1,,,,.55555353554
29,2,,172112-75770, ,"SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,,,...5555535255
30,2,,172112-75780, ,"SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,,,..,5555535554
31,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
32,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12" ,1,1,,,,,555355535535>»
33,1,,172165-75490, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,:5555555515
34,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",4.,4,,.,,.:553525355>5
35,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,4,4,,,,,,.355232224
36,1,,26116-140402, ,"'BOLT M14X 40 PLATED",4.,4,,...:53553233524
37,1,,933169-23070, ,"SPACER (1-6)",4,4,,,:5535355332225
37-1,1,,172117-53330, ,SPACER, 4,4, ,,,,R,, ,M/#02206, ,M/#02206, ,,,,,

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

3V,

Fi9-75 HYD.OIL TANK
BHUNo. 11, 8HUNo. (1) 1531 &88HZFY.
1inc. (1) ~ 31

(1)— : o0—& 15

= |8

B
PREVIOUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172142-76100, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172147-76100, ,FLANGE,1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>5
,»,933152-07274, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>5
»»933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",2,2,,,,,555522223255
,»,172157-76130, ,""JOINT PF1/2",1,1,,,,5535555555533
,»»,172157-76150, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4",1,1,,,,5555335232575
1,,172141-76900, ,"CONNECTOR 1/2L",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
8,2,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,555553525535
9,1,,172157-76150, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4",1,1,,,,,55553352227>5
10,1,,172164-76220, ,"JOINT PF3/8",1,1,,,,55555352555
11,1,,172168-76240, ,""CONNECTOR UN7/8PF1/2",1,1,,,,53355552233135
12,1,,172116-76121, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,555555355553
13,1,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,,5552555555

14,1, ,24315-000140, ,"O-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,.5553555255>5
15,1,,24315-000180, ,"'0O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
16,1, ,24315-000240, ,"0-RING 1B P-24.0",1,1,,,,.55553525535
17,1, ,24321-000400, ,"0-RING 1A G-40.0",1,1,,,,,55553555535
18,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,3:5553553335>5
19,1,,172164-76601, ,""TUBE ASSY, SUCTION",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
20,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",2,2,,,.5553555535523
21,1,,172164-78100, ,""HOSE 38.5X51.5",1,1,,,,.55555355554
22,1,,172164-78110, ,""HOSE 25.7X38.7",1,1,,,,555355353523
23,1,,172164-78420, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.,555555555
24,1,,172164-78430, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
25,1,,172164-78130, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>
26,1,,172164-78400, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
27,1,,172164-78140, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.,.55555555
28,1,,172164-78120, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
29,1,,172112-78750, ,""CLAMP (B), HOSE™,3.,3,,.,.:55555553535
30,1,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22" ,4,4,,,,,,2355535224
31,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",4.,4,,,.,:553533533>»
32,1,,23000-041000, ,"CLAMP 41" ,4.,4,,,,,.553553532>»

33,1, ,23000-060000, ,"CLAMP 60" ,4,4,,,.,,,5355335254

34,1, ,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",4,4,,,,,,,5,:5523555>5
35,1,,172165-76780, ,BODY, 2,2, ,,,,,,5.555555>
36,1,,172164-76320, ,""CONNECTOR 11/4X1/2",2,2,,,53335523233135
37,1,,172168-76620, ,""ELBOW,90BADJUSTABLE" ,2,2,,,,55553555535 55
38,2,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,,,,..53555535224
39,1,,23391-040000, ,""JOINT RGI 1/2",2,2,,,,:555553233535
40,1,,172164-78410, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

: 76 HERE (9> 0~RoT~1WWT) (BF)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING (TANK~PUMP~VALVE) (PREVIOUS)

~M/#01186

el 5> 2
HYD. Q1L TANK

e

] N u b Ay
CONTROL VALVE

L O—NAJULT
———""7" [OW-HIGH VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172165-76860, ,FLANGE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,,933152-07274, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555
,»,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",2,2,,,,,,5552525555
,,172168-76240, ,""CONNECTOR UN7/8PF1/2",1,1,,,,,53555552223
»,172116-76121, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,55555555 5>
,,24321-000450, ,"0-RING 1A G-45.0",1,1,,,.,55535535535>»
1,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",4,4,,,5555355332223
8,1,,172176-76400, ,TUBE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
9,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",2,2,,,,.5555555255>5
10,1,,172164-78101, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172164-78421, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,:5555555555
12,1,,172164-78411, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555552555>5
13,1,,172164-78130, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

14,1, ,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",8,8,,,,55553555355>5
15,1,,172164-78431, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5
16,1,,172141-76900, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2L",1,1,,,,55355555533135
17,2,,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,,555535555535
18,1, ,172164-76950, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,,,,55535553535553
18A,2,,24315-000180, ,'"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,,,,,W,, ,M/#02484, ,M/#02484,,,,,,
19,1,,172164-76960, ,BODY,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5
20,1,,23391-040000, ,""JOINT RGI 1/2",2,2,,,,555553333325
21,1,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",4,4,,,,,,5553525535
22,1,,172112-78750, ,"CLAMP (B), HOSE™,3,3,,,,,:5555555555
23,1,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,,,,.555352535 55
24,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,.45553555232524

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

: 77 HERE (90 )~RyT~IWT) (FF)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (TANK~PUMP~VALVE) (NEW)

M/#01187~

15 19 19

s 4 13 (L
- M2
' m%.ou/ TANK HERVT
HYD. OIL PUMP
4:::=Jf47:::::;f’ ]0 /)

» S
> &
;\ ﬁ
ju 4 N B AV V)

CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172122-76140, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/8-55",1,1,,,,5555552523135
,»,933155-08481, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,,555553525355>5
,,172142-76160, ,"" JOINT 3/4UN-3/8",1,1,,,,5555535522335
,,172142-76160, ,""JOINT 3/4UN-3/8",1,1,,,,,5555355257>5
»,933155-08481, ,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,,,,:22522522345
»»933155-08481, ,"CONNECTOR (A)",1.1,,,..555335253535
1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",8.8,,,,,,5555552555
8,1,,172165-78150, ,GROMMET ,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
9,1,,172164-78600, ,""HOSE G206BC166S',1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
10,1,,172164-78610, ,""HOSE G206BC170",1,1,,,,,55555555535

11,1, ,172164-78630, ,""HOSE G206BC166S",1,1,,,,555555355554
12,1,,172164-78620, ,""HOSE G206BC177",1,1,,,,55553555535>5
13,1,,172164-78640, ,""HOSE G206BC164",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»
14,1,,172164-78700, ,"'SUPPORT COMP.,HOSE"™,1,1,,,,,.55553555535
15,1,,172168-78740-4, ,""COVER ASSY",1,1,,,,:5553555355>5
16,2,,172168-78760, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
17,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,53555535555335>5
18,1, ,26116-100652, ,""BOLT M10X 65 PLATED,2,2,,,,5555355535535>5
19,1,,172164-78650, ,""HOSE G206BC170",1,1,,,,,555553525235
20,1,,172164-78540, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555555>
21,1,,172157-76300, ,"ELBOW 3/8-1/2",2,2,,,,355555533333>
23,2,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,,,,555535535533>»
24,1,,933155-08481, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",2,2,,55535553322335
25,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,.,.,535555335554
26,1,,172126-11510,,"BAND 300",1,1,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST", ,""FROM 1ST",,,,,,
27,1,,172151-53430, ,GROMMET ,2,2,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,.,
28,1,,172175-78750, ,""HOSE COVER 16-700",5,,,,5551,555555554
29,1,,172164-78950, ,COVER,1,,,,,,,1,,,,,.,.,,
30,1,,172122-79920, ,CLAMP,6,,,,,,,1,.,,5,5555
31,1,,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25",6,,,,.,551,.55555554

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

HEEE (IWT~E—5., T—A)
Fi9.78 HYD.OIL PIPING (VALVE~MOTOR, BOOM)
12

31

avkO—-mL/UT
CONTROL VALVE

=F
PREVIOUS

®

T7 824

ﬂg’g’@ ,-‘3
12 2| 924 o
8—3 T

AIC éc} i




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR,1,1,,,,,Z,, ,M/#01186, ,M/#01186, ,,,,,
,,172123-76130, ,""CONNECTOR 3/4-1/4-55",1,1,,,,35553522335>5
,,172168-76150, ,""CONNECTOR UN7/8PF1/2",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01186, ,M/#01186,,,,,,
,»,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01186, ,M/#01186,,,,,,
»»,172124-76170, ,"NIPPLE 3/4U-PF1/2",2,2,,,,55553335232575
,»,172312-76220, ,""CONNECTOR 1/4-3/4UN",1,1,,,,53355555533135
1,,933155-08481, ,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,,,555553552325
8,1,,933155-08481, ,"CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,,,,5535222253>
9,1,,933166-24130, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-35",1,1,,,,555553355555>5
10,1,,933166-24130, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-35",1,1,,,,5555535555575
11,1,,23391-020000, ,"JOINT RGI1/4",2,2,,,,53355522233135
12,1,,23393-030000, ,""JOINT 90RGI 3/8',2,2,,,5355535523355
13,1,,23393-040000, ,""JOINT 90RGI 1/2",2,2,,,,3:5553552335>5

14,1, ,23394-040000, ,"JOINT 45RGI1/4",2,2,,,,,33552522233
15,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)".,8.8,,.,,5::25333315

16,1, ,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01186, ,M/#01186,,,,,,
17,1,,172164-78260, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,5555555555

18,1,,172164-78270, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,55555555 55
19,1,,172164-78280, ,""HOSE P204BC330S",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
20,1,,172164-78290, ,""HOSE P204CE265S",1,1,,,,55555555355>5
21,1,,172165-78300, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

22,1,,172164-78380, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01186, ,M/#01186,,,,,,
23,1,,172165-79660, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.,555555555

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

MERE (SIWT~AARN, A1)
Fi 979 HYD. OIL PIPING (VALVE~SWIVEL, SWING)

4

. &
ZAVT IS
SWING CYLINDER
_ - 19

24~LT3 10 DRGNS
SWIVEL JOINT AN
i
e N
. AN CONTROL VALVE
X ’ﬁ? i U
¥

22

a—/N\-1 /U7
LOW-HIGH VALVE

=)
PREVIGUS
(5}

223 Eﬁﬁ@\ o'e - oy | |prEvious
1 4 '
16 g
~M/#01186 ' 22
|~ 4

3




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,,, 5555333523225
,,172157-76150, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4",1,1,,,,35553555335>5
,,172164-76210, ,""NIPPLE,ELBOW",2,2,,,,,555553555553
»»23391-060000, ,""JOINT RGI 3/4",2,2,,,,,5555233333>5
,,172164-76240, ,"" JOINT COMPL.",1,1,,,,55555555355>5
»»,172164-76200, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
1,,933171-24901, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,,,,5553555353523
8,2,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",2,2,,,,,,5555535255>
9,1,,172141-76900, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2L",1,1,,,,55555555353>5
10,2,,24315-000180, ,"'0O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
11,1,,23394-020000, ,"JOINT 45RGI1/4",1,1,,,,55355525232135
12,1,,23871-020000, ,""PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
13,1,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,55553555535
14,1,,172164-78470, ,""HOSE G612BY260S",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
15,1,,172164-78330, ,""HOSE G612BY120S",1,1,,,,55555555955>5
16,1, ,172164-78350, ,""HOSE G612YY058S",1,1,,,,555555355553
17,1, ,172164-78360, ,""HOSE G608BE100S",1,1,,,,555555555553
18,1,,172165-78380, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
19,1,,172164-78450, ,""HOSE G612YY080S",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
20,1,,172165-78450, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>
21,1,,172164-78460, ,""HOSE G804BY080S",1,1,,,,555553525535
22,1,,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",2,2,,,5555535535533>»
23,1,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",1,1,,,5555555532525
24,1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",1,1,,,,5:52533322535
25,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,.42553555532524
26,1,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22" ,2,2,,,:53553233533»
27,1,,172131-76130, ,""ELBOW,NIPPLE" ,1,1,,,,.,555535555535
28,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35" ,4.,4,,,,,55535535533>»

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 80 REEE (U5—>) (IBf)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (RETURN) (PREVIOUS)

~M/#01186

@5//P 16

A1NO—3
OIL COOLER

ERE—¥
TURNING MOTOR

JxkO—L/LT
CONTROL VALVE

12 X/ E
O—/N\1 /I
5 \ __\LOW-HIGH VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172156-76240, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
2,1,,172157-76150, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4",1,1,,,,555355332223
3,1,,172164-76130, ,ELBOW,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555
3-1,1,,172164-76131, ,ELBOW,2,2,,,,,S,1, ,M/#01700, ,M/#01700,,,,,,
3A,2,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01700, ,M/#01700,,,,,,
4,1,,172164-76110, ,ELBOW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,,,:55>
5,1,,172164-76241,,30INT,1,1,,,,,.,,55555555
6,1,,172168-76150, ,""CONNECTOR UN7/8PF1/2",1,1,,,,355553552335>5
7,2,,933152-07400,,"0-RING (A)",1,1,,,,,5:22533325>5
8,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",6,6,,,,,,5555555555
9,1,,172141-76900, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2L",1,1,,,,555555533325
10,2,,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,,555535555535
11,1,,23394-020000, ,"" JOINT 45RGI1/4",1,1,,,,,35553522335
12,1,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,,,555555553555
13,1,,24315-000140, ,"'O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
14,1,,172164-78471, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,:555555555>5
15,1,,172164-78331, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5552525555

16,1, ,172164-78350, ,""HOSE G612YY058S",1,1,,,,5555553535553
17,1,,172164-78360, ,""HOSE G608BE100S",1,1,,,,.5555555555>5
18,1,,172165-78380, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
19,1,,172164-78451, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,:5555555555
20,1,,172171-78180, ,""HOSE P204BE127S",1,1,,,,555553525535
21,1,,172151-76080, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,5555535555535
22,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,,55555335555
23,1, ,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",3,3,,.:5553555535224
24,1,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",1,1,,,,5555535523525
25,1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,1,,,,:5553552335>5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

: 81 REEE (V5—>) (BF)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (RETURN) (PREVIOUS)

M/#01187~02106

2
‘/ 8 B
‘ PREVIOUS

S—3A @3 g3

WERT
“~._ HYD.CIL PUMP

SWIVEL JOINT

- AVRO—MILT,
CONTROL VALVE

S




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172156-76240, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172157-76150, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4",1,1,,,,35553555335>5
,»,172164-76131, ,ELBOW,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555
,»,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,,,,.,5555555355>5
,,172164-76241, ,30INT,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
,»,172168-76150, ,""CONNECTOR UN7/8PF1/2",1,1,,,,55355555533135
2,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",1,1,,,,,,5552555555
8,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",6,6,,,,,,5555555555
9,1,,172141-76900, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2L",1,1,,,,55555555353>5
10,2,,24315-000180, ,"'0O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
11,1,,23394-020000, ,"JOINT 45RGI1/4",1,1,,,,55355525232135
12,1,,23871-020000, ,""PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
13,1,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,55553555535
14,1,,172164-78471, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
15,1,,172164-78331, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5555555555>

16,1, ,172164-78350, ,""HOSE G612YY058S",1,1,,,,555555355553
17,1, ,172164-78360, ,""HOSE G608BE100S",1,1,,,,555555555553
18,1,,172165-78380, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
19,1,,172164-78451, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
20,1,,172171-78180, ,""HOSE P204BE127S",1,1,,,,:5553555355>5
21,1,,172151-76080, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,555553555535
22,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»
23,1,,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",3,3,,,5555535535533>»
24,1,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",1,1,,,,,55553355555>5
25,1,,172164-76110, ,ELBOW,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55555>
26,1,,172175-79120, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
27,1,,172164-76360, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
28,2,,24315-000080, ,"0-RING 1B P-8.0",1,1,,,,555553525535
29,1,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,5555355555>5
30,1, ,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,1,,,,:55555535352>5
31,1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,1,,,,555555533325

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

Uy—>) (Fi)
Fi9.82 F\)(%E(%L( PIPI/N)G (R?E?TURN) (NEW)

M/#02107 ~

AARTAUh
SWIVEL JOINT

@ oL
Qv rO=LiLT
””///,/’ CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,,555553535232275
,,172162-76140, ,""ADAPTER 1/2-3/4",1,1,,,,5335553522335
,»,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,»,172168-76180, ,""CONNECTOR UN3/4PT1/2",1,1,,,,5535555533133
»»933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,.:.555352535
2,,172164-76210, ,"NIPPLE,ELBOW" ,1,1,,,,555555555555
8,2,,172141-76220, ,NIPPLE,1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>5
9,2,,172164-76700, ,"T-JOINT 1/4",1,1,,,,,,33555552225

10,3, ,24315-000110, ,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
11,2,,23391-040000, ,"JOINT RGI 1/2",1,1,,,,5535555523335
12,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,555535555535
13,2,,933152-07274, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,5553555355555
14,2,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",2,2,,,,,,:22533335>5
15,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,..,,::2555355>5
16,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)".,1,1,,...,::25353555
17,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,:525523325>5
18,2,,933166-24090, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/4-9.5",1,1,,,,55553552335>5
19,2,,933166-24120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",4,4,,,,,555533552575
20,2,,172164-78440, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>
20-1,2,,172164-78441, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,S,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187, ,,,,,
21,2,,172164-78810, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.,.:5555555
22,2,,172164-78820, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555
23,2,,172164-78830, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
24,2,,172164-78840, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>
25,2,,172164-78850, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
26,2,,172164-78860, ,""HOSE G604BB060S",1,1,,,,5555535555535
27,2,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",1,1,,,,,555355535535>»
28,2,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14" ,1,1,,,,,.53555335254
29,2,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,.,:::5553322535
30,1,,172164-78800, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,3
5,2
6,3
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fig.8 HMERE (PTONRWLT. TL—A)

HYD.OIL PIPING (P.T.0.VALVE, FRAME)

ANk
SWIVEL JOINT

22

& ‘H“Jf[ - -",) ’
et T e
hﬂruf!!"l.ur);» .
‘“-"‘:::"9“ “ 74
‘..jaﬂiu‘g
PTO
NPT
ig.3

30
2

REFER TO F
21

N

PTOF v b (&)
P.T.0.K1T (CONFLUENCE) !
(172164-74520)
Fig.34 REF.No. |
(172164-74521)
Fig.34 REF.No.]- )
el Ry o |

Fig.83 REF.No. 1 ~29 4 8.~

@), 20 98 PREVIOUS Ib—ok‘ ’%

8

~id S Ehe)




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»»,172157-76220, ,""CONNECTOR 1/4-3/8",2,2,,,55553335232275

,,172112-77360, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2PF1/2",4,4, ,,,:5553552335>5
,»,23391-040000, ,""JOINT RGI 1/2",4,4,,,,,5553523335>5

»»23394-020000, ,""JOINT 45RGI11/4",2,2,,,,355552333335

,»,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",4.,4,,,,.5555555355>5

»»23391-030000, ,""JOINT RGI 3/8",2,2,,,.,555553333335

1,,933152-24410, ,"CONNECTOR (A)",2,2,,,,,55222233135
8,1,,24315-000140,,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,5535553523553
9,1,,172165-78310, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,.,,55555555

10,1,,172165-78180, ,PLATE,2,2,,,,,Z,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
11,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
12,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
13,1,,172124-78321, ,""HOSE G706BB140W",2,2,,,,.5535553535553
14,1,,172147-78620, ,HOSE, 4,4, ,,,,,,5:555555>5

15,1,,172147-78680, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5

16,1, ,172165-78480, ,""HOSE P206ABO66W",2,2,,,,.55555355553

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

HERE (E
Fig. 84 HYD.O1L PlPING(THAVEL

16

TL—RoUH
BLADE CYLINDER

\{QRIIO

121
B%
PREVIOUS

EfT
TRAVEL MOTOR

A4~ aA b
SWIVEL JOINT




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172112-76321-4, ,""RETAINER (GREEN)".,3.3,,.:555555353535555
,1,,172164-76150, ,CLAMP,3,3,,,,,S,, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
? ,172164_76440, ,l'TUBE A, ARM.',l,l, 7% 9% %7%9%%3%3%3%3%73%73%3)3

1
1
1
1,,172164-76460,,"TUBE B, ARM™,1,1,,,,,.,,55555555
1,,172164-76480, ,"TUBE A, BUCKET",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
1,,172164-76500, ,""TUBE B, BUCKET",1,1,,,.555555535555>5
1,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",1,1,,,,,,55535555535

1,,172164-76400, ,"TUBE A, BOOM",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
8,1,,172164-76420, ,""TUBE B, BOOM",1,1,,,,,55535555255>5
9,1,,172142-76620, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
10,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",6,6,,,,,Z,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
11,1, ,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",6,6,,5,55555553535553
12,1,,26716-080002, ,'NUT M 8",6,6,,,,,Z,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
13,1,,172171-78770, ,""HOSE G206ABO78W",2,2,,,,,.1,,.:55455>
14,1,,172149-78470, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
15,1,,172164-78170, ,""HOSE G206AB0O75",1,1,,,..55535535535>»
16,1, ,172312-78280, ,""PIPE P206AB060",2,2,,,,,555355535535>»
16-1,1,,172312-78281, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,N,, ,M/#00501, ,M/#00501, ,,,,,
17,1,,172164-76270, ,""CLAMP, TUBE",1,1,,.,,.5555555355>5
18,1,,172164-76280, ,"'RUBBER TUBE, CLAMP™,2.2,,,,,.55553555535
19,1, ,172164-76290, ,""COLLAR, CLAMP",5,5,,,,555553555535
20,1,,172164-76300, ,"CLAMP, TUBE",3,3,,,:555535555555>»
21,1,,172164-76310, ,"'RUBBER TUBE, CLAMP',6,6,,,,5555535555535
22,1,,172164-81710, ,"PLATE (C)",1,1,,,,555255333335
23,1,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",3,3,,,,,W,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
24,1,,172183-81160, ,"'TREE CLIP",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01586, ,M/#01586, ,,,,,
25,1,,172142-78760, ,""COVER 16-650, HOSE",1,,,,,55255535555535
26,1,,172142-78770, ,"COVER 16-730, HOSE",1,,,,,55255535525535
27,1,,172149-78980, ,"COVER, HOSE",2,,.,..,,.2,,2555255>5
28,1, ,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25,8, ,,,.:525355535554

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

HERE (7—-L4)
Fig.85 ;EYD.OIL PIPING (BOOM)

Vi A
ARM CYLINDER

13

¥
L

Ky ko
BUCKET CYLINDER

T—L U
BOOM CYL INDER




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-74510, ,"P.T.O.KIT, ARM END",1,1,,,,.,55535555535
,1,,172164-74511,,"P.T.0. KIT(ARM END)",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
,1,,172164-74512,,"P.T.O.KIT,ARM END",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01693, ,M/#01693,,,,,,

,172164-76520, ,"TUBE A, BUCKET",1,1,,,,555535555355>5

:2,,172164—76521,,"TUBE A COMP.,3RD",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
,2,,172164-76522, ,"TUBE A COMP.,3RD",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,

,172164-76540, ,"TUBE B, BUCKET",1,1,,,,5555535555535

2,,172164-76541, ,"TUBE B COwmP.,3RD",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
2,,172164-76542, ,"TUBE B COmMP.,3RD",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
,172164-76560, ,"'TUBE C, 3RD",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
,172164-76870, ,""JOINT PT 1/2",2,2,,,5333522223335

2,,172164-76650, ,BUSH,2,2,,,,,S,1, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
,172142-76940-4, ,""CLAMP 3/4",10,10,,,,555535555355 5

,2,,172142-76940-4, ,"CLAMP 3/4",6,6,,,,,K,, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
,2,,172142-77100-4, ,"STOP VALVE™,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

-1,2,,172142-77101-4, ,""VALVE, SsTOP",2,2,,,,,R,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
-1A,3,,172142-77150, ,"SEAL SET",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
7-1F,3,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30v,2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
7-2,2,,172176-76580, ,"'STOP
VALVE(GREEN:97)",2,2,,,,,S,1, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,

8,3,,172142-77110, ,''BODY, VALVE",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
9,3,,172142-77120, ,"'RING, BACK uUP",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
10,3,,172142-77130, ,VALVE,2,2,,,,,Z,, ,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
11,3,,172142-77140, ,"RING, BACK uP",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,

12,3, ,22242-000200, ,"'CIRCLIP 20",2,2,,,,,2,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187, ,,,,,
13,3,,22351-040010, ,"SPRING PIN 4X10",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
14,3, ,24315-000160, ,"'O-RING 1B P-16.0",4,4,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
15,3, ,24315-000200, ,"'0-RING 1B P-20.0",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
16,2,,22217-120000, ,"'SPRING WASHER",10,10,,,,.5555555555>»
16-1,2,,22217-120000, ,"'SPRING WASHER",6,6,,,,,K,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
17,2,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",2,2,,,,551,55553535555
18,2,,26116-120552, ,""BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",10,10,,,,5555535555535
18-1,2,,26116-120752,,"BOLT M12X 75 PLATED",2,2,,,,,S,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
19,2,,172164-78870, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,,55555355>
20,2,,172164-78880, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,1,,,,55555>

20-1,2,,172164-78881, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,S,1, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
20-2,2,,172164-78882, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,S,1, ,M/#01693, ,M/#01693,,,,,,
21,2,,172141-81560, ,"'STAY C(M12,3RD VALVE",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
22,2,,172164-81730, ,''BOSS A",2,2,,,,.Z,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
23,2,,172142-81700, ,STAY(A,1,1,,,,,.Z,, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
24,2,,172164-81740, ,'BOSS B*,2,2,,,,,Z,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
25,2,,172141-81560, ,"'STAY C(M12,3RD VALVE",.4.4,,,,.Z,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
26,2,,172164-76660, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
27,2,,26116-120652, ,"BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
28,2,,26116-120552, ,"BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
29,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,,W,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
30,1,,172137-75570, ,"ADAPTER PF1/2",2,,,.,3552235533552335
31,1,,172137-79950, ,COVER, 2, ,,,.,,2,,,5555555

32,1, ,23000-041000, ,"CLAMP 41%,4,,,,,,,2,,,555355>5

1,1
1-1
1-2
2,2
2-1
2-2
3,2
3-1
3-2
4,2
5,2
5-1
6,2
6-1
7,2
7-1
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 8 HEEE (PTO/ULT, T=A)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING (P.T.0. VALVE, BOOM)

|B¥¥
P

H

o v ]
m

B
vIious PREVIOUS 3

(FP—bLITVR)

ARM END)

64 510)

BHUNO. 11d. RBHUNo. 2hB2088HET.
Tinc 25

N
:

EPfH
EP SPEC.

YT




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»23391-030000, ,""JOINT RGI 3/8",2,2,,,,555553333325
,,172164-79540, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,:55555>
,»,172164-79550, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.:55555>

»»,933160-02760, ,""ADAPTER 3/8-53",2,2,,,,:55555533535
,,172164-79560, ,HOSE, 4,4, ,,,,,,55555555>5

,»172142-76950-4, ,"CLAMP 1/2",6,6,,,,,555553525355

,,26116-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",5,5,,,,5555555535553

,1,,26013-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",2,2,,,,,S,,,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
»1,,172164-76900, ,"TUBE (A)",1,1,,,,::55533222235

8-1,1,,172164-76901, ,TUBE(A),1,1,,,,,S,, ,M/#01625, ,M/#01625, ,,,,,
9,1,,172164-76920, ,"TUBE (B)",1.1,,,..55555253535
9-1,1,,172164-76921,,TUBE(B),1,1,,,,,S,, ,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
10,1,,172164-78870, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,5555555555

11,1,,172164-76720,,"BULB (3.0",1,1,,,,,5535553335>5

12,1,,933152-22780, ,ADAPTER,1,1,,,,,,5555535553

13,1,,26116-120552, ,"BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
14,1,,26116-120652, ,"'BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
15,1,,22217-120000, ,"'SPRING WASHER",4,4,,,,,W,, ,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,
16,1,,172164-76660, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01625, ,M/#01625,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

WERE (FLAQEYIP =L, T—L)
Fig-87 HYD.OIL PIPING(TELESCOPIC ARM, BOOM)

8% 187
PREVIQUS PREVIQUS

[=h
PREVIOUS

=

8




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172151-76030, ,"BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,:.55535535535>»
,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,,55555535522335
,»,172151-76040, ,"BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,555535535535>5
»»,172165-79220, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

,»,172165-79290, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172165-79300, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
1,,172165-79310, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
8,1,,172164-78500, ,""HOSE G604CW200S P",1,1,,,,,55535555555>»
9,1,,172164-78520, ,""HOSE G604BY115S T",1,1,,,.5553555535555
10,1,,172165-79340, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172165-79350, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,:5555555555
12,1,,172165-79360, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
13,1,,172165-79370, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555525555
14,1,,172164-78510, ,""HOSE G604CW140S P",1,1,,,.:55355535554
15,1,,172164-78530, ,""HOSE G604BY185S T',1,1,,,.5553555535553
16,1, ,24315-000180, ,""0O-RING 1B P-18.0",8,8,,,,555553555535
17,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,555553555535
18,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,,,,,5553552335>5
19,1,,24315-000110, ,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,.5555555355>5
20,1, ,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,1,,,,55555553352>5
21,1,,172165-76290, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4-1/4",1,1,,,,5335555233135
21A,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01160, ,M/#01160,,,,,,
22,1,,172164-76330, ,"JOINT PF1/4-0.7",4,4,,,,35553522335>5
23,1,,172165-79810, ,SPONGE, 2,2, , ,,,,,55555555>
24,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,6,6,,,,,.,,55555555
25,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,2,2,,,,,,,.:5555555
26,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
27,1,,172164-79940, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
28,1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14" ,2,2,,,,,.53553335224
29,1,,172176-61130, ,"'SPONGE, HOSE",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00501,,,,,,,,
30,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,2,,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501,,,,,,,,

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

~ A 5 y
Fig.BB avhO-VEE (F1L28) (BF)

oL G (DIRECT) (PREVIQUS)
CONTROL PIPING (DIR R V~M/#Ol186

EHBHED @16
o 14

VIEWED FROM UPPER
© by
O SO, »

ZANLT 3 Ak Yoot
SWIVEL JOINT by
‘ lﬁfﬁgf"“
RSP I\ u
LA g o
<2 2 Ka—nsus
CONTROL VALVE
_ O—AA LT

LOW-HIGH VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172151-76030, ,"BOLT, PIPE JOINT™,2.2, . 1112222222220
,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PFL1/4" 8.8, 1112222222222+
,,172151-76040, ,"BOLT, PIPE JOINT™,2.2, 1112222222224
,»,172165-79220, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,55555553555

,»,172165-79290, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,55555555535

,»»,172165-79300, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,4555555535555

1,,172165-79310, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,55555555355>5

8,1,,172164-78510, ,""HOSE GB04CWL40S P, 2,2, .10 ssssssssssss
9,1,,172164-78520, ,"'HOSE GB04BY115S T".1.1, 1120000092240
10,1,,172165-79340, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,5555533535555

11,1,,172165-79350, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,55555352553

12,1,,172165-79360, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,555553555535

13,1,,172165-79370, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,55555355535

14,1, ,23010-014000, ," CLAMP 14" .2.2, 0 s ssssssssssss

15,1, ,172164-78530, ,""HOSE GBO4BY185S T, 1,1, 11222222222 22s0

16,1, ,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P=18.0",8.8,..1222222222244

17,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P=11-.0",8.8, 1122222222244+

18,1, ,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PFL/4" 4,4, ) s s sssssnssss
18-1,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2.....K,, ,M/#01651, ,M/#01651, ,,,,,
19,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P=11-.0",8.8, 1122222222224+
19-1,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",6,6,,,,,K,,,M/#01651, ,M/#01651, ,,,,,
20,1, ,172164-76330, ,"JOINT PFL/4-0.7" 4,4, 1 sy sssssssssss
21,1,,172165-79810, ,SPONGE, 2,2, ,,,45553555535555
22,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,6,6, ,,,,55555555555

23,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,2,2,,,,,,M,,..,55555

24,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,5555353555355>5

25,1,,172164-79940, ,COVER,1,1,,,,555535555335>5

26,1, ,172176-61130, ," SPONGE, HOSE™, 1, .1 sssssssssssss
27,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP, 2, , ,,,5553552553535

28,1,,172964-78111, ,"VALVE, CHECK",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01651, ,M/#01651,,,,,,

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

: 89 AYhO-LEE (F1LIN) (FiF
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (DIRECT) r«%o

)
W)
1187~

L&EORD

VIEWED FROM UPPER %

avka—L/NT
CONTROL VALVE

B
PREVIOUS

187




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172126-11510, ,"BAND 300",2,2,,,,,,5555555555
,,172173-79300, ,""HOSE G604BBO57",1,1,,,,5553555353553
,»,172164-79400, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
,,172164-79410, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172164-79420, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172164-79430, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
2,,172164-79440, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172164-79450, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.555555555
9,2,,172164-79460, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,23391-020000, ,"JOINT RGI1/4",8,8,,,,55535555525135
11,1,,172151-76030, ,""BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,:55553555535
12,1,,172151-76040, ,""BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,555553555535
13,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,,,,355535523355
14,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8.,8,,,,:55555533335
15,1,,172164-76330, ,"JOINT PF1/4-0.7",4,4,,,,355555333325
16,1, ,172964-78111, ,"VALVE, CHECK™,2,2,,,,5553555353553
17,1, ,172164-78510, ,""HOSE G604CW140S P",2,2,,,,555535535533>»
18,1, ,172164-78520, ,""HOSE G604BY115S T",1,1,,,,5555355535535>»
19,1,,172164-78530, ,""HOSE G604BY185S T',1,1,,,.5553555535555
20,1,,172165-79220, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>
21,1,,172165-79290, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555
22,1,,172165-79300, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.,.:5555555
23,1,,172165-79310, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.,555555555
24,1,,172165-79810, ,SPONGE, 2,2, , ,,,,,55555555>
25,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,6,6,,,,,.,.55555555
26,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
27,1,,172164-79940, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,5,55555555
28,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,5555535535535>»
29,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",6,6,,,:55535555335254
30,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",8,8,,,..55555535524
31,1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>
32,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,2,2, ,,,,.,,.:5555555

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 9 0 IVURO-LEE (29T~ Ra=LIULT
Fig. ~YEIVINT)

CONTROL PIPING (2-WAY VALVE~CONTROL VALVE
~REMO. —CON. VALVE)

M 11
30 18 30 12 VIWED roM UPPER @0//3(])7
N | D PRE e S
£ 28 X
30 14 S .
0 9)\1&“@/ 2 5 s & |

;‘E&)?ﬁ\@ \
7‘@\5@

2UTAVLF/IUNTEYEA (v /)
ULTI VALVE KIT (CANOPY)

00) .

L —

A T o
—— Ny

[c=]c=]

2o TAZNLFIRILT
2WAY MULTI VALVE

Pl S m e AV
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, 8,8, ,,,,5555555555>5
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,5555535535535>»
,»,172164-79100, ,""HOSE G604BB130 J",1,1,,,,555535555555>5
,,172164-79130, ,""HOSE G604BB100 1',1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,,172164-79120, ,""HOSE G604BB100 K',1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,,172164-79110, ,""HOSE G604BB100 L",1,1,,,.,55535555555>»
2,,172165-78900, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172165-78910, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.55555555>
9,2,,172165-78920, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172165-78930, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5

11,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,55555355553
12,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,,535555355523355
13,1,,172164-78520, ,""HOSE G604BY115S T",1,1,,,,555535555555>5
14,1,,172164-78500, ,""HOSE G604CW200S P",1,1,,,.:55355235554
15,1,,172164-78530, ,""HOSE G604BY185S T',1,1,,,.5553555535553
16,1, ,172151-76030, ,""BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,:55553535535
17,1,,172151-76040, ,""BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,5555535535535
18,1, ,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",8,8,,,,555553555535
19,1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,1,,,,,,3555552233
20,1,,172165-76290, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4-1/4",1,1,,,,5535555523133
20A,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#01160, ,M/#01160,,,,,,
21,1,,172165-79810, ,SPONGE 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
22,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,6,6,,,,,,,,55555555
23,1,,172164-78510, ,"HOSE G604CW140S P",1,1,,,,,55555555535
24,1,,172164-79940, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
25,1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14" ,2,2,,,.53553233533»
26,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
27,1,,172176-61130, ,"SPONGE, HOSE",1,,,,,,W,,,M/#00501,,,,,,,,
28,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAVWP,2,,,,,,W,, ,M/#00501,,,,,,,,

1,2
2,3
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

91 AvhO-VEE (UEIVLT~O0—-%U1RLT) (BF)
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (REMO.—CON. VALVE
~ROTARY VALVE) (PREVIOUS)

~M/#01186
FERS Shou UPPER Q/W
18
E;zs
18
]i Sb \®
1
S
©
12

1
4%§; ¥

\u/\ 11
\<>\ 12
3
9 5
\
o)
JILFNRILTEY N
MULT] VALVE KIT
{172164-74530)
Fig.73 REF.No. 1
{172164-74540)
Fig.73 REF.No.2
{172164-74450)
Fig.73 REF.No.i-1
inc.Fi .No.

73 REE
.91 REE.
93 REF

e i p e

oy O—2UL7
_ O—A1 /LT B a@ ROTARY VALVE
LOW-H1GH VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,8,8,,,,:55553555535
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,5555535535535>»
,»,172164-79100, ,""HOSE G604BB130 J",1,1,,,,555535555555>5
,,172164-79130, ,""HOSE G604BB100 1',1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,,172164-79120, ,""HOSE G604BB100 K',1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,,172164-79110, ,""HOSE G604BB100 L",1,1,,,.,55535555555>»
2,,172165-78900, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172165-78910, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.55555555>
9,2,,172165-78920, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172165-78930, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5

11,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,55555355553
12,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,,535555355523355
13,1,,172164-78520, ,""HOSE G604BY115S T",1,1,,,,555535555555>5
14,1,,172164-78510, ,""HOSE G604CW140S P",2,2,,,.,:553552335254
15,1,,172164-78530, ,""HOSE G604BY185S T',1,1,,,.5553555535553
16,1, ,172151-76030, ,""BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,:55553535535
17,1,,172151-76040, ,""BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,5555535535535
18,1, ,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",8,8,,,,555553555535
19,1,,172165-79810, ,SPONGE, 2,2, ,,,,,,5:555555>
20,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP,6,6,,,,,,,,55555555
21,1,,172164-79940, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
22,1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
23,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
24,1,,172176-61130, ,""SPONGE, HOSE",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
25,1,,172122-79930, ,CLAMP, 2, , ., ,,.5555555555

1,2
2,3
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 92 JvhO-LEE (VEIVALT~O-2UILT) ()
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (REMO.—CON. VALVE
~ROTARY VALVE) (NEW)

M/#01187~
TIENED EAOM UPPER @7
' 18
- " 14

WERT
HYD. OIL PUMP

: _ , | 20
ume"\ BN ‘ Y 7 }/0 .
ZANRNT5A 79 - P\ S\
SWIVEL JOINT g o NN Z.4
- " -i":."/;; i\ g ot 25
¢ " ! -\ = —24
7 o >
g i WY
‘ ) T i S AR
)

SLFIAINTEY
MULTI VALVE KIT v
(172164-74530)

Fig.73 REF.No.1
(172164-74540)

Fig.73 REF.Ne¢.2
(172164-74490)

Fig.73 REF.No.1-1,2-
inc.Fig. 73 REF.No.3
Fig.92 REF.No.]
Fig.93 REF.No. 1

D030

0.
0.
0.

[=]i=]




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, 8,8, ,,,,5555555555>5

,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,5555535535535>»

,»,172164-79200, ,""HOSE G604BBO055S B",1,1,,,,5555553555555

,»,172165-79050, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

,»,172165-78980, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

,»»,172164-79190, ,""HOSE G604BBO05S5 C",1,1,,,..555355535555>5

2,,172165-79010, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

8,2,,172164-79210, ,""HOSE G604BB0O55 F',1,1,,,,555553525535

9,2,,172165-79030, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

10,2,,172164-79180, ,""HOSE G604BB055 H',1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
11,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,,,,555555333325
11-1,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,,,,,K,,,M/#01680, ,M/#01680,,,,,,
12,1,,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,5555535555535
12-1,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",6,6,,,,,K,,,M/#01680, ,M/#01680,,,,,,
13,1,,172164-76330, ,"JOINT PF1/4-0.7",4,4,,, 355555333325
14,1,,172964-78111, ,"VALVE, CHECK",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#01680, ,M/#01680,,,,,,

1,2
2,3
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 93 OvhO-VEE (O—5U /T~ RNO=L/INVT)
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (ROTARY VALVE~CONTROL VALVE)

YAFRILTF o

MULTI VALVE KIT
(172164-74530)

Fig.73 REF.No.
(172164-74540)

Fig.73 REF.No.2
(172164-74490)

Fig.73 REF.No.1-1,2-1

inc.Fig.73 REF.No.3 ~ 28
Fig.91 OR 92 REF.No.1~10
Fig.93 REF.No.1~10

4 \

aAvkO=N/LT
CONTROL VALVE

/ a—4~uUi>z
/ ROTARY VALVE
/ /
o 10 . |

B %

PREYIOUS PREVIQUS

11‘2\ 12‘% 10 /@ 5
% 14

» h}&(, P




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»172112-77580, ,"JOINT 1/8",1,1,,,,,,,.55255255
,,172112-77660, ,""L-JOINT 1/8",1,1,,,,,555535522325
,,172141-77800, ,""JOINT, GREASE",4,4,,,,,,35553555535
,172147-77800, ,""CONNECTOR PT 1/8",1,1,,,,555553355555>5
,172151-77801, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,172164-77810, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,172164-78560, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,CGREASE™,3,3,,,555535553335525

O~NOURWNPE

RPRRPRRRRRR



https://truckmanual shub.com/

ERIU—2T
Fi 994 GREASING

AAI IS
SWING CYL[NDER




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-81101, ,"'BOOM W/BUSH",1,1,,,,555555555535
-1,1,,172164-81102, ,"'BOOM W/BUSH",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
,2,,172146-81300, ,""BUSH 45 60",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

2,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,2,,,,:5553552337>5
,,172164-81550, ,"PIN 45X201",1,1,,,,555555535554
,1,,172164-81551, ,"PIN 45X205",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#02054, ,M/#02054,,,,,,
»1,,172164-81570, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,.,,,555555

»1,,172164-81590, ,"PIN 45X149",1,1,,,,,.,55555255

»1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,3,3,,,,,,,555553555>5

8,1,,172165-82550, ,""SHIM 45X1.2",1,1,,,,.5559552355>5
9,1,,172165-82560, ,"'SHIM 45X80X1.2",1,1,,,.,55535535553>»

10,1, ,172165-82570, ,"'SHIM 45X80X1.6",1,1,,,,555535555535>»
11,1,,172112-87840, ,"'SHIM 45X1",1,1,,,,,55555535535>»
12,1,,172112-87860, ,"'SHIM 40X1",2,2,,,,,5535555335254

13,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12'",3,3,,,.5555555335523

14,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,,,,.553555355553
15,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",3,3,,,5555555553555
16,1,,172312-31120, ,"BOLT M16X170",1,1,,,,5553555355553
17,1,,172164-81590, ,""PIN 45X149",1,1,,,,,.35553532223
18,1,,172164-81610, ,"'PIN 45X276",1,1,,,,,5555552293
18-1,1,,172164-81611,,"PIN 45X280",1,1,,,,,N,,,M/#02054, ,M/#02054,,,,,,
19,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,:5555555

20,1,,172164-81680, ,"PIN 40X111",1,1,,,,,,55535555535

21,1,,172164-82301, ,""BRACKET ASSY.,BOOM,1,1,,,,.5555525955>5
22,2,,172165-81710, ,"BUSH 70X85",2,2,,,,:5555552355>5
23,2,,172165-81770, ,""SEAL 70X80X6, DUST",2,2,,,.:555532235532
25,2,,24321-000700, ,"0-RING 1A G-70.0",2,2,,,555553523533>»
26,1,,172165-82340-1,,"PIN 40X122",1,1,,,,55555352355135
27,1,,172165-82360, ,"PIN 70-400 CMP",1,1,,,,.5555555955>»
28,1,,172165-82550, ,"SHIM 45X1.2",1,1,,,,.5559552355>5
29,1,,172165-82560, ,"'SHIM 45X80X1.2",1,1,,..255555323524
30,1,,172165-82570, ,""SHIM 45X80X1.6",1,1,,,,555555353523
31,1,,172165-82580, ,"SHIM 40X75X0.5",4,4,,,,.5552522235>5
32,1,,172165-82590, ,"SHIM 40X75X1.2",4,4,,,,.55525222355
33,1,,172165-82600, ,"SHIM 40X75X1.6",4,4,,,,.55235222355
34,1,,172146-82910, ,SPACER, 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555
35,1,,172117-83970-2, ,""PLATE(C) ,LOCK",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
36,1,,172112-87840, ,"SHIM 45X1",4.,4,,,,,.355532233

37,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2.2,,,,,.3555355335

38,1, ,22242-000700, ,"CIRCLIP 70",1,1,,,,555555553335
39,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,555535555355>5

40,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»
41,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,.,:5555555353»

42,1, ,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",1,1,,,,,55555325235
43,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,,.,55555553353>5

44,1, ,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16™,2,2,,,,,,,.55555555

45,1, ,172164-81300, ,""BOOM W/BUSH, 3RD",1,1,,,,,51,555553555>5
45-1,1,,172164-81301, ,''BOOM W/BUSH, 3RD",1,1,,,,,N,1,,M/#01187, ,M/#01187,,,,,,
45-2,1,,172164-81301, ,''BOOM W/BUSH, 3RD",1,1,,,,.Z,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
46,2,,172146-81300, ,"BUSH 45 60",2,2,,,,,Z,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
47,2,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, bust“,2,2,,,,,Z,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
48,1, ,172164-81170,,"TREE CLIP",3,3,,,,,W,, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
48-1,1,,172183-81170, ,"TREE CLIP",3,3,,,,,S,,,M/#01586, ,M/#01586, ,,,,,
49,1,,172176-81700, ,SHIM,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
50,1,,172176-81710, ,SHIM™M,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
51,1,,172164-81760, ,"COLLAR 40.5X60",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#02054, ,M/#02054,,,,,,
52,1,,22242-000401, ,"CIRCLIP 40-S",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#02054, ,M/#02054,,,,,,
53,1,,172164-81760, ,"'COLLAR 40.5X60",1,1,,,,,W,,,M/#02054, ,M/#02054, ,,,,,
54,1, ,22242-000401, ,"'CIRCLIP 40-S",1,1,,,,,W,, ,M/#02054, ,M/#02054, ,,,,,
55,1,,172164-81770, ,"COLLAR 40.5X60X1",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#02568, ,M/#02568, ,,,,,
56,1,,172164-81770,,"COLLAR 40.5X60X1",2,2,,,,,W,,,M/#02568, ,M/#02568,,,,,,

1
1
1
1



https://truckmanual shub.com/
_ 9 T—L&T—LT3TYh
Fig. BOOM & BOOM BRACKET

P=L )y
ARM CY| INDER

RA I E

T—hVUVY
BOOM_CYL NDER

F—Lh
ARM

1=h2
PREVIOUS

[Bf%
PREVIOUS

'_I|:OIUI;7f:H§

P.T.0. VALVE SPEGC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-81201, ,"ARM 1530 ASSY",1,1,,,.555553555535
,1,,172164-81202,,"ARM 1530 ASsY",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
,1,,172164-81203,,"ARM 1530 ASsY",1,1,,,,,S,,,M/#01719, ,M/#01719,,,,,,
,,172168-81260, ,""BUSH 38X55",2,2,,,,,,5555535555

,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,2,,,.55535553335523
,,172164-81880, ,"'BUSH 38X55, PIN",2,2,,,,.55553555535

,,172122-82290, ,""SEAL, DUST™",4.,4,,,,,.,,:555555

,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,,,55535553535553
»1,,172164-81500, ,"PIN 38X106™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,172164-81530, ,"PIN 40X111",1,1,,,,,5555555252>

9,1,,172142-81620, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>5

10,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,:5555555

11,1,,172112-87860, ,"'SHIM 40X1",2,2,,,,555535535535>»

12,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,,,,,,53555535225
13,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,,,555555555533

14,1, ,933171-29750, ,""SHIM SET, PIN 38",1,1,,,,,,5553555535
15,1,,172164-81960, ,"PIN KIT, BUCKET ARM",1,1,,,,.55555535555>5
16,2,,172164-81830, ,"PIN 38X170A"™,1,1,,,,555535535533>»
17,2,,172164-81850, ,""PIN 38X170B",1,1,,,,.,5555555255>5
18,2,,933110-86600, ,""NUT M24, NYLON",2,2,,,,,55555555535
19,2,,933171-29750, ,""SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,2,,,,,,5553555535
19-1,2,,933171-29751, ,""SHIM

SET,38X(0.8,1.2",2,2,,,,,N,,,M/#00926, ,M/#00926,,,,,,

20,2,,933171-29760, ,WASHER, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555555>

21,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,5555555555135
22,1,,172164-81810, ,""ARM(L) ,BUCKET(GREEN)"",1,1,,,,555555552535
23,1,,172164-81820, ,"ARM(R) ,BUCKET(GREEN)",1,1,,,,45555555355525
24,1,,172168-84401-2, ,"LINK ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,,,5555535555535
24-1,1,,172168-84402-4, ,"LINK, BUCKET
(GREEN)",1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#00912, ,M/#00912,,,,,,

25,2,,172164-81880, ,"'BUSH 38X55, PIN",2,2,,,,..555352553
26,2,,172122-82290, ,"'SEAL, DUST",6,6,,,5555553555535
27,2,,172168-84411, ,"BUSH 38-48-33.5",2,2,,,,.:553555337>5

28,1, ,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,,,,:3555555225

29,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
30,1,,172164-81310, ,"ARM ASSY, 3rRD",1,1,,,,,Z,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
31,2,,172168-81260, ,"'BUSH 38x55",2,2,,,,,Z,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
32,2,,172168-81410, ,""'SEAL 45X55X4, DbusT",2,2,,,,,Z,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
33,2,,172164-81880, ,""BUSH 38X55, PIN",2,2,,,,,Z,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
34,2,,172122-82290, ,"'SEAL, DUST",4,4,,,,,Z,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
35,2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45Xx60*",2,2,,,,,Z,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
36,1,,172183-81160, ,"TREE CLIP",4,4,,,,,W,, ,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/
P=Lh&NTYRNUDY
Fig-gs ARM & BUCKET LINK

(B7E
PREVIOUS

ek Usy
BUCKET CYLINDER

IB7E
PREVIOUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,1,,172156-81400, ,"SHIM 25-45",1,1,,,,,.,555555555
,1,,172142-81620, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
8,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
9,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

10,1, ,172164-85100, ,""ARM, OUTER™,1,1,,,,,5535553555553
11,2,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,2,,,,55555352355135
12,2,,172112-83500, ,"'PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,,,,535555325235
13,1,,172164-85340, ,""PIN 40X169",1,1,,,,,55555552535

14,1, ,172164-85360, ,"PIN 40X135",1,1,,,,.553555355553
15,1,,172164-85400, ,"'ARM, INNER (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
16,2, ,172168-81260, ,""BUSH 38X55",2,2,,,,,55355535535553
17,2,,172122-82290, ,"'SEAL, DUST",4.4,,,,,.355532223
18,2,,172116-82400, ,"'PIN BUSH 38X55",2,2,,,,,55555555535

19,1, ,172164-85570, ,"PIN 25X110",1,1,,,,5553555355553
20,1,,172164-85600, ,"SLIDE ROD (GREEN:z97)",1,1,,,,555555535525
21,1,,172164-85720, ,"PIN 38X110",1,1,,,,,555535555535
22,1,,172164-85750, ,""SEAT, SCREW",8,8,,,,.:5555555355>5
23,1,,172164-85780, ,"PLATE, SLIDE",1,1,,,,5,5555535553
27,1,,172168-85810, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
28,1,,172164-85820, ,""PLATE, SLIDE",1,1,,,,.55553555535
32,1,,172164-85860, ,"GUIDE,SLIDE",2,2,,,,,555355535535>»
33,1,,172164-85900, ,""COVER L (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,,.53555555525
34,1,,172164-85910, ,""COVER R (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,55353555555535
35,1,,172164-85950, ,GUIDE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
36,1,,172112-87860, ,"'SHIM 40X1",2,2,,,,55535553533523
37,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,.55555555524
38,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",1,1,,,,,535553555235
39,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",1,1,,,,,5555555253>
40,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",1,1,,.,,:5555352553
41,1,,22242-000400, ,"CIRCLIP  40",1,1,,,,.,5553555535
42,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,,,.:555552353>5
43,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,..5555535555
44,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",6,6,,,:555555535355>5
45,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,,5555555533325
46,1, ,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",16,16,,,5555535555355 55
47,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",1,1,,,,:5555555355>5
48,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,.,.55555535355>5
49,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,.,555555535355>
50,1, ,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,,555555552535
51,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM SET,38X(0.-8,1.2",1,1,,,,455535555335525
54,1,,172164-84500, ,""BUCKET ARM L(GREEN97',1,1,,,,,.35555555523
55,1,,172164-84510, ,""BUCKET ARM R(GREEN97',1,1,,,,,.3555555523
56,1, ,172164-84550, ,""BUCKET LING,335(97)",1,1,,,,55353555552333
57,2,,172122-82290, ,"SEAL, DUST",6,6,,,555555555355>5
58,2,,172116-82400, ,"PIN BUSH 38X55",2,2,,,,.55555355553
59,2,,172168-84411, ,"BUSH 38-48-33.5",2,2,,,,.:553555357>5
60,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,:355552225
61,1,,172164-81960, ,"PIN KIT, BUCKET ARM",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
62,2,,172164-81830, ,"PIN 38X170A",1,1,,,,:55535555355>5
63,2,,172164-81850, ,"PIN 38X170B",1,1,,,,,55535555555>»

64,2, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,,,,,33555555245
65,2,,933110-86600, ,"NUT M24, NYLON",2,2,,,,.5555555255>5
66,2,,933171-29751, ,""SHIM SET,38X(0-8,1.2",2,2,,,,5535555522533
67,1,,933171-29760, ,WASHER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,555555>

1
2
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

N - RS e N I
Fig. TELESCOPIC ARM & BUCKET LINK

(:) P—Lo s

28

s

T o
_?Qf@—ss

45

22—,
20— |32
2
Il 51 IE;O
i} %7 0.7

i 2 (TT
19 :
“Jaw 147

RN 4T
UCKET CYLINDER

A
B




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172142-86400-4, ,BUCKET(640S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,.+:3222222252»
,,172142-86410-4, ,BUCKET(640S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,2+:32222220544
,,172142-86150-4, ,"CUTTER(L) , SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,.+32 222024055
,,172142-86160-4, ,"CUTTER(R) , SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,.+:30 2222225424
,,172142-86280, ,"BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,4,5231225225205
»,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,:35555523335

2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,,.,:3212252252»
8,2,,772142-86140-4, ,"TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,.,,2:32222222255
9,3,,172151-81600-4, ,"POINT, TOOTH 185(97)".4,4, 124242232222 22220>
10,3, ,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",4,4,,,,,:3,22522510>
11,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4,4,,,,,:3553533323535

12,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4,,,,,,3.242252255
13,3,,172142-86140, ,"ADAPTER 16™,4,4,,,.,:3112222222»

14,1, ,172164-81950-4, ,"PIN KIT,BUCKET(GREEN",2,2,,, 112202205205+
15,2,,172164-81630-4, ,"PIN 38X229 (GREEN)",2,2,,,112ss2052052»
16,2,,172164-81700, ,COLLAR,2,2,,,,553535333323233

17,2, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,, 1122252222255
18,2, ,26116-100652, ,"BOLT M10X 65 PLATED™,2,2,,, 1122252252055
19,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,,555553535355
20,2,,933171-29751, ,"SHIM SET,38X(0.8,1.2",2,2,,,1 112252252255
23,1, ,772142-81600-

4,,"CUTTER(S) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,
24,2,,172142-86510-
4,,"CUTTER(L),SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, , ,,,,
25,2,,172142-86520-
4,,"CUTTER(R),SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,
26,2,,172142-86540, ,"BOLT M14X 30",6,6,,,,,W,1,,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,
27,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14".6,6,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
28,1, ,172142-86200-4, ,BUCKET(540S) (GREENI7,1,1,,,,42224 22052005
29,2,,172142-86210-4, ,BUCKET (540S) (GREEN97, 1,1, 145552152052 05s»
30,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) , SIDE(GREEN", 1,1, ,,42+21 252252055
31,2,,172142-86160-4, ," " CUTTER(R) , SIDE(GREEN", 1,1, 442221222254 055
32,2,,172142-86280, ,"BOLT M14X 40™,6,6,.,,4:22222222205
33,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,52,555555555
34,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,,,5+2: 2522520255
35,2,,772142-86140-4, ," TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,,,.+:2112252222»
36,3,,172151-81600-4, ,"POINT, TOOTH 18S(97)",4,4, 1211224222222 20
37,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",4,4,,,..:2.22220042»
38,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4,4,,,,,,2,,55555555

39,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4,,,,,.2, 125225105

40,3, ,172142-86140, ,"ADAPTER 16",4,4,,,,2:22 222252255
41,1,,172165-86500, ,"TOOTH KIT, POINT",1,1,,,,,W,4, ,M/#02529, ,M/#02529, ,,,,,
43,2,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",1,1,,,,.,W,4,,M/#02529, ,M/#02529,,,,,,

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

. O8 lzyhss17
Fig. BUCKET S TYPE
Iy S A THEER
BUCKET S TYPE SPEC.LIST
3405]4905]5405[5905[6405]6905
=%
BANDARD olo|o|olo|0o
=L2aE 9 T P—1
TLAIL TR OO OO X | X 1(6 40 8)
28(5 9 0 §) (FLRACYHT—AHE)
(TELESCOP|C ABRM SPEC.)
7 | T T ™
2 6 8

5 3 7 6
32 30 3433

A
REPAIR PART

ATvay
OPTIONAL




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,,172164-81950-4, ,"PIN KIT,BUCKET(GREEN",2,2, .11 00sssssn0sss
2,.,172164-81630-4, ,"PIN 38X229 (GREEN)".2.2, .00 200ssss0s
2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™, 2.2, .. 1200220002440
,2,,172164-81700, ,COLLAR,2,2,,,,,555353335233

,2,,26116-100652, ,"BOLT M10X 65 PLATED™.2,2, . 20002000002 20n
6,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,55555333335>5
6A,2,,933171-29751, ,"SHIM SET,38X(0.8,1-2".2,2, 111200 sss200s0s
7,1,,172142-86300-4, ,BUCKET(340S) (GREENO7, 1,1, 1140000200000
8,2,,172142-86310-4, ,BUCKET(340S) (GREEND7, 1,1, 1112200000 00ss
9,2,,172142-86150-4, ,"CUTTER(L) , SIDE(GREEN",2.,2, .10 ssssnnsssss
10,2, ,172151-81600-4, ,"POINT, TOOTH 18S(97)".2.2. 11000 sss0nsssss
11,2, ,172142-86280, ,"BOLT M14X 40",6,6, .41 200 00220005
12,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,555555552515

13,2, ,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6, .11 12222202s045

14,2, ,772142-86140-4, ,"TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",2.2. .. 100 sssnnsssss
15,3, ,172151-81600-4, ,"POINT, TOOTH 18S(97)".2.2. 11100 sss20sssss
16,3, ,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK™,2.2,, .1 0002200 ssss
17,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,.5555553555

18,4, ,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN™,2,2,,, .22 222000444
19,3,,172142-86140, ,"ADAPTER 16".,2,2, 10102000 ssssns

20,1, ,172142-86100-4, ,BUCKET(490S) (GREENO7, 1,1, . 411000 ssss000s
20-1,1,,172142-86101-

4, ,BUCKET(490S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,,N, , ,M/#00943, ,M/#00943, , , , , ,
21,2,,172142-86110-4, ,BUCKET(490S) (GREENO7, 1,1, 1142200000000
21-1,2,,172142-86111-

4, ,BUCKET(490S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,.N, . ,M/#00943, ,M/#00943, , , , ..
22,2,,172142-86150-4, ,"CUTTER(L) , SIDE(GREEN", 1,1, 1110 0sss0nsssss
23,2,,172142-86160-4, ,"CUTTER(R) , SIDE(GREEN", 1.1, 11100 ssssnsssss
24,2, ,172142-86280, ," BOLT M14X 40" ,6,6, 1120200000200 040
25,2,,172142-86290, ,""NUT 14",6,6,,,,5555355525225

26,2, ,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14,6.6,,.420s02200s444

27,2, ,772142-86140-4, ," TEETH ASSY (GREEN)".4,4, .11 s 0ssssnnnsss
27-1,2,,772142-86140-4, ,"TEETH ASSY
(GREEN)",3,3,,,,.K, , ,M/#00943, ,M/#00943, , , . .,
28,3,,172151-81600-4, ,"POINT,TOOTH 18S(97)". 4.4, 110 s sssnnsssss
28-1,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT, TOOTH
185(97)".3.3,....K, , ,M/#00943, ,M/#00943, , , , , .
29,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK™, 4,4, .00 ssssssnnnns
29-1,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",3,3,,,..K,,,M/#00943, ,M/#00943, , ...,
30,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4,4,,,,,,5555535555>5
30-1,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN, 3,3, ,,,.K, , ,M/#00943, ,M/#00943, , , . .,
31,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN™,4.,4, ., .20 ssss0sssss
31-1,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",3,3,,,,,K,,,M/#00943, ,M/#00943, ,,,,,
32,3,,172142-86140, ,"ADAPTER 16™,4,4, ., 100 ssssnsssss
32-1,3,,172142-86140, ,"ADAPTER 16",3,3,,,..K,,,M/#00943, ,M/#00943, ,, ..,
33,1, ,172142-86200-4, ,BUCKET(540S) (GREENO7, 1,1, 111000 sss0000s
34,2,,172142-86210-4, ,BUCKET(540S) (GREENO7, 1,1, 111000 sssss0ss
35,2, ,172142-86150-4, ,"CUTTER(L) , SIDE(GREEN", 1.1, 11100 ssssnsssss
36,2, ,172142-86160-4, ,"CUTTER(R), SIDE(GREEN", 1.1, 11100 ssss0sssss
37,2,,172142-86280, ,"'BOLT M14X 40" ,6,6, 11220000220 0404
38,2,,172142-86290, ,""NUT 14",6,6,,,,5255535222225

39,2, ,22217-140000, ,""'SPRING WASHER 14',6.6., .1 20s222000s444

40,2, ,772142-86140-4, ," TEETH ASSY (GREEN)".,4,4, 11200 ssssssss
41,3, ,172151-81600-4, ," " POINT, TOOTH 18S(97)" 4.4, 111 ssnsnnsssss
42,3, ,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK',4,4,, .10 ssssssssss
43,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4,4,,,,,,5555522235

44,4, ,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4, . ... 100 ssssssss

45,3, ,172142-86140, ,"ADAPTER 16™,4,4, ., 110 ssssnsssss

46,1, ,172142-86350-4, ,BUCKET(590S) (GREENO7, 1,1, 1142200000000
47,2, ,172142-86360-4, ,BUCKET(590S) (GREENO7,1,1, 141422000000 0ss
48,2,,172142-86150-4, ,"CUTTER(L) , SIDE(GREEN", 1.1, 1100 ssssnsssss
49,2,,172142-86160-4, ,"CUTTER(R), SIDE(GREEN", 1.1, 11100 ssssnsssss
50,2, ,172142-86280, ,"'BOLT M14X 40" ,6,6, 112220002249 244

1
2
3
4
5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

51,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,5555555555>

52,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,55555355535535>»
53,2,,772142-86140-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,,,,55535553335225
54,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT,TOOTH 18S(97)",4,4,,,.:55555323335
55,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",4,4,,,,.,5555552355>5
56,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4,4,,,,,,,,,,.5555>

57,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4,,,,,,5,5535555535
58,3,,172142-86140, ,""ADAPTER 16",4,4,,,,,5355535355135
59,1,,172164-81900-4, ,BUCKET(690S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,,:2,,5555355>5
60,2,,172164-81910-4, ,BUCKET(690S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,,52,555535355>5
61,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,52,55553535555
62,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,.2,55555355>»
63,2,,172142-86280, ,"'BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,,55255355535555>»
64,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,:2,,55555555

65,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,,,,,2:5553555535

66,2, ,772142-86140-4, ,"TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",5,5,,,,53525555533335
67,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT,TOOTH 18S(97)",5,5,,5555255353552335 5
68,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",5,5,,,,552,5535525535
69,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,5,5,,,,,,2,,,5,55555

70,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",5,5,,,,,:2,5555355554
71,3,,172142-86140, ,""ADAPTER 16",5,5,,,,,:2,53555555>»
72,1,,772142-81600-
4,,"CUTTER(S),SIDE(GREEN",1,12,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
73,2,,172142-86510-
4,,"CUTTER(L),SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,
74,2,,172142-86520-

4,,"CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,12,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
75,2,,172142-86540, ,"BOLT M14X 30",6,6,,,,,W,1,,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
76,2,,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14".,6,6,,,,,W,1,,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
77,1,,172165-86500, ,""TOOTH KIT, POINT",1,1,,,,,W,3,,M/#02529, ,M/#02529,,,,,,
79,2,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",1,1,,,,,W,3,,M/#02529, ,M/#02529,,,,,,



Fig.g
s

https://truckmanual shub.com/

Ty NSHALT (PRYFAUN)
BUCKET S TYPE (ATTACHMENT)

Sy R SHATH
BUCKET S TYPE SPEG.L1ST
3405[4905[5405[6905]6405[6905 7(3408)
& hnbar0 Oj0]0|0]0|0 P ORRS
ZL23P 95 P—LH 5908
fetescorio | QO 1O O X[ X ég((e 59 8)
I
11 | I ] Fl
g 1213 10 14 11 9 1312
21 2526 23 27 24 22 26 25
34 3839 36 40 37 35 39 38
v 5152 53 50 48 525
60 6465 o2 66 63 61 6564

#HAm
REPAIR PART

79

177

*
OPTIONAL




https://truckmanual shub.com/

., (12122-81402-4, ,""BUCKET ASSY 490",1,1,,.,,.55555355554
,»,172142-86150-4, ,"CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555355555
,,172142-86160-4, ,"CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555355555
,,172142-86280, ,""BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,,55555555355>5
»»,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,,,555555555

2,,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,:555535535553>»
8,2,,772122-86123-4, ,"TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,,,,:5553552335>5
9,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,5553555555

10,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,,5555555555
11,3,,172113-86123-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)",4.4,,...55555353535555
12,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4,4,,,.,,.5535535533>»
16,1,,172164-81950-4, ,"PIN KIT,BUCKET(GREEN",2,2,,,,5555535552335
17,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,55553555335>5
18,2,,172164-81630-4,,"PIN 38X229 (GREEN)",2,2,,,,,553555552533
19,2,,172164-81700, ,COLLAR,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5
20,2,,26116-100652, ,""BOLT M10X 65 PLATED",2,2,,.,..553555355554
21,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,,,,,55555555
21A,2,,933171-29751, ,""SHIM SET,38X(0-8,1.2",2,2,,,,555553322335
22,1,,772122-81422-4, ,""BUCKET ASSY 340",1,1,,,.,,.55553555235
24,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,555555553525
25,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555353525
26,2,,172142-86280, ,"'BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,,5555535535535
27,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,55553555555>
28,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,.,55535555335554
29,2,,772122-86123-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)',2,2,,,,5555555555133
30,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,4,4, ,,,,,:555555555
31,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,4,4, ,,,,,,,.555555
32,3,,172113-86123-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)",2,2,,,:555555533335
33,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",2,2,,,,,.355535533
37,1,,772122-81412-4, ,""BUCKET ASSY 540",1,1,,.,,5555552253
39,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555353525
40,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,555535555355»
41,2,,172142-86280, ,""BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,,,55555355535
42,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,:55555355555

43,2, ,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,,,,555553552535

44,2 ,,772122-86123-4, ,"TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,,,,555555533525
45,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,55555555555

46,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,,,55555555
47,3,,172113-86123-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",4.,4,,,,:55555233335
48,3, ,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4.,4,,,,.5555552255>5
52,1,,772122-81432-4, ,""BUCKET ASSY 590",1,1,,,,,55555555535
54,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,555535555355>»
55,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,5555555355>5
56,2,,172142-86280, ,"BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,:555355535254
57,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,5555555555>
58,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,55553555532553
59,2,,772122-86123-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,,,,5553555332225
60,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,:::55555555

61,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,.:.55555555
62,3,,172113-86123-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",4,4,,,,5555525333525
63,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4.,4,,,,,53555555233>
67,1,,772122-81442-4, ,""BUCKET ASSY 640",1,1,,,,,52,5535525535
69,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,..2,,,555355>
70,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,.,.2,,,555355>
71,2,,172142-86280, ,"BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,:552:5553555535
72,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,,2,,,,555555
73,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,,552,3555355523
74,2,,772122-86123-4, ,"TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4.4,,,.,..2,,5552353>5
75,3,,172142-81380, ,B0LT,8,8,,,,,,2,,,,555555
76,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT, 8,8, ,,,,,2,,,,,555,,
77,3,,172113-86123-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",4,4,,,,::2,5333555515
78,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4.,4,,.,.,.:2,553525535
82,1,,772312-81402-4, ,""BUCKET ASSY 690",1.1,,..,.2,,.555455>

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

84,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,52,55553535535
85,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,.52,555553555>»
86,2,,172142-86280, ,"'BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,,55255355535535>»
87,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,:2,,5,555555

88,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,,,,,2:5553555535
89,2,,772122-86123-4, ,"TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,,,,:52555533333>
90,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,10,10,,,,552,555555535

91,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,10,10,,,,,,2,,,,,55555

92,3,,172113-86123-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",5,5,,,,552,5533555555
93,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",5,5,,.,.,.2,55555355>5
97,1,,772142-81600-
4,,"CUTTER(S),SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
98,2,,172142-86510-
4,,"CUTTER(L),SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072, ,,,,,
99,2,,172142-86520-
4,,"CUTTER(R),SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,W,1, ,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
100,2,,172142-86540, ,"'BOLT M14X 30",6,6,,,,,W,1,,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,
101,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14',6,6,,,,,W,1,,M/#01072, ,M/#01072,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1 0 Iy (PAYFAUN)
Fig. BUCKET (ATTACHMENT)

1Ny R

BUCKET t's:PEc. LisT 212§g 2 g;
340 [ 490 ] 540 | 690 | 640 ] 690 5705 4 0)

Staoano olo|o]olo O]  2ssa

FL AP v I —A

TLAAELTTEB OO 1O | O | X | X 8I2(690)

[ 1]
3

OPTIONAL




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-81650, ,"PIN ASSY 45X122",2,2,,,,5555532335533
»»,172164-81670, ,SPACER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

,,172112-87840, ,"SHIM 45X1",4,4,,,,,,,5.555555>
,,172151-94103-1, ,"BLADE ASSY",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",4,4,,,.55535552335523
,,172124-94300, ,"PIN 45-157, BLADE™,2,2,,,,.553555353553
1,,172124-94310, ,"PLATE, LOCK",2,2,,,,5555535335535
8,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12" ,2,2,,,,55553553533>»
9,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,,,,53555555523
10,1,,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
11,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,55355552233133
12,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,,53555535555355>5

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,1
7



ftruckmanual shub.com/

0. 101 &t




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172164-03500, ,LABEL ,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
,»,172164-03540, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555
,,172964-03370, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
,»,172164-03510, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
,»,172164-03520, ,"LABEL,DANGER™,1,1,,,,.,55555355554
1,,172964-03390, ,""LABEL ,WARNING™,1,1,,,,,555553555553
8,1,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,1,,,,,555535555535
9,1,,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,1,,,,,,5555535555
10,1,,172519-04300, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,555555555>
11,1,,172164-03560, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,5555555555>
12,1,,172165-03661, ,""LABEL ,DANGER™ ,1,1,,,,,555553555555
13,1,,172142-03302, ,"LABEL ,,CAUTION" ,1,1,,,,,555535555535
14,1,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL,CAUTION" ,1,1,,,,,,5555535555
15,1,,172164-03530, ,"LABEL,WARNING" ,2,2,,,,,,5555535553
16,1,,172162-03241, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
17,1,,172164-03550, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
18,1,,172964-03480, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,.55555555>
18-1,1,,172964-03481, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#01499, ,M/#01499,,,,,,

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

ZER (JP)
SAFETY LABEL (JP)

rie. 10

COUNTRY

JP

EX

EP

Fig.No.

102

103

1

AL-

R0
rroramplt R b o 3

2,

EREARBEE WV PN T, ~—

AN & Aww |, A B3
ARy 2 ORROERT S 9 RO N nOm SIAML
15 17

LTI I EMELTL DML I ik
iy » LA R LT R,
[l AT - g ‘I 0_ « KESTHBETH2 TTEL,
PIERMOEITLREL, - ey RS DAL TENR
RIBELRTY, [ AFLTHBRr? TANDAL
Tra
[ ARE
] 3 p L. R T4 [P
QY2 TRRCCYY
LT AL,
RFTAUBST. rife
TARENSBURT,
 m— P
AN g
o ENvh& U 0. _—-ﬁ
RS 2 B BT, A ! . 3
“ o PRRYICITRIER - LN
ﬁ‘.\'ﬁ:;‘huu DA = RAME. D /1~ A ﬁ__‘, gg
] 6 — ViR b=
e ianse]| | ma X3 B
>
g ARTEBENS - -
aUer, e

IV /BRPERDTLERCST
<eat,
CA> 3o RAGELIE,

Q77 2RUTP AR N
nod,

PERATIO
ASE

QO

]



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172187-03600, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555555555>
2,1,,172187-03610, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,.55555555>
3,1,,172187-03620, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,,,5.555555>
4,1,,172171-03420, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555555555>



https://truckmanual shub.com/

23R (E
Fig.10 gAF%%‘%(LA%)EL(EP)

3  |[COUNTRY|JP ; EX | EP
Fig.No. [102] — [103
2
> ™\
1
—
. "‘“"""'J
>
S

aufbewahren.

®
'DANGER!

Ne pas utiliser la machine.
Ranger ce panneau s'i | n'est pas utile

1GEFAHR!

Maschine ncht in Batrieb nehmen,
Schiid bei nicht Gebrauch antfernen und

MANUAL CASE

7217103420 el

IR EN S
[N THE OPERATION




https://truckmanual shub.com/

”172164_08500’ ’I'P-T-O- KIT."l’l’””’1”””””
,1,,172164-08501,,"P.T.O0. KIT",1,1,,,,,S,1,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628, ,,,,,
,1,,172164-08502,,"P.T.0 KIT",1,1,,,,,S,1, ,M/#01693, ,M/#01693,,,,,,

,2,,172164-74500, ,"P.T.O.KIT, FRAME END",1,1,,,,,52,5535555535

,2,,172164-74510, ,"P.T.O.KIT, ARM END",1,1,,,,,.3,,.555555>

-1,2,,172164-74511, ,"P.T.0. KIT(ARM END)",1,1,,,,,S,3,,M/#01628, ,M/#01628,,,,,,
-2,2,,172164-74512, ,"P.T.0.KIT,ARM END",1,1,,,,,S,3, ,M/#01693, ,M/#01693,,,,,,

1
1
2
2
2
1
2
2,,172164-74521, ,"P.T.O.KIT, JOIN",1,1,,,,,,4,,5555535>»

1
1
1
2
3
3
3
4



https://truckmanual shub.com/

PTOFYN

Fig.1 0 P.T.O0.KIT
PTO+whk
P.T.0.KIT

1 (172164-08500)
inc.Fig.32 REF.No. 1
Fig.86 REF.No. 1
Fig.34 REF.No.1
1-11(172164—085601)
inc.Fig.32 REF.No.1
Fig.86 REF.No.1-1
Fig.34 REF.No.1-1
1-2 (172164-08502)
inc.Fig.32 REF.No. 1
Fig.86 REF.No. -2
Fig.34 REF.No.1-1

PTOxwh (ZL—~ATVK)
P.T.C.KIT (FRAME END}

2 (172164-74500)
inc.Fig.32 REF.No.2~52

PTOFwh (F-AIVK)
P.T.0.KIT (ARM END}
3 1172164-74510)
inc.Fig.86 REF.No.2~25
3-11172164-74511)
inc.Fig.86 REF.No.2-2~29
3-21(172164-74512)
inc.Fig.B86 REF.No.2-2~29

4

PTOFwhk (&%)
P.T.0.KIT (CONFLUENCE)
172164-74521)
inc.Fig.34 REF.No.2 ~ 33
inc.Fig. 70 REF.No. 1 ~ 39
inc.Fig.83 REF.No. 1 ~29

NEER (PTOIYAD-A)
m,82 CGNTROL EGUTP. [P.7.'0. CONTROL}

P
ARl el

LNo
Vine. 2

i
15 Amino. epeszrvaey.

) aa HEERS (PTOANT, T—h)
Fig. HYD.OJL PIFING{P. T.0. VALVE. BOCM)

PTCI» DN
Fi 984 P.1.0. GONTROL

PTC/Y
Fig 10 P.T]0. VALVE

) aa BEEE (PTO/AT, Zl-4)
Fig. HYD. 0L FIPING {P. T. Q. VALVE, FRAME}




[Info]

PcNo=Y00K2892
PcName=V1040(B4972)
JpnUse=1
JpnSecl=ES<@
JpnSec2=fofbfNfzl [
JpnSec3=VIO
JpnPreface=1
EngUse=1
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (ViO)
EngSec3=VI10
EngPreface=1

https://truckmanual shub.com/



